
GWB

H OR HVAC

F.O.

FD.

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING

FACE OF

FLOOR DRAIN

EL. ELEVATION

COL.

CMU

C.J. CONTROL JOINT

CENTERLINE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

COLUMN

B.O.

CLR. CLEAR

BOTTOM OF

ACT

A.F.F.

ADA AMERICANS W/ DISABILITIES ACT

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

W/O WITHOUT

W/

V.I.F.

WITH

VERIFY IN FIELD

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

TYP.

U.O.N

TYPICAL

R.O.

SIM.

R.D.

ROUGH OPENING

SIMILAR

ROOF DRAIN

PAINTEDPTD.

OPP. OPPOSITE

MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL PLUMBING

N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE

MISC.

MIN.

MECH.

MEP

MISCELLANEOUS

MINIMUM

MECHANICAL

M.O. MASONRY OPENING

ELEC. ELECTRICAL

HM HOLLOW METAL

(E) EXISTING

PAINT GRADEP.G.

WD. WOOD

S.G. STAIN GRADE

APPROX. APPROXIMATE

ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL

AV. AUDIO VISUAL

BLKG. BLOCKING

BLDG. BUILDING

CL

C.H. CEILING HEIGHT

CAB. CABINET

CONT. CONTINUOUS

DWG.

DN

DRAWING

DOWN

DIM. DIMENSION

DIA. DIAMETER

DTL. DETAIL

EQ EQUAL

F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE

F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH

F.O.S. FACE OF STUD

GSM. GALVANIZED SHEET METAL

GFIC GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR CIRCUIT

H.B. HOSE BIB

MAX. MAXIMUM

MTL. METAL

NO. NUMBER

N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT

OPNG. OPENING

O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER

O.C. ON CENTER

O/ OVER

PLYWOODPLYWD.

REQ'D. REQUIRED

SCHED. SCHEDULE

S.L.D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

SQ. SQUARE

SPEC. SPECIFICATION

S.S.D. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SSTL. STAINLESS STEEL

STL. STEEL

STOR. STORAGE

STRUCT. STRUCTURAL

SYM. SYMMETRICAL

T.S. TUBULAR STEEL

T.O. TOP OF

THK. THK.

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE

T. TEMPERED

WPM. WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

REFERENCE NUMBER

BUILDING SECTION

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

DRAWING

DRAWING SHEET

DETAIL

N

REFERENCE NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING SHEET

NORTH ARROW

WINDOW TAG

DOOR TAG

WALL TYPE TAG

APPLIANCE TAG

REVISION TAG

CENTER LINE

A

W101

1

1

100

A401

1

A401

1

A201

1

A201

1

A201

1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCALS BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS.  CONTRACTOR 
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERMITS APPLICABLE TO SPECIFIC TRADES OR SUBCONTRACTORS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE PREMISES AND SITE SO AS TO COMPARE THEM TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND WILL BE 
FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING AND ADJACENT PROPERTY PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID 
NUMBER.  ALLOWANCES ARE TO BE MADE TO INCLUDE ALL ITEMS OF WORK INCLUDING BOTH LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR ALL 
NOTED, DETAILS, OR IMPLIED ITEMS REQUIRED TO ATTAIN THE COMPLETED CONDITIONS PROPOSED IN THE DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL INSPECT THE SITE AND CONVEY ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING DESIGN INTENT AND SCOPE OF 
WORK TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHO WILL CONVEY THESE TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID AND PRIOR 
TO COMMENCING WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND SUBCONTRACTORS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY 
ACTS, OMISSIONS, OR ERRORS OF THE SUBCONTRACTORS AND OR PERSON DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THEM.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS INCLUDING THE SAFETY OF PERSONS AND 
PROPERTY FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES ARE TO BE STORED, HANDLED, AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO 
MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS.

IF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ARE FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DRAWINGS SCHEMATICALLY INDICATE NEW CONSTRUCTION.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ANTICIPATE, BASED ON EXPERIENCE, A 
REASONABLE NUMBER OF ADJUSTMENTS TO BE NECESSARY TO MEET THE DESIGN OBJECTIVES AND SHOULD CONSIDER SUCH 
ADJUSTMENTS AS INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN THE GENERAL 
NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED OFF OF THE 
DRAWINGS.

THESE NOTES ARE TO APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND GOVERN UNLESS MORE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS ARE INDICATED THAT 
ARE APPLICABLE TO PARTICULAR DIVISIONS OF THE WORK.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DESIGN IS BASED ON THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015, THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2015, AND THE 
MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE 2015 AMENDMENTS.  CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL APPLICABLE SECTIONS.

USE
MINIMUM LOT AREA   
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH, FRONTAGE 
FLOOR AREA RATIO
BUILDING HEIGHT
USABLE OPEN SPACE PER D.U.

MINIMUM FRONT YARD

MINIMUM SIDE YARD
MINIMUM REAR YARD
OFF-STREET PARKING

ARTICLE 55 3F-5000 SUBDISTRICT

GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE         SQ. FT. PER FAR          NO DEDUCTIONS

BASEMENT 0 2,117
GROUND FLOOR 4,144 4,208
SECOND FLOOR 3,964 4,016
THIRD FLOOR 3,348 3,402

TOTAL 11,456 SF 13,743 SF

ALLOWABLE/REQ'D

3F-5000
17,000 SF

25'-0"
0.60

3 STORIES, 35'-0"
9,146 SF

15'-0" OR EXIST'G STREET 
WALL ALIGNMENT

17'-0" AGGREGATE
20'-0"

1.25 SPACES/D.U. = 10 
SPACES

PROPOSED

2-3 FAMILY TOWNHOUSE
+/-19,447 SF

99'-3", 80'-3" (BUILDING)
0.59

3 STORIES, 34'-7"
9,402 SF

19.09'

19'-8 1/2"
90.5'
10

COMPLIANCE

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES

1. 3,000 SF FOR THE FIRST DWELLING UNIT, 2,000 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT.

2. MAX BUILDABLE AREA ON LOT = 11,668 SF.  ACTUAL FAR SQ.FT = 11,456 SF.  FAR CALCULATION 
INCLUDES ALL HABITABLE SPACES AND COMMON AREAS. CALCULATION EXCLUDES COMMON UTILITY 
ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, LAUNDRY, AND BASEMENT AREAS.  ELEVATOR HOISYWAY SQ. FT. ACCOUNTED 
FOR ONCE.  NOTE: REFER TO "FAR DEDUCTION ZONES" ON SHEET A002 FOR REQUIREMENTS AT TOP 
FLOOR UNIT WHERE SLOPED ROOF CONDITION EXISTS.

3. THE EXISTING STREET WALL ALIGNMENT IS TAKEN BETWEEN CRANSTON STREET AND CHESTNUT AVE.  BASED 
ON THE ASSESSMENT, THE SETBACK WITH THE GREATEST AGGREGATE LOT WIDTH IS BETWEEN 5 FEET AND 
10 FEET.  THE PROPOSED FRONT YARD SETBACK IS 19.09' AND THERE IS NO CODE PROHIBITION 
EXCEEDING THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK.

4. SEVEN (7) FEET FROM A SIDE LOT LINE AND TEN (10) FEET FROM AN EXISTING STRUCTURE ON AN 
ABUTTING LOT, PROVIDED THAT 1.) THE AGGREGATE WIDTH OF TWO SIDE YARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 
SEVENTEEN (17) FEET, AND 2.) THE WIDTH OF ANY SIDE YARD IN WHICH THERE IS A DRIVEWAY PROVIDING 
ACCESS TO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES OR OFF-STREET LOADING FACILITIES REQUIRED BY THIS ARTICLE 
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET.

5. THE PROPOSED LEFT SIDE YARD IS A MINIMUM OF 12.7’, AND WILL BE USED TO ACCESS THE OFF-STREET 
PARKING IN THE REAR YARD.  THE PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE YARD IS 7 FEET IN WIDTH, AND IS <10' FROM 
THE STRUCTURES ON THE ADJACENT LOT.  ALSO TO NOTE, TOWNHOUSE BUILDINGS ARE ONLY 
REQUIRED TO HAVE SIDE YARDS THAT ARE NOT ATTACHED TO ANOTHER DWELLING.

6. TWO AND THREE FAMILY DWELLINGS ARE “ALLOWED.” "TOWNHOUSE" IS ALSO "ALLOWED", DEFINED AS 
ONE OF A GROUP OF THREE OR MORE ATTACHED DWELLINGS ON THE SAME LOT. THE MAXIMUM NUMBER 
OF DWELLINGS ALLOWED IN A TOWNHOUSE IS THREE. 

7. BUILDING HEIGHT MEASURED THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE MEAN LEVEL OF THE HIGHEST SLOPED  
DORMER. SEE A002.

8. “GRADE” IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A, AND IS MEASURED FROM THE SIDEWALK, THE AVERAGE 
ELEVATION OF THE FRONT LOT LINE, OR A POINT 20’ FROM THE BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS NEARER.  FOR 
THE PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT, THE BUILDINGS ARE EACH SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 21’ FROM THE 
FRONT LOT LINES. “GRADE” IS THE AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE GROUND, MEASURED 20’ FROM THE 
FRONT OF EACH BUILDING.

9. USABLE OPEN SPACE: 750 SF FIRST UNIT, 500 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT; PLUS, FOR EACH 
DWELLING UNIT, 25% OF THE LOT AREA IN EXCESS OF THE MINIMUM. 

CALCULATION: 
LOT AREA: 19,447 SF / EXCESS LOT AREA = 2447SF X 25% = 612SF
UNIT 1: 750+612=1,362SF / UNITS 2-8: 3,500+4,284 = 7,784SF 
TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED = 9,146 SF
TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 9,402 SF 

10. ALL OPEN SPACE MUST HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED LENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET AND AN 
UNOBSTRUCTED WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET.  
NOTE: ROOF DECKS AND BALCONIES OVER 6' IN WIDTH ARE PERMITTED TO CONTRIBUTE TO USABLE 
OPEN SPACE, PER TABLE E, FOOTNOTE E OF THE ZONING CODE, HOWEVER HAVE NOT BEEN INCLUDED IN 
THIS CALCUATION.   REFER TO SHEET A010 FOR OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM.  

11. THE LOT FRONTAGE IS +/-99'-3"; THE LOT WIDTH AT THE PROPOSED DWELLINGS' LOCATION IS +/-80'-3 
1/2" AND IS COMPLIANT.  REFER TO SHEET A010 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. 

ZONING NOTES

NOTES

6
1

11
2

7,8
9,10

3

4,5
-
-

PROJECT ADDRESS: 71-75 SHERIDAN STREET
(PARCEL 1900219000)

ZONING SUBDISTRICT: 3F-5000
ARTICLE 55 TABLE A

DESIGN OVERLAY 
DISTRICT REGUALTIONS: DESIGN REVIEW BY BPDA 

REQUIRED, PER ARTICLE 
80E, SMALL PROJECT REVIEW

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
DEVELOPMENT OF THREE, THREE-FAMILY TOWNHOUSES, TWO 
WITH THREE DWELLINGS AND ONE WITH TWO DWELLINGS.  
EACH TOWNHOUSE INCLUDES COMMON BASEMENT AND 
OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES.

USE GROUP CONSTRUCTION TYPE

R-2 - MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL VB
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2 HR RATED EXIT 
ENCLOSURE

(1 HR REQUIRED)

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 51'-11"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

ELEV.

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
ASSEMBLY; UL-330
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

15% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8
ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS <15%

FLOOR AREA:  1,061 GSF

1 HR RATED EXIT 
ACCESS CORRIDOR

OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION: 51' - 0"
REQUIRED SEPARATION: NONE
ONE EXIT PERMITTED PER TABLE 1006.3.2(1).
EMERGENCY ESCAPE PROVIDED VIA WINDOWS 
IN EACH BEDROOM, PER SECTION 1030

5

3002.6: 
1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 

HOISTWAY DOOR 
ENCLOSURE:

BOD: TOTAL DOOR 
MODEL ESS-HO-180-LR

EXIT 'A' DISCHARGE
(4625) OCCUPANTS AT 

STREET LEVEL (STACKED)

5

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

#71 - FIRST FLOOR
3' - 0"

#71 - SECOND FLOOR
14' - 0"

#71 - THIRD FLOOR
25' - 0"

#71 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
36' - 0"

#71 - T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-6' - 0"

#71 - AVG GRADE
3' - 2"

#71 AVERAGE ROOF HEIGHT
38' - 0"

#71 ROOF DECK
36' - 9"

UNIT 3 UNIT 3 
DECK

UNIT 2

UNIT 1

BASEMENT

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

SLAB ON GRADE
CONT. 10MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SLAB ON GRADE

5'-0" DEEP ELEVATOR PIT AND 18"X18" 
SUMP BEYOND.  PROVIDE CONT. 
BLINDSIDE WATERPROOFING AT PIT 
AND SUMP.  PREPRUFE OR EQ.

ALLOWABLE FAR SQ.FT. 
DEDUCTION ZONE IN GABLE 

ROOF AREA

#71 - FIRST FLOOR
3' - 0"

#71 - SECOND FLOOR
14' - 0"

#71 - THIRD FLOOR
25' - 0"

#71 - AVG GRADE
3' - 2"

#71 AVERAGE ROOF HEIGHT
38' - 0"

#71 ROOF DECK
36' - 9"

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 
AGAINST ABUTTER AT OUTDOOR DECKUNIT 3

DECK

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL - UL-U336
(1 HR REQUIRED PER TABLE 602)

UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 3

3
6

' -
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IL
D
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1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

E
Q

.
E
Q

.

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

DORMER AVG. 
HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE FAR SQ.FT. 
DEDUCTION ZONE IN 

GABLE ROOF AREA

LINE OF GABLE FRAMING 
BEYOND

S
U

B
D

IV
IS
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MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 57'-5"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
(1 HR REQUIRED)

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
ASSEMBLY; UL-330

FLOOR AREA:  1,062 SF

5

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 41'-2"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

1 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR 
WALL ASSEMBLY
UL-330

5

FLOOR AREA:  1,040 SF

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

PRIVATE ROOF DECK
+/- 215 SF

0

GLAZED ROOF ACCESS DOOR: 
BOD: DAYLIGHTER SKYLIGHTS: 

MODEL #36100 - ICRO: 30 3/4" x 92 1/2"
PROVIDE DOUBLE-GLAZED LOW-E CLEAR 

GLAZING

NO ADDITIONAL LOADING FOR PRIVATE 
DECK

STORAGE

ELEV.

2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
(1 HR REQUIRED)

CIP FOUNDATION WALL;  SEE 
STRUCTURAL

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

CIP  CONCRETE WALL; SEE 
STRUCTURAL

WATER UTILITY 
ROOM

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 55'-11"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

1

1

FLOOR AREA:  620 GSF

CODE & EGRESS LEGEND

OCCUPANT LOAD
- EXIT DISCHARGE DIRECTION

1 HOUR RATING

2 HOUR RATING

SEPARATION DISTANCE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

FAR DEDUCTION AREA ZONE

00
.

CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT OVERVIEW:  

DEVELOPMENT OF THREE TOWNHOUSES ON SINGLE LOT, TWO WITH THREE DWELLINGS AND ONE WITH TWO 
DWELLINGS.  EACH TOWNHOUSE INCLUDES COMMON BASEMENT, ELEVATOR, AND OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES.  

BUILDING WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.

GROUP R-2 (MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING)

TYPE-VB 

3 STORIES, 33'-7" (ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE)

3,783 SF

OCCUPANCY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

BUILDING HEIGHT

BUILDING AREA 

STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: 780 CMR 602.1 (TABLE 601)

BUILDING ELEMENT

BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR

BEARING WALL, INTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, EXTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INTERIOR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOIST

ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

SHAFT ENCLOSURES (713)

FIRE RESISTANCE ASSEMBLIES 

1 HR (NOTE 1)

BUILDING ELEMENT RATING

STAIR AND HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE (1023) 1 HRS

DWELLING UNIT SEPARATIONS (708.3) 1/2 HR

DWELLING UNIT / OTHER OCC. SEPARATIONS 1/2 HR

TENANT SEPARATION 0

ELECTRICAL/TELECOM CLOSETS N/A

ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 1 HR

FIRE BARRIER

WALL TYPE

FIRE BARRIER

FIRE PARTITION

FIRE PARTITION

N/A

N/A

FIRE BARRIER

45 MIN

OPENING 
PROTECTIVE RATING

45 MIN

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

60 MIN

COMMON AREA CORRIDORS SERVING UNITS 1/2 HRFIRE PARTITION 20 MIN (NOTE 2) 

A. NOT LESS THAN RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602) AND FIRE RESISITANCE ASSEMBLIES.

1. REDUCED TO 1HR WITH SPRINKER HEADS INSIDE SHAFT
2. DOORS MUST BE SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL DOORS (780 CMR 715.4.3.1)

AREA

ENERGY CODE
JAMAICA PLAIN IS A STRETCH CODE COMMUNITY.
IECC 2015 R402 (TABLE R402.1.2) = 780 CMR N1102 (TABLE N1102.1.2)
THE BUILDING WILL BE PURSUING AN ENERGY RATING INDEX (ERI) APPROACH, AS DEFINED BY THE HERS. A SCORE OF 55 IS 
REQUIRED FOR FULL COMPLIANCE.

ACCESSIBILITY

THE BUILDING MUST COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF 521 CMR AND, FOR PUBLIC SPACES ONLY, THE ADA 2010 
AND THE FAIR HOUSING ACT.

521 CMR 9 ADDRESSES THE REQUIREMENTS FOR WITHIN THE DWELLING UNITS, AND 521 CMR 10 ADDRESS 
COMMON AREAS.

GROUP I DWELLING UNITS ARE REQUIRED (PER 521 CMR 9.3).
GROUP 2 DWELLING UNITS ARE NOT REQUIRED AS THIS PROJECT IS FOR SALE (PER 521 CR 9.4).

ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON USE AREAS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE (521 CMR SECTION 10)

ALL HALLWAYS, AND OTHER COMMON USE AREAS, OF THE RESIDENTIAL AREAS MUST BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE, 
INCLUDING STORAGE ROOMS, TRASH ROOMS, THE BUILDING MANAGMENT OFFICE AND THE LIKE.

RESIDENTIAL PARKING. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE MUST BE CAPABLE OF BEING PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
521 CMR 23, ONE OF WHICH MUST BE A VAN SPACE. 

0 HOUR

TYPE VB 

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (903.0)
2. STANDPIPE SYSTEM (905.0)
3. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS (912.0)
4. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS (907.0)
5. AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM
6. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (906.6)
7. FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENTS (720.7)
8. ROOF STRUCTURES / SKYLIGHTS (1506.1.3)

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS (780 CMR 803)
a.  VERTICAL EXISTS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAY EXITWAYS
b.  EXIT ACCESSWAY CORRIDORS AND OTHER EXITWAYS (780 CMR 803)
c.  ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES (780 CMR 803)

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (REFER TO EGRESS PLANS)
1. OCCUPANT LOAD (780 CMR 1004.1.1)
2. MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIST (780 CMR 1016.1)
3. MAX DEAD END CORRIDORS ( 780 CMR 1018.4)
4. MIN CORRIDOR WIDTHS ( 780 CMR 1018.2)

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR

CEILING (ROOF) R-VALUE

0.30 (STRETCH CODE)

R-49

UNHEATED SLABS R-10 FOR 24" BELOW

CLIMATE ZONE 5 
BUILDING ELEMENT

WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE R-20 or R-13+R-5ci

FLOOR R-VALUE R-30 (OR NOTE 1)

SLAB R-VALUE & DEPTH R-10, 2'-0" DEEP

1. OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY, R-19 MINIMUM.

APPLICABLE CODES

BUILDING 780 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE (9TH EDITION)
(2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, PROPOSED AMMENDMENTS)

ACCESSIBILITY    521 CMR 12.00: MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD REGULATIONS (2006)
   FAIR HOUSING ACT (FHA), 2006 IBC SAFE HARBOR
   ADA: AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, 2010 ADAAG

PLUMBING    248 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS PLUMBING CODE (2014)
FIRE PREVENTION    527 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS (2015 NFPA-1, AMENDED)

NFPA 10 FOR PLACEMENT OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
NFPA 13 FOR FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

SANITARY    105 CMR 410: MASSACHUSETTS STATE SANITARY CODE (1998)
MECHANICAL    2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
ENERGY 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) - AS AMENDED BY 

THE "STRETCH CODE"
ELECTRICAL    527 CMR 12.00: MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRICAL CODE 

(2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, AMENDED)
ELEVATOR MASSACHUSETTS BOARD OF ELEVATOR REGULATIONS 524 CMR

TABLES 504.3, 504.4

HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS 

TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR

ACTUAL 

3 STORIES, 60 FT

HEIGHT

21,000 SQ. FT./
FLOOR

3,783 SQ. FT.
TOTAL

TOTAL ALLOWED 3 STORIES, 60 FT

FRONTAGE INCREASE

3 STORIES 
34 FT. 7 IN.

NOT NEEDED

REQUIRED ACTUAL

0.30 (STRETCH CODE)

R-38

R-10 FOR 24" BELOW

R-10 + R-13 = R-23

R-19 (NOTE 1)

R-10, TO T.O FOOTING

<10 FEET

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS: (TABLE 602)

FIRE SPEARATIONS DISTANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB

>10 FEET

1 HOUR

RATINGOCCUPANCY

R-2

0 HOURR-2
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
2

#71 - FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
7

LONGITUDINAL BUILDING SECTION

 1/8" = 1'-0"
6

#71 - TRANSVERSE SECTION_GABLE

 1/8" = 1'-0"
3

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
4

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
5

ROOF DECK PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1

#71 - T.O. BASEMENT SLAB EGRESS PLAN

7
1

MARK ISSUE DATE



(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE;
PTD

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR   
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

W002: 6 3/4"
W001: 4 3/4"

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

W001: 2X4 WOOD STUD
W002: 2X6 WOOD STUD

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FINISH FLOOR & WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB; PTD

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

2X4 WOOD STUD

ADJACENT SURFACE

4 1/8"

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR 

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-X GWB 
EACH SIDE; PTD

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

W102: 6 3/4"
W101: 4 3/4"

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

W101: 2X4 WOOD STUD
W102: 2X6 WOOD STUD

UL U305 1-HOUR RATED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FINISH FLOOR & WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

ACOUSTIC ISOLATION 
BLANKET

UL U305 1-HOUR RATED

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

ACOUSTIC ISOLATION BLANKET

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON CORRIDOR SIDE 
& (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON UNIT SIDE; PTD

SEALANT AT HEAD OF GWB, 
EACH SIDE

ADD BLOCKING FOR
ATTACHMENT OF GWB

BETWEEN TRUSSES

UL U311 1-HOUR RATED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB, 
SEE STRUCTURAL

UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR

2X6 WOOD STUD WALL; SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 
SPACING & QUANTITIES

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

7 7/8" W/O OSB

8 3/8" W/ OSB

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL 
AT 12" O.C.

OSB WHERE INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CORRIDOR UNIT

SEE PLANS FOR 
PARTITION TYPE

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

MOISTURE-
RESISTANT GWB 
DOWN TO 
SUBFLOOR

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE 

5/8" MOISTURE 
RESISTANT GWB

TUB OR SHOWER 

SEALANT

HEAD

SILL 1" GYP-CRETE OVER 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

SEALANT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

UL U415 SYSTEM A - 1 HR RATED

LAYER 5/8" GWB

M101: 2 1/2" LGMF CH STUD 24" O.C.

1" SHAFT LINER PANEL

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

3 1/8"

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR

J-RUNNER SEALANT

SEALANT

J-RUNNER

SILL

HEAD

SHAFT

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE 
AS SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

8" CMU WALL

2X4 WOOD STUD

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

5/8" GWB TYPE-X PTD. 

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

HOISTWAY
1/2" GAP

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 1/4"
ACOUSTIC-MAT

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

STAIR

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD 

CONT. GWB 
AROUND FRAMING

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

---

-

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

(2) 2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

PLYWOOD 
SUBFLOOR SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

SEE FINISH SCEDULE

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

---

-

WOOD STAIR LANDING BEARING ON STAIR WALL WOOD STAIR LANDING, NON BEARING

LIGHT GUAGE CLIP TO SUPPOTY GWB

UL U341

LIGHT GUAGE CLIP TO SUPPOTY GWB

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TAGS AND LOCATIONS.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF SOUND INSULATION.

PARTITION TYPE DETAILS SHOW ONLY PRINCIPLE COMPONENTS AND REQUIREMENTS; RATED PARTITIONS 
WITH U.L. DESIGN NUMBERS MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS AND REQUIREMENTS; REFER TO U.L. 
FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

RATED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE U.L. HEAD DESIGNS, SEALANT, AND FILL MATERIAL OF THE SAME RATING.

ALL THROUGH-WALL PENETRATIONS MUST BE COMPLETED TO PREVENT DIRECT CONTACT WITH 
FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL BE ACOUSTICALLY SEALED WITH A RESILIENT, NON-HARDENING 
SEALANT.  IF THE PENETRATION IS THOUGH A FIRE-RATED PARTITION, AN ACOUSTICAL FIRE-RATED 
SEALANT SHALL BE USED.

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REINFORCING, BRACING AND OTHER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING AND CROSS-BRIDGING AS RECOMMENDED BY STUD MANUFACTURER FOR 
EACH CONDITION.

COORDINATE FINISHES APPLIED TO PARTITIONS AS INDICATED IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE, INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ELSEWHERE IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CASEWORK, SHELVING, 
COUNTERS, CABINETS, DOOR STOPS, HANDRAIL BRACKETS, TELEVISION LOCATIONS, BATHROOM 
ACCESSORIES, ETC. WHERE INDICATED, SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SOLID BASE.

SUBSTITUTE MOISTURE-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS.

WHERE TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD ARE USED, BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL 
JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED UNLE4SS OTHERWISE DIRECTED.

GLASS FIBER INSULATION SHOULD BE UN-FACED AND SECURED TO STRUCTURE TO PREVENT SAGGING.

PARTITION TYPE NOTES

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

8" CMU WALL

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

PLYWOOD SUBFLOORHOISTWAY

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 1/4"
ACOUSTIC-MAT

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

STAIR

UL 905
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NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X4)
W001

NON-LOAD BEARING FURRING WALL (2X4)
W003

LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X4)
W101

1 HR RATED PARTITION AT CORRIDOR
W103 1

DETAIL AT SHOWER/TUB

LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X6)
W102

NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X6)
W002

1 HR RATED METAL PARTITION (3 1/8")
M101

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL (2X4 WOOD STUD)
C201

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL (2X6 WOOD STUD)
C202

2 HR RATED UNIT TO STAIR WALL
W201

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL
C203



1" GYP-CRETE OVER
1/4" RESILIENT MAT

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, SEE 
STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIANT CHANNEL - RC-1

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GWB TYPE C

RATED FLOOR DESIGN  (STC 50 MIN.)
1 HOUR RATING PER L-579 UL DESIGN

FLOOR TYPE A:

FINISH FLOOR PER PLANS

MINERAL WOOL 
INSULATION TO FILL 

FLOOR/CEILING 
CAVITY, TYP. R-19 MIN

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, SEE 
STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL - RC-1

(1) LAYERS TYPE-C 5/8" GWB 

TYPICAL FLOOR DESIGN WITHIN UNIT
UNRATED

FLOOR TYPE B:

WOOD FLOORING ATTACHED TO SUBFLOOR
PER MANF. STANDARDS, TYP

MINERAL WOOL 
INSULATION TO FILL 

FLOOR/CEILING CAVITY, 
TYP. R-19 MIN

CONT. VAPOR BARRIER AT BASEMENT FLOOR 
ONLY

2' - 0"

1
1

 3
/4

"

UL U336
AREA SEPARATION WALL (FIREWALL)
2 HR RATING
STC 54
SOUND TEST: RAL-TL88-348

5/8" GWB TYPE X

2" H-STUD @ 24" O.C

2X4 SPACED 16" O.C MAX
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

(2) 1" THICK x 2' WIDE GYPSUM 
LINER PANELS, FRICTION FIT

MIN. 3/4" AIR SPACE

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

2"H x 2.5"L x 2"D ALUMINUM 
BREAKAWAY CLIP
(OCCUR EVERY 5' 
VERTICALLY FOR THE FIRST 
21'-0" IN FIREWALL HEIGHT)

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

UNIT

2X4 WOOD BEARING WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD & SILL
PLATES AND INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING; TYP

3/4" AIR SPACE

GWB TO EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF 
FLOOR SHEATING IN BETWEEN
TJI FRAMING; PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT 
AROUND ALL FRAMING IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH UL ASSEMBLY

1 HR RATED
FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, UL

DESIGN NO L579

2X4 WOOD BEARING WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD & SILL
PLATES AND INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING; TYP

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS. 

ISOLATION CLIPS TO BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. 
APART W/ MAX 24" BETWEEN FURRING 

CHANNELS, TYP.

A
SS

U
M

E
D

 P
R
O

PE
R
T
Y
 

LI
N

E

BASE AND FINISH FLOOR AS 
SCHEDULED

10 1/2"

SEE STRUCT.

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BASEMENT

IN WALL BLOCKING PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, TYP

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING

4'-0" OUT FROM FIREWALL

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'B'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

ROOF ASSEMBLY
@ DORMER

ROOF ASSEMBLY
@ FLAT ROOF

A004

4

A004

3

2

A004

PARTITION
TYPE 4

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

1
' -

 6
"3/4" STRAPPING AT 24" O.C.

AT STEM OF FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP.

1/2" XPS RIGID FOAM 
INSULATION

1
' -

 6
"

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

1
' -

 6
"

12
4

EXTEND GYPSUM LINER PANELS TO T.O.ROOF; 
SEE DETAIL

CONT. VAPOR BARRIER, TYP.

BASEMENT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

W201

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT 
SHINGLES OVER ROOF 

UNDERLAYMENT

GWB FIRECORE UNDER 
FIRE RESISTANT ROOF 

SHEATHING, 4'-0" 
HORIZONTAL FROM 

CENTERLINE OF AREA 
SEPARATION WALL

CRICKET WHERE DORMER
MEETS VERTICAL FACE, TYP.

2" SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL
INSULATION, FILL REMAINING

CAVITY W/ OPEN CELL INSULATION

A
SS

U
M

E
D

 
P
R
O

P
E
R
TY

 L
IN

E

TERMINATE PANELS INTO SLAB

FIRE RESISTANT SHEATHING ON VERTICAL 
FACE AND FIRST 4'-0" OF HORIZONTAL
SURFACE

CONT. WATERPROOFING AND 
PROTECTION BOARD; TYPICAL AT ALL 
BASEMENT CONDITIONS

NOTE: PROVIDE CONT. 
DAMPPROOFING AT ALL FROST WALLS

EXPOSED FOUNDATION 
WALL; SEE PLANS

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT.  PROVIDE SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE 
(ICE & WATERSHIELD OR EQ.) 48" AT ROOF PERIMETER 

AND AT ALL RIDGES & VALLEYS

FROM CENTER OF AREA SEPARATION WALL

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING EXTENDED 4'-0"

12

4

PT FRAMED ROOF CRICKET PER ROOF 
PLAN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE, STAGGERED

2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION W/ +/-6" OPEN-CELL SPRAY 

FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. NOTE: 
10" MAX. INSULATION THICKNESS.  

ROOF FRAMING;
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

4'-0" FROM CENTER OF AREA SEPARATION WALL

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING EXTENDED

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WRAP TPO ROOF MEMBRANE OVER CONT. 
VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER

+/-6" OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO 
ACHIEVE R-38   

FIRE RESISTANT WOOD SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL 

LAP SIDING; REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR 
SCHEDULE

ROOF SHEATHING PER STRCTL; 
FIRE RESISTANT FOR 4'-0"

SLOPED TOP  CHORSD 
ROOF FRAMING (PER 

STRCTL)

PTD. METAL COPING WITH 
CONT. CLEAT AND HEMMED 

DRIP. COLOR TO MATCH SIDING

ROOF LAP SPLICE WITH 
SEALANT; BOTH SIDES

PTD 1X4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM

INSECT MESH VENT 
BETWEEN FURRING STRIPS

PTD 1X4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM
OVER 1X PT FURRING AND INSECT SCREEN 

VENT

T/O AREA SEPARATION WALL

2" SPRAY-APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION

GWB FIRECORE TO EXTEND 48" 
BEYOND AREA SEPARATION WALL

2"H x 2.5"L x 2"D 0.063 ALUM 
BREAKAWAY CLIP

1" GYPSUM LINER PANELS

SELF-ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE OVER 
EXTERIOR ROOF SHEATING; WRAP 

MEMBRANE UP WALL 8" MIN AND TAPE 
TO VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER.

4
" 
M

IN

FULLY-ADHEARED TPO

A
S
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M
E
D

 P
R
O
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R
T
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PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

5/8" TYPE-X GWB

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD
AND SILL DETAILS

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED,
DO NOT EXTEND FASTENERS INTO 
UNDERLAYMENT.

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

1" GYP-CRETE

1/4" DIAMETER TRUSSLOK SCREW 
AT 4'-0", SCREWED TO BOTTOM 
CHORD OF WOOD TRUSS ONLY. 

5/16" PILOT HOLE IN 
DOUBLE TOP PLATE. 

ADDED TOP PLATE. 

2"X4" BLOCKING LAID FLAT AT 
MAX. 4'-0" OC

PARALLEL TO TRUSSES

1
 1

/8
"

1
 1

/8
"

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX 
SOUND ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" 

FURRING CHANNELS. ISOLATION CLIPS TO 
BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART W/ MAX 
24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

WOOD TRUSSES, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

UL L583

6" BATT INSULATION
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LOAD BEARING PARTITION 
WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX 
SOUND ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" 

FURRING CHANNELS. ISOLATION CLIPS TO 
BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART W/ MAX 
24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

LIGHT GUAGE UTILITY ANGLE 
WHERE NEEDED; TYP

1" GYP-CRETE

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED.  
DO NOT EXTEND FASTENERS INTO 
UNDERLAYMENT.

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

6" BATT INSULATION

+
/-

 1
 1

/4
"

RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

PERIMETER ISOLATION STRIP.  USE 
SAME MANUFACTURER AS 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT.

NOTE: INSTALL KINETICS "ISOMAX" SOUND ISOLATION CLIPS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING SPACING REQUIREMENTS WHEN SUPPORTING (2) LAYERS OF GWB
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WOOD TRUSSES, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

ROOF SHEATHING, REF. 
STRUCTURAL

(1) LAYER GWB ON 1/2" RESILIENT 
CHANNEL, 16" O.C. ATTACHED TO 

UNDERSIDE OF WOOD JOISTS, TYP.

SLOPED TOP CHORD 
WOOD TRUSSES, REF. 

STRUCTURAL

EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE 2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION W/ +/-6" 
OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. 
NOTE: 10" MAX. INSULATION THICKNESS.  CLOSED-CELL 
PERFORMS AS VAPOR BARRIER

REF. PLANS FOR PARTITION 
TYPES AND LOCATIONS

1 HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY : UL P522

P.T. WOOD SLEEPERS 
WRAPPED  WITH ROOF 

FLASHING

COMPOSITE DECKING W/ HIDDEN 
FASTENERS 

5'8' TYPE-C GWB FOR PRE-ROCK 
CONDITION

2' - 0" 2' - 0"
ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP WITH 
FURRING CHANNEL. TYP. 

S
E
E
 S

TR
U

C
T
.

TYPICAL

2' - 0"

TYPICAL

2' - 0"

ADDED FURRING AS REQUIRED
AT LOCATIONS OF NON-LOAD BEARING
STUD WALLS, TYP.  SEE PLAN DIAGRAM

INTERIOR, NON-LOAD 
BEARING STUD WALL

1/4" DIAMETER TRUSSLOK SCREW 
AT 4'-0", SCREWED TO BOTTOM 

CHORD OF WOOD TRUSS ONLY. 

2X STUD WALL

LIGHT GAUGE
UTILITY ANGLE

DRYWALL TO EXTEND TO 
UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR 

ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOTE:
INSULATION NOT 
SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY IN 
EXTERIOR WALL

ISOMAX BY KINETICS NOISE CONTROL

UL DESIGN: L583

FIRE RATING: 1 HOUR

SUB-FLOORING: 23/32" PLYWOOD T&G

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS: PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES

INSULATION: 6-1/4" FIBER GLASS BLANKET DRAPED OVER FURRING CHANNEL

FURRING CHANNEL
SPACING: 24" O.C

CLIP SPACING: 48" O.C ALONG FURRING CHANNEL

CEILING: (2) LAYERS; 5/8" TYPE 'C'

MAX. SPACING BETWEEN ISOMAX CLIPS

4' - 0"

ADDED FURRING 
AS REQUIRED, TYP.

EXTERIOR WALL; 
FACE OF DRYWALL

INTERIOR WALL; 
NON LOAD BEARING

INTERIOR WALL; 
NON LOAD BEARING

SEE STRUCT.

VARIES

WOOD TRUSS; TYP.

2

A005 1

A005

3

A005
UNIT

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

COMMON

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL 
SPACED 16" O.C. 
PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST

6" BATT INSULATION

REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
NOT TO SCALE

TRUSS, REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL

6" BATT INSULATION

STRONG BACK, REFER 
TO STRUCTURAL

2X8 NAILER

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL AT 16" O.C.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD 
SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF SHEAR WALLS

(2) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-C GWB

SEE PLASN FOR PARTITION TYPE

5/8" TYPE C GWB

INSULATION PER UL ASSEMBLY

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE 
AS SCHEDULED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP, TYP.

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED; 
SEE RCP

OSB WHERE INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP W/ 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS. 
ISOLATION CLIPS TO BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART 
W/ MAX 24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

UL L514, UL L583
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PLYWOOD ROOF 
SHEATHING; SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

1 HR RATED
FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, UL

DESIGN NO P522

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE OF 
ROOF

(1) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X GWB EACH SIDE

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON 1/2" RC-1  CHANNELS.  
INSTALL RC-1 CHANNELS AT 16" O.C. AND
PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES

TRUSS REFER TO
STRUCTURAL

ROOF MEMBRANE

LIGHT GAUGE 
ANGLE CLIPS

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE FRAMING
WITHIN TRUSS FOR CONNECTION 
OF GWB

R38 MIN SPRAY FOAM INSULATION AT UNDERSIDE OF ROOF 
SHEATHING; 10" MAX THICKNESS.  SEE RF-01 FOR MORE 
INFORMATION

UNITSTAIR

1 HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY : UL P522

TRUSS REFER 
TO

STRUCTURAL
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SECTION DETAIL AT HEAD OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALL WITHIN UNITS TRUSSLOK
FA-01

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY @ HEAD OF LOAD BEARING WALL
FA-02

RF-01 - TYPICAL FLAT ROOF ASSEMBLY AT HEAD OF  NON-LOAD BEARING WALL
RF-01

 1" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL ISOMAX CUP SPACING

 1" = 1'-0"
2

DETAIL @ INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING STUD WALL

 1" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL ISOMAX CUP DETAIL @ EXTERIOR WALL

4
DIAGRAMMATIC REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - TYPICAL ISOMAX DETAILS

SECTION DETAIL AT HEAD OF CORRIDOR - UL-U311
FA-04

RF-02 - SECTION DETAIL AT DEMISING WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING
RF-02



W/D

AHU

AHU
W/D

AHU

W
/D

W
/D

+

BN-3

136

138

135.60

+137.40

+

1
3
7
.3

6

TW 141 Top of Fdn Wall 141

1
3
3

1
3
4

1
3
5

1
3
5

+

4
.5

%

4
%

+137.25 +141.00

+135.40

TW 141

137

+

+

+ 135.50

137.00

138.50 + BS
134.00

+ BS
133.50

+ BS
132.00

TS
136.70

6R@6.5"

TS
135.12+

6R@6"

TS
138.25+

8R@6.5"

cm-68, de-68, gm-68, tc-68

Salvage and reset ex. stone
flagging to create new shared
patio

Bench

Selective removal of invasive
Norway maple saplings and
dead wood

New 4' ht. Chain
Link Fence at top

of wall

Demo, remove
Shed or Maintain

compost area?

PS-1
ep-2, ls-1, rf-2

FM-4

AS-1
Transplant salvaged
shrubs/trees, seed disturbed
areas with Native lawn seed mix

Stone retaining
wall with 42" ht.

wood fence, typ.

Flush condition to rear
yard/access

TO-94' ht. wood fence
at property line

Lawn

trash enclosure, typ.

CA-4

cm-72, de-72, gm-72, tc-72

cm-61, de-61, gm-61, tc-61
ep-2, ls-2, rf-2

ep-2, ls-2, rf-2

Asphalt Drive
& Parking

concrete walk, typ.

stone retaining walls, typ.

Mulch

+

+ +

+

+

++

+ +

1
3
7
.3

8

1
3
8
.9

1
3
8
.9

6
2
.8

%
4
.5

%

1%

+

+

136.70

136.70+

137.00
137.2

137.04

+

1
3
8
.0

6

1
3
7
.6

0

4
.5

%

4.5%4.5%

1
3
8
.1+

2R@4"
TS137.36
BS136.70

+

4.5%

4
.5

%

+

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

A
V
E
R
A

G
E
 G

R
A

D
E
 L

IN
E

A
V
E
R
A

G
E
 G

R
A

D
E
 L

IN
E

A
V
E
R
A

G
E
 G

R
A

D
E
 L

IN
E

71 SHERIDAN STREET

2 UNITS

FFE: +139.0'

73 SHERIDAN STREET

75 SHERIDAN STREET

USABLE OPEN SPACE

9,402 SQ. FT. TOTAL

LO
T 

W
ID

TH
/L

O
T 

FR
O

N
T
A

G
E

+
/-

9
9
-3

"

LO
T 

W
ID

T
H

/L
O

T 
F
R
O

N
T
A

G
E
 O

F
 P

R
O

P
O

SE
D

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

S

+
/-

8
0
'-3

 1
/2

"

20' - 0"

20' - 0"

20' - 0"

ARCHITECT

ISSUE:

PROJECT #:

SCALE:

DRAWING INFORMATION

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

60 K STREET, 3RD FLOOR
BOSTON, MA  02127
O: 617.766.8330 
www.embarcstudio.com

DATE:

copyright: EMBARC STUDIO, LLC

OWNER

CONSULTANTS

REVISIONS

C
:\

U
se

rs
\b

m
e
n
si

n
g
e
r\

D
o
cu

m
e
n
ts

\1
7

0
4
8

_
7

3
 S

h
e
ri
d
a
n
 S

tr
e
e
t_

2
.0

 s
in

g
le

 l
o
t_

b
m

e
n
si

n
g
e
r@

e
m

b
a
rc

st
u
d
io

.c
o
m

.r
vt

8
/9

/2
0
1
9

 1
0
:0

4
:3

3
 A

M

 1/8" = 1'-0"

17048

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

#71 SITE PLAN

A010.71

7
1

-7
5
 S

H
E
R
ID

A
N

 S
T R

E
E
T

B
O

S T
O

N
, 
M

A
 0

2
1
3

0

IS
S U

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

ST
R
U

C
TI

O
N

AUGUST 8, 2019

STRUCTURAL

BOMBARDIER STRUCTURAL ENG.

131 LINCOLN STREET
ABINGTON, MA 02351
(508) 631-3332

LEE GOODMAN

WATERMARK DEVELOPMENT, INC.
1705 COLUMBUS AVE  BOSTON, MA 02119

CIVIL

GREATER BOSTON SURVEY

9 FREDITH ROAD
WEYMOUTH, MA 02189
(781) 413-7029

LANDSCAPE

VERDANT

318 HARVARD AVE
BROOKLINE, MA 02446
(617) 735-1180

MARK ISSUE DATE



DN

AHU

W
/D

W
/D

WATER UTILITY ROOM

ELEV. 
MACHINE 

ROOM

STORAGE
UNIT 2

STORAGE
UNIT 1

ELEV.

UP

LINE OF FOUNDATION WALLS 
ABOVE; SEE STRUCTUAL.

2
6

' -
 1

 1
/2

"

7
' -

 4
 1

/2
"

1
8

' -
 9

"

26' - 9"

2
6

' -
 3

 1
/2

"

27' - 4 1/2"

71-01

71-02

71-03

71-04

FULL HEIGHT BLACK VINYL 
COATED CHAIN LINK 
FENCE, TYP.

W001

7 1/2"

12' - 2" 2' - 2 1/2" 12' - 4 1/2"

6
 1

/2
"

PER STRUCTURAL

P
E
R
 S

T
R
U

C
T
U

R
A

L

W001W001W001

W201

W001

C203

C203

W001W001

W001W001

W002W002

W103

W201

W103

W001

W001W001

W002

W001

W001W001

W201

C2

C2

B1

71-12
C2

C1

71-13

D1

C201

2
6

' -
 1

"

5
' -

 5
 1

/2
"

1
3

' -
 1

 1
/2

"

42' - 10 1/2"

5' - 6" 19' - 7" 7' - 1" 6' - 0" 4' - 8"

2
5

' -
 1

1
"

1
0

' -
 6

"
5

' -
 1

0
 1

/2
"

2
' -

 8
"

2
' -

 8
"

2
' -

 1
 1

/2
"

3' - 2 1/2" 4' - 4 1/2"

W001

KITCHEN

MASTER BEDROOM 

MASTER
BATH

DINING

W.I.C.

PANTRY

1/2 BATH 
+ 

LAUNDRY

LIVING

COMMON HALL

PRIVATE STAIRELEV

71-11

71-14

A1

71-15

ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT

W003

ARCHITECT

ISSUE:

PROJECT #:

SCALE:

DRAWING INFORMATION

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

60 K STREET, 3RD FLOOR
BOSTON, MA  02127
O: 617.766.8330 
www.embarcstudio.com

DATE:

copyright: EMBARC STUDIO, LLC

OWNER

CONSULTANTS

REVISIONS

C
:\

U
se

rs
\b

m
e
n
si

n
g
e
r\

D
o
cu

m
e
n
ts

\1
7

0
4
8

_
7

3
 S

h
e
ri
d
a
n
 S

tr
e
e
t_

2
.0

 s
in

g
le

 l
o
t_

b
m

e
n
si

n
g
e
r@

e
m

b
a
rc

st
u
d
io

.c
o
m

.r
vt

8
/9

/2
0
1
9

 1
0
:0

4
:3

4
 A

M

 1/4" = 1'-0"

17048

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

#71 BASEMENT
AND FIRST FLOOR
PLANS

A100

7
1

-7
5
 S

H
E
R
ID

A
N

 S
T R

E
E
T

B
O

S T
O

N
, 
M

A
 0

2
1
3

0

IS
S U

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

ST
R
U

C
TI

O
N

AUGUST 8, 2019

STRUCTURAL

BOMBARDIER STRUCTURAL ENG.

131 LINCOLN STREET
ABINGTON, MA 02351
(508) 631-3332

LEE GOODMAN

WATERMARK DEVELOPMENT, INC.
1705 COLUMBUS AVE  BOSTON, MA 02119

CIVIL

GREATER BOSTON SURVEY

9 FREDITH ROAD
WEYMOUTH, MA 02189
(781) 413-7029

LANDSCAPE

VERDANT

318 HARVARD AVE
BROOKLINE, MA 02446
(617) 735-1180

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

T.O. BASEMENT SLAB

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

MARK ISSUE DATE



W/D W/D
AHU

B
E
V

7

A002.71

6

A002.71

B1C2

B1

C4

B1

C2

D1

D1

C3
W001W001

W001W001W001

W002

W001

W001W001

W002W002W002

W002
W001

2
6

' -
 1

"

5
' -

 5
 1

/2
"

9
' -

 7
"

3
' -

 6
 1

/2
"

42' - 4"

5' - 6" 13' - 7" 6' - 0" 7' - 1" 6' - 0" 4' - 2"

3
' -

 2
"

7
' -

 4
 1

/2
"

5
' -

 1
0

 1
/2

"
2

' -
 8

"
2

' -
 8

"
3

' -
 8

 1
/2

"

5' - 6" 4' - 4 1/2"

9' - 10 1/2"

W002

W001

W003

C201

C203

BEDROOM 2

ELEV

MASTER 
BEDROOM 

W.I.C.

MASTER
BATH

BATH

1
4

' -
 3

"
9

' -
 7

"
2

' -
 1

"

2
5

' -
 1

1
" 
O

.A
.

7

A002.71

6

A002.71

W003

W002

W001

W003

W002

W002

C2

C2

B1

C1

W001

W001

2
4

' -
 1

1
 1

/2
"

4
' -

 1
1

 1
/2

"
9

' -
 7

"
1

0
' -

 5
"

34' - 6 1/2"

5' - 0" 19' - 7" 7' - 1" 2' - 10 1/2"

2
5

' -
 1

1
"

4
' -

 2
"

2
' -

 3
"

9
' -

 0
"

1
0

' -
 6

"

9' - 10 1/2"

1' - 9" 3' - 9" 4' - 4 1/2"

BEDROOM 3/ 
STUDY

DINING

LIVING

KITCHEN

1/2 BATH

ELEV

A1

ARCHITECT

ISSUE:

PROJECT #:

SCALE:

DRAWING INFORMATION

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

60 K STREET, 3RD FLOOR
BOSTON, MA  02127
O: 617.766.8330 
www.embarcstudio.com

DATE:

copyright: EMBARC STUDIO, LLC

OWNER

CONSULTANTS

REVISIONS

C
:\

U
se

rs
\b

m
e
n
si

n
g
e
r\

D
o
cu

m
e
n
ts

\1
7

0
4
8

_
7

3
 S

h
e
ri
d
a
n
 S

tr
e
e
t_

2
.0

 s
in

g
le

 l
o
t_

b
m

e
n
si

n
g
e
r@

e
m

b
a
rc

st
u
d
io

.c
o
m

.r
vt

8
/9

/2
0
1
9

 1
0
:0

4
:3

5
 A

M

 1/4" = 1'-0"

17048

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

#71 SECOND
AND THIRD
FLOOR PLANS

A101

7
1

-7
5
 S

H
E
R
ID

A
N

 S
T R

E
E
T

B
O

S T
O

N
, 
M

A
 0

2
1
3

0

IS
S U

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

ST
R
U

C
TI

O
N

AUGUST 8, 2019

STRUCTURAL

BOMBARDIER STRUCTURAL ENG.

131 LINCOLN STREET
ABINGTON, MA 02351
(508) 631-3332

LEE GOODMAN

WATERMARK DEVELOPMENT, INC.
1705 COLUMBUS AVE  BOSTON, MA 02119

CIVIL

GREATER BOSTON SURVEY

9 FREDITH ROAD
WEYMOUTH, MA 02189
(781) 413-7029

LANDSCAPE

VERDANT

318 HARVARD AVE
BROOKLINE, MA 02446
(617) 735-1180

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

MARK ISSUE DATE



DN

7

A002.71

6

A002.71

ROOF DECK
+/- 215 SF

METAL ROOF

SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE 
AT DORMER

4
" 

/ 
1
2

"

4
" 

/ 
1
2

"

ASPHALT SHINGLE

GUTTER

SLOPE

BUILT UP PTD. METAL CAP PARAPET 
OVER MEMBRANE FLASHING. PITCH 

TO DRAIN AT 1/4" : 1'-0"

SLOPE

SL
O

PE

FULLY-ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE

SLOPE

1/4" : 12"

SLOPE

1/4" : 12"

RAINWATER COLECTOR; 
SEE ELEVATIONS

7

A002.71

BUILT UP CRICKET WITH 
SELF-ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE

GLAZED ROOF ACCESS DOOR: 
BOD: DAYLIGHTER SKYLIGHTS: 
MODEL #36100 - ICRO: 30 3/4" x 92 1/2"
PROVIDE DOUBLE-GLAZED LOW-E CLEAR GLAZING

TAPERED P.T. WOOD SLEEPERS 
WITH EPDM TAPE; REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ATTACHMENT DETAILS

BUILT UP PTD. METAL CAP PARAPET OVER MEMBRANE 
FLASHING. PITCH TO DRAIN AT 1/4" : 1'-0"

DORMER ROOF; SEE SECTION

SCUPPERS; SEE ELEVATIONS

PT SLEEPERS; SEE DETAILS

PI
T
C

H
 T

O
 D

R
A

IN

SCUPPER BELOW

SLOPE

SLOPE

SLOPE

1/4" : 12"

SLOPE

1/4" : 12"

RAINWATER COLECTOR; 
SEE ELEVATIONS
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#71 - FIRST FLOOR
3' - 0"

#71 - SECOND FLOOR
14' - 0"

#71 - THIRD FLOOR
25' - 0"

#71 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
36' - 0"

#71 - AVG GRADE
3' - 2"

#71 ROOF DECK
36' - 9"

9
"

1
1

' - 0
"

1
1

' - 0
"

1
1

' - 0
"

BLACK ALUMINIUM PIN 
LETTER ADDRESS 
SIGNAGE 

CLEAR-CEDAR 
TOP RAIL

BLACK S.S. POWDERCOATED CABLE 
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

1x8 PAINTED TRIM

A

C

A

E

A

D

D

E

E E

F

F

E E

E E E

#71 - FIRST FLOOR
3' - 0"

#71 - SECOND FLOOR
14' - 0"

#71 - THIRD FLOOR
25' - 0"

#71 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
36' - 0"

#71 - AVG GRADE
3' - 2"

#71 ROOF DECK
36' - 9"

9
"

1
1

' - 0
"

1
1

' - 0
"

1
1

' - 0
"

B

B

B A

A FE

F
A

F

#71 - FIRST FLOOR
3' - 0"

#71 - SECOND FLOOR
14' - 0"

#71 - THIRD FLOOR
25' - 0"

#71 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
36' - 0"

#71 - AVG GRADE
3' - 2"

#71 ROOF DECK
36' - 9"

PTD. METAL PAN 
SCUPPER; 
SEE SECTION

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
9

"

F

B

F

A A

A A A A

A A A

B

B

B

E

C

F

E

A

A

COLLECTOR BOX

F

#71 - FIRST FLOOR
3' - 0"

#71 - SECOND FLOOR
14' - 0"

#71 - THIRD FLOOR
25' - 0"

#71 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
36' - 0"

#71 - AVG GRADE
3' - 2"

#71 ROOF DECK
36' - 9"

9
"

1
1

' - 0
"

1
1

' - 0
"

1
1

' - 0
"

E A

AA

AA

F

B

C

E

STONE WALL; SEE LANDSCAPE

#71 - THIRD FLOOR
25' - 0"

#71 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
36' - 0"

#71 ROOF DECK
36' - 9"

F

B

F

WOOD TOP RAIL

CABLE GUARDRAIL

1
1

' -
 0

"
9

"

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

SHINGLE TYPE 2
ROOF TYPE

ASPHALT
BOD: PABCO PRESTIGE LAMINATED FIBERGLASS SHINGLE
COLOR: BLACK

METAL ROOF
ROOF TYPE 

STEEL STANDING SEAM
BOD: MBCI 5V CRIMP 
COLOR: BLACK

SIDING TYPE 2
WALL TYPE

FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD
BOD: JAMESHARDIE LAP SIDING, 4" EXPOSURE, 
SMOOTH TEXTURE
COLOR: TBD

SIDING TYPE 3
WALL TYPE

RESIN PANEL SIDING
BOD: TRESPA PURA NFC FLUSH SIDING, 7.1" EXPOSURE, 
SMOOTH TEXTURE
COLOR: TBD

SHINGLE TYPE 1
ROOF TYPE 

ASPHALT
BOD: PABCO CASCADE DIAMOND SHAPED SHINGLE 
COLOR: ANTIQUE BLACK

SIDING TYPE 1
WALL TYPE

CEDAR SHINGLE
BOD: MAIBEC DIAMOND CUT SHINGLE.
GRADE: NANTUCKET
COLOR: TBD

A

B

C

D

E

F
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2

#71 - FRONT (NORTH EAST) ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

3
#71 - REAR (SOUTH WEST) ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

NORTH WEST ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

4
SOUTH EAST ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

#71 - THIRD FLOOR DECK (NORTH WEST) ELEVATION
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B

B

B

E

A E

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-9' - 0"

SEE STRCTLFOUNDATION DRAIN AS 
RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL

CONT. 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SLAB ON GRADE; REFER TO STRUCTURAL

R19MIN UNFACED FIBERGLASS 
BATT INSULATION

FLOOR TYPE 'B'
REFER TO A004GRADE VARIES; SEE CIVIL + 

LANDSCAPE

PROTECTION BOARD OVER CONT. FLUID-
APPLIED WATERPROOFING

FLOOR TYPE 'A'
REFER TO A004

FLOOR TYPE 'A'
REFER TO A004

FIBERGLASS WINDOW:
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX

 INSECT MESH VENT;  SEE 
WINDOW DETAILS

WINDOW HEADER;
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. 1X FURRING

EXT. SHEATHING

P.T. WINDOW NAILER WITH PTD. TRIM

WINDOW HEADER;
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. 1X SLEEPERS

EXT. SHEATHING

FIBERGLASS WINDOW;  BOD: 
MARVIN ULTREX.  SEE WINDOW 

SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO 
FLOOR PLANS

PTD WALL BASEE; SEE PAINTED

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO FLOOR PLANS

6" BASE BOARD ; PAINTED

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO FLOOR 
PLANS

BLACK ALUMINUM GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOUT, TYP.

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER SELF-
ADHERED MEMBRANE / ROOF 

UNDERLAYMENT AS SCHEDULED; 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS

LINE OF ROOF BEYOND

LINE OF MANSARD 
FRAMING BEYOND

PTD. CROWN TRIM MOLDING

PTD. 1X FASCIA W/ 
CONT. METAL DRIP

ADHERED EPDM 
ROOFING MEMBRANE

BUILT UP PTD. METAL CAP PARAPET 
OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD. 

PITCH TO DRAIN AT 1/4" : 1'-0"

POWDERCOATED GUARDRAIL: 
COLOR BLACK

14" SLOPING TOP CHORD WOOD 
TRUSSES; SEE STRUCTURAL

ROOF ASSEMBLY RF-01

TYPE-C GWB OVER RC-1 CLIPS

CENTERLINE OF BEAM AT MANSARD 
FRAMING-REFER TO PLANS FOR POST 

LOCATIONS

1' - 1 1/2"1' - 10 1/2"

TYPICAL EXTERIOR CLAPBOARD ASSEMBLY
• EXTERIOR CLADDING (PER ELEVATIONS)
• P.T. 1x VERTICAL FURRING, 16" O.C.
• VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER (HENRY BLUESKIN 

VP100 OR EQ.)  ALT #1: ZIP WALL SHEATHING 
W/ TAPED JOINTS

• EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
• 1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 

INSULATION + 3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

• PTD. GWB

PTD. FIBER-CEMENT FASCIA AND 
TRIM

4
"

4
"

2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION W/ +/-6" OPEN-
CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. NOTE: 10" MAX. 
INSULATION THICKNESS.  

ZINC-COATED VALLEY 
FLASHING

4
"

TAPERED P.T. 2x WOOD SLEEPERS; FASTEN TO ROOF WITH SIMPSON 
A33 ANGLE, BOTH SIDES.  FLASH ALL SLEEPERS WITH EPDM TAPE.
DRAIN TO SCUPPERS

2x FRAMING; FILL CAVITY WITH 
OPEN CELL

CEMENTITIOUS DECKING

INSULATED FIBERGLASS WINDOW;  
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX.  SEE WINDOW 

SCHEDULE 

TRESPA FLUSH CLADDING
OVER CONCEALED CLIP SYSTEM

FIBERGLASS WINDOW:
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX 2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY 

FOAM INSULATION AT RIM

PTD. DRIP FLASHING OVER PTD  
FIBER CEMENT TRIM 

WATERTABLE

BLOCKING AS REQ'S FOR GUARDRAIL; 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

2x FURRING WALL; ALIGN ROOF 
FOLD WITH WINDOW SILL

PTD. GWB OPVER 2" (R-13) CLOSED-
CELL SPRAY FOAM ON WALL; TYPICAL 
AT EXTERIOR BASEMENT WALLS

6
"

9
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
9

' -
 0

"

S
P
R
IN

G
 P

O
IN

T

2
' -

 1
0

"
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TYPICAL WALL SECTION @ ROOF DECK



TREAD

11" TREAD WIDTH

T
O

P
 O

F
 H

A
N

D
R
A

IL

2
' -

 1
0

"

WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL BRACKET, 
4'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM SPACING
PROVIDE BLOCKING

CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL, MITER RAIL, WELD AND 
GRIND ALL JOINTS SMOOTH, PTD1' - 0"

LANDING

7
" 
M

A
X.

T
O

 T
O

P
 O

F
 R

A
IL

IN
G

2
' -

 1
0

"

LANDING

WHERE POSSIBLE

1' - 0"

T
O

P
 O

F
 H

A
N

D
R
A

IL

2
' -

 1
0

"

1
 1

/2
"
1

 1
/2

"

6" MIN.

FIRE-TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING OR METAL 
STRAPPING AT HANDRAIL 
BRACKETS AS REQUIRED, 
TYPICAL

WALL-MOUNTED HANDRAIL 
BRACKET,
SPACED 4'-0" O.C., TYPICAL

1 1/2"

3"

SPACER AS 
REQUIRED

ANCHORS AS 
REQUIRED BY 
BRACKET MFR. WALL BRACKET @ 

4'-0" O.C. MAX.

FACE OF WALLFIRE-TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING AT METAL 
STUD AND NON-FIRE 
RATED AT WOOD WALL

SECTION ELEVATION

2"

1
 3

/4
"

1 1/2" O.D. 
METAL 

HANDRAIL

COUNTERSUNK 
FLAT HEAD 
METAL SCREW

PLAN

RETURN HANDRAIL 
TO WALL

1
 1

/2
"
1

 1
/2

"

6" MIN.

RETURN HANDRAIL 
TO WALL

WALL-MOUNTED HANDRAIL 
BRACKET,
SPACED 4'-0" O.C., TYPICAL

1 1/2"

3"

ANCHORS AS REQUIRED 
BY BRACKET MFR.

WALL BRACKET @ 
4'-0" O.C. MAX.

FACE OF WALL

SECTION ELEVATION
2"

1
 3

/4
"

1 1/2" O.D. 
METAL 

HANDRAIL

COUNTERSUNK 
FLAT HEAD METAL SCREW

PLAN

WOOD 
STRINGER

SOLID WOOD CAP, 
PTD

1-1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL, PTD

2x4 WOOD STUD GUARD 
WALL WITH 5/8" GWB, PTD

(2) LAYER OF
3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

METAL HANGERS

2 x WOOD HEADER

5/8" GWB, PTD AT 
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR AND 
LANDINGS

3/4" WOOD 
FINISH BOARD

WOOD TREADS

PLYWOOD RISERS

METAL HANDRAIL 
BRACKET MAXIMUM
SPACING 4'-0" O.C.

3"

4"

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR STAIR FINISH

M
IN

. 
A

B
O

V
E
 F

LO
O

R
 F

IN
IS

H

3
' -

 6
"

3/4" WOOD FINISH
BOARD, PTD

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR STAIR FINISH 

PLYWOOD RISERS

METAL HANGERS

2 x WOOD HEADER

BASE, SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE

1 LAYER 3/4"
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

FIRE-RATED PARTITION, 
REF. PLANS

SECURE TO WOOD
BLOCKING 

1-1/2" O.D. CONTINUOUS 
METAL HANDRAIL, PTD

3"

HANDRAIL BEYOND

METAL HANDRAIL BRACKET 
MAXIMUM SPACING 4'-0" O.C.

2
' -

 1
0

"

1 1/2"

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD 

CONT. GWB 
AROUND FRAMING

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

---

-

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

(2) 2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

PLYWOOD 
SUBFLOOR SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

SEE FINISH SCEDULE

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

---

-

5/8" TYPE-X GWB, 
PTD

CARRIAGES
AT 12" O.C.

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

3"

1-1/2" O.D. METAL HANDRAIL AND 
BRACKET, PTD
INSIDE HANDRAIL IS CONTINUOUS

5/8" GWB, PTD ON 2x4 WOOD 
STUD WALL

RISER/TREADS BEYOND

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE

WOOD CAP, PTD
AT TOP FLOOR

1-1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL AND BRACKET, 
PTD

REFER TO FINISH 
SCHEDULE

3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

CARRIAGES
AT 12" O.C.

5/8" GWB

5/8" GWB, 
PTD

 
 

2
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- 

1
0

"

M
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 1" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS
 3" = 1'-0"

2
HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT AT GYPSUM WALL

 3" = 1'-0"
3

HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT AT CONCRETE WALL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

LANDING AT TOP OF STAIR
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5
WOOD FRAMED STAIR LANDING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
6

WOOD STAIR LANDING BEARING ON STAIR WALL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

7
WOOD STAIR LANDING, NON BEARING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8

GUARDWALL AT STAIR



FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

BOTTOM OF PIT

STEEL CLIP ANGLES
WELDED TO STRINGERS AND BOLTED 
TO ELEVATOR SHAFT, TYPICAL

STEEL BAR STINGERS

STEEL RUNG PUNCHED THROUGH 
AND PLUG WELDED STRINGERS

STEEL CLIP ANGLES
WELDED TO STRINGERS AND
BOLTED TO ELEVATOR FLOOR

NOTE: 
1. LADDER TO BE FABRICATED IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH ASME CODES.
2. COORDINATE LOCATION OF PIT LADDER 
WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER

TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR

5
'-0

" 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
A

T
E
 W

IT
H

 E
LE

V
 M

A
N

U
F

NEW ALUMINUM THRESHOLD,
ALIGN WITH ADJACENT
SURFACES

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR ATTACHMENT DETAIL
AT OPENINGS, TYPICAL

REINFORCED CONCRETE 
MASONRY UNIT, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ELEVATOR
ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER

SILL ANGLE
BY ELEVATOR
SUB-CONTRACTOR

2
"

REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ELEVATOR JAMB ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER

ELEVATOR
ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER

SEE PARTITION SHEET FOR 
ASSEMBLY DETAILS

VERIFY ROUGH 
OPENINGS WITH ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER

VARIES

CLEAR ELEVATOR FRAME

3' - 0"

3' - 0 3/4" JAMB WIDTH = 3'-1 1/4"

SEALANT; CONTINUOUS ALONG JOINT BETWEEN 
DOOR FRAME ABND ELEV FRAME

ELEVATOR FRAME

HM FRAME BY TOTAL 
DOOR SYSTEMS

1HR DOOR BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS 
ON MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE

MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE 
WIRED TO FIRE ALARM

5"

1HR SHAFTWALL; PARTITION TYPE 
M101.  REFER TO PLANS AND 
PARTITION TYPES

8
"

6 1/2"

LINEOF GWB SOFFIT ABOVE; SEE 
GENERAL NOTE # 4 BELOW.

1 1/2"
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 1/2" = 1'-0"
3

ELEVATOR PIT LADDER DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

TYPICAL ELEVATOR SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL ELEVATOR HEAD & JAMB DETAIL AT UPPER FLOORS

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

RATED ELEVATOR ACCESS DOOR PLAN DETAIL

GENERAL DOOR NOTES:
1. PROVIDE M52 PUSH SIDE AND M32 ON PULL SIDE HARDWARE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
2.  PROVIDE FIELD-APPLIED SMOKE SEAL AT HEAD OF FRAME.
3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HINGE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
4.  MIN. 1" CLEARANCE REQUIRED FROM TOP OF GYP SOFFIT TO HM FRAME RABBET.
5.  PROVIDE MORTISED SWEEP BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
6. PROVIDE TDC 96 CONCEALED CLOSER.
7. PROVIDE TDH100 ELECTROMAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.  GC COORDINATE POWER 
AND FIRE ALARM  REQUIREMENTS.

BASIS OF DESIGN:
TOTAL DOOR STSYEMS ESS-HO-180-LR



SCHE'D

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SCHEDULED

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SINGLE PANEL DOOR PAIR SINGLE PANEL DOOR WOOD ENTRY DOOR

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

WOOD FRAME

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

METAL FRAME

AS SCHED

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SINGLE PANEL DOOR

5
'-0

"

DOOR 
VIEWER

A B C E

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

FLUSH DOOR

F

SCHE'D

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SLIDING SINGLE PANEL DOOR

D

DOOR STYLE FRAME STYLE

A B

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

MFR

BY

ELEVATOR SINGLE LR 
HOLD OPEN 180°

G

AS SCHEDULED

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SCHEDULED
PARTITION1/2" 1/2"

1
/2

"

RUNNER CHANNEL,  
SAME SIZE AS 
ABUTTING FRAME 
STUDS

HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME, PTD

SCHEDULED DOOR

S
C

H
E
D

U
LE

D
P
A

R
T
IT

IO
N

1
/2

"
1

/2
"

1/2"

DOUBLE STUDS, SAME
SIZE AS FOR SCHEDULED
PARTITION

HOLLOW METAL FRAME, PTD

SCHEDULED DOOR

JAMB ANCHORS, WELD
TO FRAME, SCREW FASTEN
TO FRAMING STUDS

2"

2
DOOR JAMB AT HM FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

WOOD CASING, PTD

SCHEDULED PARTITION

SLIP ON METAL 
FRAME, PTD

6
SLIP-ON FRAME AT UNIT ENTRY

3" = 1'-0"

4
DOOR HEAD AT WOOD FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

5
/8

"
1

/8
"

WOOD CASING, 
PAINTED; SEE SPEC

WOOD SHIM

PRE-HUNG DOOR AND 
FRAME WITH SPLIT 
JAMBS,PAINTED

WOOD CASING, 
BEYOND

5
DOOR JAMB AT WOOD FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

2 1/2"

2 1/2"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR PARTITION TYPE

WOOD CASING, PTD

WOOD SHIM

PERPENDICULAR WALL
WHERE OCCURS

PERPENDICULAR WALL
WHERE OCCURS

1
DOOR HEAD AT HM FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

WOOD STUD; AT METAL 
STUD FRAMING PROVIDE 
WOOD BLOCKING AT 3 
SIDES OF DOOR FRAMING

LGMF WHERE SCHEDULED

WOOD STUD; AT METAL 
STUD FRAMING PROVIDE 
WOOD BLOCKING AT 3 
SIDES OF DOOR FRAMING

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR 
PARTITION TYPE

LGMF WHERE SCHEDULED

SEALANTSEALANT

SCHEDULED DOOR

5/8"

4"

CORRIDOR

STAIR

HM FRAME, PTD.

HM DOOR AS SCHEDULED

SEALANT

SEALANT

2
-H

R
 R

A
T
E
D

 W
A

LL

3
DOOR JAMB AT STAIR DOOR

3" = 1'-0"

1
/2

"
6

"
1

/2
"

FINISH FLOOR AS 
SCHEDULED

PTD. POPLAR 1x6 BASE WITH 
1/4" REVEAL. REFER TO 

FINISH SCHEDULE

MITER ALL CORNERS. 
REVEAL TO RUN 

CONTINUOUSLY

1X4 PTD. POPLAR CASING 
WITH 1/4" REVEAL

6
"

4
"

4
"

1
/2

"

1/4"

1
/4

"

SEE WINDOW/DOOR 
DETAILS FOR LOCATIONS

WINDOW TYPES

A

2' - 6"

5
' -

 4
"

2' - 6"

7
' -

 6
" 5
' -

 0
"

2
' -

 0
"

E

FIXED

8
' -

 3
"

5
' -

 6
"

2
' -

 0
"

2' - 6"

C
D

FIXED FIXED

7' - 9 1/2"

3' - 0" 2' - 1" 2' - 1"

7
' -

 0
"

B

5
' -

 4
"

1' - 9" 1' - 9"

4' - 0"

FIXED

GENERAL NOTES:
1. WINDOW AND DOOR BASIS OF DESIGN: MARVIN ALL-ULTREX CASEMENT/FIXED UNITS.

LOW E2 ARGON 
U: 0.28
SHGC: 0.29 (.30 MIN) PER STRETCH CODE
VT: 0.49

2. G.C. TO COORDINATE ALL FINAL DIMENSIONS AND ROUGH OPENINGS FOR MULLED UNIT WINDOWS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS.  DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3. ALL GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED WHEN ADJACENT TO AN EXTERIOR SWINGING DOOR OR BELOW 18"AFF.
4. PROVIDE FULL SCREEN AT ALL DOOR AND OPERABLE WINDOWS.
5. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER-RECOMMENDED WINDOW OPENING RESTRICTORS ON ALL UPPER FLOOR OPERABLE WINDOWS
TO LIMIT OPENING WIDTH TO 4" WHERE WINDOWS DO NOT SURE AS EMERGENCY RESCUE.  

F

1
' -

 1
0

"

6' - 2 1/2"
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TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

71-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-03 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-04 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTSDOOR TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

A1 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

A2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

B1 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

B2 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C1 2' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C2 2' - 6" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C3 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C4 5' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C5 4' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C6 5' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

D1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/8"

 3" = 1'-0"
3

BASEBOARD AND DOOR CASING DETAIL ELEVATION
 3" = 1'-0"

4
TYPICAL WINDOW/DOOR CASING PROFILE

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

73-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-21 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-31 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

75-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-21 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-31 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

MARK ISSUE DATE



INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW SYSTEM WITH FLANGE 
SECURED TO ROUGH OPENING AND 
SEALANT BEHIND FLANGE

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

SEALANT BEAD

WINDOW SYSTEM WITH FLANGE 
SECURED TO ROUGH OPENING 
AND SEALANT BEHIND FLANGE

INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW FRAME SHOWN 
SHORTENED AND FLANGE EXTENDED 
FOR GRAPHIC PURPOSES

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER) OVER 
SHEATHING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE ONTO 

WEATHER BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

SEALANT BEAD

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE 
SETTING WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW SYSTEM

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE ONTO 

WEATHER BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW FLANGE  

DRAINAGE SPACER

DRAINAGE SPACER

PRE-MOLDED CORNER UNDER 
JAMB AND SILL FLASHING

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

PRE-MOLDED CORNER 

FO
LD O

VER

SA FLASHING FOLDED INTO 
WINDOW OPENING (HEAD, JAMBS 
AND SILL)

BATT INSULATION

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM INSULATION;
TYPICAL AT JAMBS AND HEAD OF 
WINDOW (NOT SILL). SEE DETAIL FOR 
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT.

WINDOW SYSTEM 

1 2 3

4 5

6" MIN

6
" 
M

IN

INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR 
BARRIER) OVER SHEATHING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW HEAD FLASHING 

7

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE 
SETTING WINDOW INTO OPENING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW HEAD FLASHING  

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM 
INSULATION;
TYPICAL ON ALL FOUR SIDES OF 
WINDOW

WINDOW SYSTEM 

SHEATHING

PTD WINDOW HEAD FLASHING ON 
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AND 
WINDOW FLANGE6

PTD WINDOW HEAD FLASHING 

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-PERMEABLE 
AIR BARRIER) OVER SHEATHING 
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FIBER CEMENT TRIM, REF. ELEVATIONS 
FOR TYPES, SIZES AND LOCATIONS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM INSULATION, TYP. 
ON ALL FOUR SIDES OF WINDOW

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

WOOD SILL BELOW

2X6 WOOD FRAMING, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

FIBER CEMENT SILL BELOW

WINDOW CASING, REF. A600

1X PTD WOOD JAMB

5/4"

TYP. FIBER CEMENT WALL BUILD-UP, 
REF ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH 
MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS

BOTTOM EDGE OF FIBER 
CEMENT PANEL BELOW

1X P.T. FURRING WITH RUBBER STRIP

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL 
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION 

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AT 
FULL  WINDOW PERIMETER

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND

FIBER CEMENT SILL ROUTED 
AT BOTTOM FOR VENTING, 

REF. ELEVATIONS

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD, PTD

3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

SCEHDULED WINDOW WITH 
INSULATED GLASS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND 

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE; SEAL 

ALONG TOP EDGE

STARTER STRIP

 5/4X PTD. FIBER CEMENT TRIM 
BOARD, REF. ELEVATIONS

WINDOW CASING, 
REF. A600

1X PTD WOOD HEAD 
EXTENSION TRIM

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD, PTD

BUILT-UP HEADER, PER 
STRUCT.

WINDOW CASING, 
REF. A600

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SCHEDULED WINDOW WITH 
INSULATED GLASS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

1X PTD WOOD SILL 
EXTENSION

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM 
INSULATION, TYP. ON ALL 
FOUR SIDES OF WINDOW

FIBER CEMENT TRIM 
BOARD, BEYOND

INSECT MESH BETWEEN 
FURRING STRIPS

INSECT MESH BETWEEN 
FURRING STRIPS

TYP. FIBER CEMENT WALL BUILD-
UP, REF ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH 

MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS

2X6 WOOD FRAMING 
PER STRUCT.

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY 
FOAM INSULATION 

3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AT FULL  
WINDOW PERIMETER

PT 1x FURRING; 16"O.C.

PTD. METAL HEAD FLASHING; 
TAPE AND SEAL ALONG TOP

FULL  SCREENS AT 
OPERABLE UNITS

VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER OVER 
FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE FLASHING

1
/2

"

1
/2

"

VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER OVER 
FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE FLASHING

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION 
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WINDOW JAMB DETAIL @ FIBERCEMENT SIDING
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WINDOW HEAD/SILL DETAIL @ FIBERCEMENT SIDING
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By Others

By Adams Fire Protection

Floor

1'-0" off wall

3'-0" TO 4'-0"

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#

56 PEND WHITE 155  4.90 1/2" TY2234 Tyco LFII

P.E. STAMP

 LOCATION OF SPRINKLERS PER NFPA 13R 2015 EDITION

6.8.1 Sprinklers shall be installed in all areas exept where

omission is permitted by 6.8.2 throught 6.8.6

6.8.2* Sprinklers shall not be required in bathrooms where

both of the following conditions are met:

(1) The bathroom area does not exceed 55 sqft.

(2) The walls and ceilings, including walls and ceilings behind

fixtures, are of noncombustible or limited-combustible mat-

terials providing a 15-minute thermal barrier.

6.8.3 Sprinklers shall not be required in clothes closets, linen closets, and pantries

within the dwelling units that meet all of the following conditions:

(1) The area of the space does not exceed 24sqft.

(2) The least dimension does not exceed 3sqft.

(3) The walls and ceilings are surfaced with noncombustible

or limited-combustible materials as defined by NFPA 220,

    Standard on Types of Building Construcition.

6.8.4 Sprinklers shall not be required in any porches, balco-

nies, corridors, and stairs that are open and attached.

6.8.5 Sprinklers shall not be required in attics, penthouse

equipment rooms, elevator machine rooms, concealed spaces

dedicated exclusively to and containing only dewelling unit

ventilation equipment, crawl spaces, floor/ceiling spaces, el-

vator shafts, and other concealed spaces that are not used or intended for living

purposes or storage and do not contain fuel-fired equipment.

6.8.6 Sprinklers shall not be required in closets on exterior

balconies, regardless of size, as long as there are no doors or unprotected penetrations

from the closet directly into the dwelling unit.

A

A

A

A

KEY PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES & NARRATIVE

HORN/STROBE SYSTEM SENSOR SPECTRALERT

TYPE 3 PHOTOELECTRIC 110vac SMOKE DETECTOR

GRADE A SPRINKLER BELL

TYPE 3 COMBO 110vac CO AND PHOTO SMOKE

PULL STATION

OUTDOOR LOCATOR BEACON

TAMPER SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH

TYPE 2 SYSTEM PHOTO SMOKE DET

FIRE ALARM LEGEND
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

DIGITAL ALARM TRANSMITTER, GSM

MINI HORN, LOW FREQUENCY 75 DB AT PILLOW

STROBE ONLY, SYSTEM SENSOR SPECTRALERT
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14' - 0" 8' - 10"

PANTRY
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BATH W.I.C.
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THIS PLAN IS FOR THE PROPOSED FIRE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR AN 8 UNIT
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT 73 SHERIDAN AVE JAMAICA PLAIN MA 02130.  USE GROUP R-2.
THE BUILDING WILL BE FITTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DESIGNED, INSTALLED AND TESTED PER NFPA 13, 2013 IN ALL AREAS.  MA BUILDING
CODE 9TH EDITION ALLOWANCE IN CHAPTER 9 FOR A COMMERCIAL USE TO BE
HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED.

THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE AN ALARM UPON ACTIVATION OF A FIRE
SPRINKLER HEAD OR TEST VALVE.  ALL CONTROL VALVES WILL HAVE TAMPER
SWITCHES.

OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NFPA25, AND
PROVIDING ADEQUATE HEAT (42°F).

BUILDING OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE TO CONTRACT AN APPROVED BOSTON FIRE
DEPARTMENT VENDOR TO CONDUCT A SITE SURVEY TO DETERMINE IF THE BUILDING
COMPLIES WITH CMR 780 916.2 TWO WAY COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS. A
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ISSUED.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT AND EXTENT
OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED.  THE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE SUBJECT
TO MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO MEET STRUCTURAL OR JOB
CONDITIONS.

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR THIS BUILDING IS MADE UP OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (ADDRESSABLE-TYPE) LOCATED IN

FRONT ENTRANCE.
2. HORN AND LIGHT UNITS IN ALL COMMONS SPACES.
3. LOCAL SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL RESIDENTIAL AREAS
4. FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCHES FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
5. BEACON LOCATOR AND LIGHTS LOCATED ON OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING

NEAR FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
6. GRADE "A" 6" SPRINKLER WATERFLOW BELL
7. ELEVATOR CAPTURE PHASE 1 & 2

SYSTEM OPERATION
THE ACTIVATION OF ANY MANUAL FIRE ALARM STATION OR THE AUTOMATIC
ACTUATION OF ANY SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR, SPRINKLER SYSTEM WATER FLOW
SWITCH OR ANY OTHER APPROVED ALARM INITIATION DEVICE SHALL IMMEDIATELY
RESULT IN THE FOLLOWING:

1. THE DEVICE IN ALARM SHALL BE INDICATED ON A DISPLAY AT THE LOCAL
FIRE ALARM ALPHANUMERIC ANNUNCIATOR

2. THE AUDIBLE HORNS SHALL SOUND A TEMPORAL 3 PATTERN AT
ALL LOCATIONS. R-2 DEVICES SHALL BE LOW FREQUENCY.

3. ALL VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS SHALL FLASH AT A SYCRONIZED PATTERN.
4. IF ALARM SIGNALS ARE SILENCED FOR ANY REASON, THEY

SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESOUND IF ANOTHER ADDRESS IS TRIPPED.
5. OUTDOOR BEACON LIGHTS WILL ILLUMINATE
6. AN OFF NORMAL TAMPER SWITCH SHALL PRODUCE  AN AUDIBLE 

SUPERVISORY CONDITION  ON THE FIRE ALARM PANEL AND TRANSMIT
THE CONDITION TO THE CENTRAL STATION

7. IN THE EVENT OF A COMMERCIAL POWER INTERRUPTION, THE SYSTEM SHALL 
AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFER TO AN EMERGENCY BATTERY SOURCE.

8. ELEVATOR CAPTURE SHALL LATCH EVENT AND RECALL THE PASSENGER CAR TO A
FLOOR APPROVED BY THE AHJ

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR DIAGRAMMATICAL USE ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE USED
FOR CONSTRUCTION.  THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT DRAWINGS TO
BOSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.



USE
MINIMUM LOT AREA   
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH, FRONTAGE 
FLOOR AREA RATIO
BUILDING HEIGHT
USABLE OPEN SPACE PER D.U.

MINIMUM FRONT YARD

MINIMUM SIDE YARD
MINIMUM REAR YARD
OFF-STREET PARKING

ARTICLE 55 3F-5000 SUBDISTRICT

GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE         SQ. FT. PER FAR          NO DEDUCTIONS

BASEMENT 0 2,117
GROUND FLOOR 4,144 4,208
SECOND FLOOR 3,964 4,016
THIRD FLOOR 3,348 3,402

TOTAL 11,456 SF 13,743 SF

ALLOWABLE/REQ'D

3F-5000
17,000 SF

25'-0"
0.60

3 STORIES, 35'-0"
9,146 SF

15'-0" OR EXIST'G STREET 
WALL ALIGNMENT

17'-0" AGGREGATE
20'-0"

1.25 SPACES/D.U. = 10 
SPACES

PROPOSED

3 FAMILY TOWNHOUSE
+/-19,447 SF

99'-3", 80'-3" (BUILDING)
0.59

3 STORIES, 34'-7"
9,402 SF

19.09'

19'-8 1/2"
90.5'
10

COMPLIANCE

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES

1. 3,000 SF FOR THE FIRST DWELLING UNIT, 2,000 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT.

2. MAX BUILDABLE AREA ON LOT = 11,668 SF.  ACTUAL FAR SQ.FT = 11,456 SF.  FAR CALCULATION 
INCLUDES ALL HABITABLE SPACES AND COMMON AREAS. CALCULATION EXCLUDES COMMON UTILITY 
ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, LAUNDRY, AND BASEMENT AREAS.  ELEVATOR HOISYWAY SQ. FT. ACCOUNTED 
FOR ONCE.  NOTE: REFER TO "FAR DEDUCTION ZONES" ON SHEET A002 FOR REQUIREMENTS AT TOP 
FLOOR UNIT WHERE SLOPED ROOF CONDITION EXISTS.

3. THE EXISTING STREET WALL ALIGNMENT IS TAKEN BETWEEN CRANSTON STREET AND CHESTNUT AVE.  BASED 
ON THE ASSESSMENT, THE SETBACK WITH THE GREATEST AGGREGATE LOT WIDTH IS BETWEEN 5 FEET AND 
10 FEET.  THE PROPOSED FRONT YARD SETBACK IS 19.09' AND THERE IS NO CODE PROHIBITION 
EXCEEDING THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK.

4. SEVEN (7) FEET FROM A SIDE LOT LINE AND TEN (10) FEET FROM AN EXISTING STRUCTURE ON AN 
ABUTTING LOT, PROVIDED THAT 1.) THE AGGREGATE WIDTH OF TWO SIDE YARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 
SEVENTEEN (17) FEET, AND 2.) THE WIDTH OF ANY SIDE YARD IN WHICH THERE IS A DRIVEWAY PROVIDING 
ACCESS TO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES OR OFF-STREET LOADING FACILITIES REQUIRED BY THIS ARTICLE 
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET.

5. THE PROPOSED LEFT SIDE YARD IS A MINIMUM OF 12.7’, AND WILL BE USED TO ACCESS THE OFF-STREET 
PARKING IN THE REAR YARD.  THE PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE YARD IS 7 FEET IN WIDTH, AND IS <10' FROM 
THE STRUCTURES ON THE ADJACENT LOT.  ALSO TO NOTE, TOWNHOUSE BUILDINGS ARE ONLY 
REQUIRED TO HAVE SIDE YARDS THAT ARE NOT ATTACHED TO ANOTHER DWELLING.

6. TWO AND THREE FAMILY DWELLINGS ARE “ALLOWED.” "TOWNHOUSE" IS ALSO "ALLOWED", DEFINED AS 
ONE OF A GROUP OF THREE OR MORE ATTACHED DWELLINGS ON THE SAME LOT. THE MAXIMUM NUMBER 
OF DWELLINGS ALLOWED IN A TOWNHOUSE IS THREE. 

7. BUILDING HEIGHT MEASURED THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE MEAN LEVEL OF THE HIGHEST SLOPED  
DORMER. SEE A002.

8. “GRADE” IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A, AND IS MEASURED FROM THE SIDEWALK, THE AVERAGE 
ELEVATION OF THE FRONT LOT LINE, OR A POINT 20’ FROM THE BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS NEARER.  FOR 
THE PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT, THE BUILDINGS ARE EACH SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 21’ FROM THE 
FRONT LOT LINES. “GRADE” IS THE AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE GROUND, MEASURED 20’ FROM THE 
FRONT OF EACH BUILDING.

9. USABLE OPEN SPACE: 750 SF FIRST UNIT, 500 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT; PLUS, FOR EACH 
DWELLING UNIT, 25% OF THE LOT AREA IN EXCESS OF THE MINIMUM. 

CALCULATION: 
LOT AREA: 19,447 SF / EXCESS LOT AREA = 2447SF X 25% = 612SF
UNIT 1: 750+612=1,362SF / UNITS 2-8: 3,500+4,284 = 7,784SF 
TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED = 9,146 SF
TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 9,402 SF 

10. ALL OPEN SPACE MUST HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED LENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET AND AN 
UNOBSTRUCTED WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET.  
NOTE: ROOF DECKS AND BALCONIES OVER 6' IN WIDTH ARE PERMITTED TO CONTRIBUTE TO USABLE 
OPEN SPACE, PER TABLE E, FOOTNOTE E OF THE ZONING CODE, HOWEVER HAVE NOT BEEN INCLUDED IN 
THIS CALCUATION.   REFER TO SHEET A010 FOR OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM.  

11. THE LOT FRONTAGE IS +/-99'-3"; THE LOT WIDTH AT THE PROPOSED DWELLINGS' LOCATION IS +/-80'-3 
1/2" AND IS COMPLIANT.  REFER TO SHEET A010 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. 

ZONING NOTES

NOTES

6
1

11
2

7,8
9,10

3

4,5
-
-

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCALS BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS.  CONTRACTOR 
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERMITS APPLICABLE TO SPECIFIC TRADES OR SUBCONTRACTORS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE PREMISES AND SITE SO AS TO COMPARE THEM TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND WILL BE 
FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING AND ADJACENT PROPERTY PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID 
NUMBER.  ALLOWANCES ARE TO BE MADE TO INCLUDE ALL ITEMS OF WORK INCLUDING BOTH LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR ALL 
NOTED, DETAILS, OR IMPLIED ITEMS REQUIRED TO ATTAIN THE COMPLETED CONDITIONS PROPOSED IN THE DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL INSPECT THE SITE AND CONVEY ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING DESIGN INTENT AND SCOPE OF 
WORK TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHO WILL CONVEY THESE TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID AND PRIOR 
TO COMMENCING WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND SUBCONTRACTORS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY 
ACTS, OMISSIONS, OR ERRORS OF THE SUBCONTRACTORS AND OR PERSON DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THEM.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS INCLUDING THE SAFETY OF PERSONS AND 
PROPERTY FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES ARE TO BE STORED, HANDLED, AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO 
MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS.

IF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ARE FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DRAWINGS SCHEMATICALLY INDICATE NEW CONSTRUCTION.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ANTICIPATE, BASED ON EXPERIENCE, A 
REASONABLE NUMBER OF ADJUSTMENTS TO BE NECESSARY TO MEET THE DESIGN OBJECTIVES AND SHOULD CONSIDER SUCH 
ADJUSTMENTS AS INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN THE GENERAL 
NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED OFF OF THE 
DRAWINGS.

THESE NOTES ARE TO APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND GOVERN UNLESS MORE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS ARE INDICATED THAT 
ARE APPLICABLE TO PARTICULAR DIVISIONS OF THE WORK.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DESIGN IS BASED ON THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015, THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2015, AND THE 
MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE 2015 AMENDMENTS.  CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL APPLICABLE SECTIONS.

REFERENCE NUMBER

BUILDING SECTION

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

DRAWING

DRAWING SHEET

DETAIL

N

REFERENCE NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING SHEET

NORTH ARROW

WINDOW TAG

DOOR TAG

WALL TYPE TAG

APPLIANCE TAG

REVISION TAG

CENTER LINE

A

W101

1

1

100

A401

1

A401

1

A201

1

A201

1

A201

1

GWB

H OR HVAC

F.O.

FD.

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING

FACE OF

FLOOR DRAIN

EL. ELEVATION

COL.

CMU

C.J. CONTROL JOINT

CENTERLINE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

COLUMN

B.O.

CLR. CLEAR

BOTTOM OF

ACT

A.F.F.

ADA AMERICANS W/ DISABILITIES ACT

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

W/O WITHOUT

W/

V.I.F.

WITH

VERIFY IN FIELD

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

TYP.

U.O.N

TYPICAL

R.O.

SIM.

R.D.

ROUGH OPENING

SIMILAR

ROOF DRAIN

PAINTEDPTD.

OPP. OPPOSITE

MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL PLUMBING

N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE

MISC.

MIN.

MECH.

MEP

MISCELLANEOUS

MINIMUM

MECHANICAL

M.O. MASONRY OPENING

ELEC. ELECTRICAL

HM HOLLOW METAL

(E) EXISTING

PAINT GRADEP.G.

WD. WOOD

S.G. STAIN GRADE

APPROX. APPROXIMATE

ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL

AV. AUDIO VISUAL

BLKG. BLOCKING

BLDG. BUILDING

CL

C.H. CEILING HEIGHT

CAB. CABINET

CONT. CONTINUOUS

DWG.

DN

DRAWING

DOWN

DIM. DIMENSION

DIA. DIAMETER

DTL. DETAIL

EQ EQUAL

F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE

F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH

F.O.S. FACE OF STUD

GSM. GALVANIZED SHEET METAL

GFIC GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR CIRCUIT

H.B. HOSE BIB

MAX. MAXIMUM

MTL. METAL

NO. NUMBER

N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT

OPNG. OPENING

O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER

O.C. ON CENTER

O/ OVER

PLYWOODPLYWD.

REQ'D. REQUIRED

SCHED. SCHEDULE

S.L.D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

SQ. SQUARE

SPEC. SPECIFICATION

S.S.D. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SSTL. STAINLESS STEEL

STL. STEEL

STOR. STORAGE

STRUCT. STRUCTURAL

SYM. SYMMETRICAL

T.S. TUBULAR STEEL

T.O. TOP OF

THK. THK.

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE

T. TEMPERED

WPM. WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

PROJECT ADDRESS: 73 SHERIDAN STREET
(PARCEL 1900219000)

ZONING SUBDISTRICT: 3F-5000
ARTICLE 55 TABLE A

DESIGN OVERLAY 
DISTRICT REGUALTIONS: DESIGN REVIEW BY BPDA 

REQUIRED, PER ARTICLE 
80E, SMALL PROJECT REVIEW

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
DEVELOPMENT OF THREE, THREE-FAMILY TOWNHOUSES, TWO WITH 
THREE DWELLINGS AND ONE WITH TWO DWELLINGS.  EACH 
TOWNHOUSE INCLUDES COMMON BASEMENT AND OFF-STREET 
PARKING SPACES.

USE GROUP CONSTRUCTION TYPE
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STORAGE

ELEV.ELEV.
2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE

(1 HR REQUIRED)

CIP FOUNDATION WALL;  SEE 
STRUCTURAL

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

ELEV MACHINE
ROOM

CIP  CONCRETE WALL; SEE 
STRUCTURAL

FLOOR AREA:  623 SF

WATER UTILITY 
ROOM

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 54'-10"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

1

1

2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
(1 HR REQUIRED)

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 63'-0"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

ELEV.

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 

CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY; UL-
330
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

15% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8
ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS <15%

FLOOR AREA:  1,428 GSF

1 HR RATED EXIT ACCESS 
CORRIDOR

OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION: 64' - 7"
REQUIRED SEPARATION: NONE
ONE EXIT PERMITTED PER TABLE 1006.3.2(1).
EMERGENCY ESCAPE PROVIDED VIA WINDOWS 
IN EACH BEDROOM, PER SECTION 1030

8

3002.6: 
1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 

HOISTWAY DOOR 
ENCLOSURE:

BOD: TOTAL DOOR 
MODEL ESS-HO-180-LR

EXIT 'A' DISCHARGE
(4625) OCCUPANTS AT 

STREET LEVEL (STACKED)

8

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 67'-0"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
(1 HR REQUIRED)

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
ASSEMBLY

UL-330

8

FLOOR AREA:  1,429 SF

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 58'-1"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

1 HR RATED EXIT 
ENCLOSURE

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR 
WALL ASSEMBLY
UL-330

7

FLOOR AREA:  1,393 SF

2 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

PRIVATE ROOF DECK
+/- 280 SF

0

GLAZED ROOF ACCESS DOOR: 
BOD: DAYLIGHTER SKYLIGHTS: 

MODEL #36100 - ICRO: 30 3/4" x 92 1/2"
PROVIDE DOUBLE-GLAZED LOW-E CLEAR 

GLAZING

NO ADDITIONAL LOADING FOR PRIVATE 
DECK

#73 - FIRST FLOOR
1' - 6"

#73 - SECOND FLOOR
12' - 6"

#73 - THIRD FLOOR
23' - 6"

#73 - T.O. ROOF BEAM  (LOW
POINT)
34' - 6"

#73 - AVG GRADE (+137.5") BCB
0' - 10"

#73 AVERAGE ROOF HEIGHT
36' - 6"

#73 ROOF DECK
35' - 3"

#73 - T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-7' - 6"

1
' -

 3
"

9
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
8

"
8

' -
 4

"

UNIT 3
UNIT 3 DECK

UNIT 2

UNIT 1

BASEMENT

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

SLAB ON GRADE
CONT. 10MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SLAB ON GRADE

5'-0" DEEP ELEVATOR PIT AND 18"X18" 
SUMP BEYOND.  PROVIDE CONT. 
BLINDSIDE WATERPROOFING AT PIT 
AND SUMP.  PREPRUFE OR EQ.

PRIVATE ROOF 
DECK

ALLOWABLE FAR SQ.FT. 
DEDUCTION ZONE IN GABLE 

ROOF AREA

#73 - FIRST FLOOR
1' - 6"

#73 - SECOND FLOOR
12' - 6"

#73 - THIRD FLOOR
23' - 6"

#73 - T.O. ROOF BEAM  (LOW
POINT)
34' - 6"

#73 - AVG GRADE (+137.5") BCB
0' - 10"

#73 AVERAGE ROOF HEIGHT
36' - 6"

#73 ROOF DECK
35' - 3"

#73 - T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-7' - 6"

1-HOUR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

1-HOUR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

1-HOUR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 3

3
4

' -
 7

" 
B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E
IG

H
T

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

E
Q

.
E
Q

.

S
U

B
D

IV
IS

IO
N

 
LI

N
E

UNIT 3
DECK

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

DORMER AVG. 
HEIGHT

CODE & EGRESS LEGEND

OCCUPANT LOAD
- EXIT DISCHARGE DIRECTION

1 HOUR RATING

2 HOUR RATING

SEPARATION DISTANCE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

FAR DEDUCTION AREA ZONE

00
.

CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT OVERVIEW:  

DEVELOPMENT OF THREE TOWNHOUSES ON SINGLE LOT, TWO WITH THREE DWELLINGS AND 
ONE WITH TWO DWELLINGS.  EACH TOWNHOUSE INCLUDES COMMON BASEMENT, ELEVATOR, 
AND OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES.  

BUILDING WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.

GROUP R-2 (MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING)

TYPE-VB 

3 STORIES, 33'-7" (ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE)

4,873 SF

OCCUPANCY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

BUILDING HEIGHT

BUILDING AREA 

STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: 780 CMR 602.1 (TABLE 601)

BUILDING ELEMENT

BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR

BEARING WALL, INTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, EXTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INTERIOR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOIST

ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

SHAFT ENCLOSURES (713)

FIRE RESISTANCE ASSEMBLIES 

1 HR (NOTE 1)

BUILDING ELEMENT RATING

STAIR AND HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE (1023) 1 HRS

DWELLING UNIT SEPARATIONS (708.3) 1/2 HR

DWELLING UNIT / OTHER OCC. SEPARATIONS 1/2 HR

TENANT SEPARATION 0

ELECTRICAL/TELECOM CLOSETS N/A

ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 1 HR

FIRE BARRIER

WALL TYPE

FIRE BARRIER

FIRE PARTITION

FIRE PARTITION

N/A

N/A

FIRE BARRIER

45 MIN

OPENING 
PROTECTIVE RATING

45 MIN

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

60 MIN

COMMON AREA CORRIDORS SERVING UNITS 1/2 HRFIRE PARTITION 20 MIN (NOTE 2) 

A. NOT LESS THAN RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602) AND FIRE RESISITANCE ASSEMBLIES.

1. REDUCED TO 1HR WITH SPRINKER HEADS INSIDE SHAFT
2. DOORS MUST BE SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL DOORS (780 CMR 715.4.3.1)

AREA

ENERGY CODE
JAMAICA PLAIN IS A STRETCH CODE COMMUNITY.
IECC 2015 R402 (TABLE R402.1.2) = 780 CMR N1102 (TABLE N1102.1.2)
THE BUILDING WILL BE PURSUING AN ENERGY RATING INDEX (ERI) APPROACH, AS DEFINED BY THE HERS. A SCORE OF 55 IS 
REQUIRED FOR FULL COMPLIANCE.

ACCESSIBILITY

THE BUILDING MUST COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF 521 CMR AND, FOR PUBLIC SPACES ONLY, THE ADA 2010 
AND THE FAIR HOUSING ACT.

521 CMR 9 ADDRESSES THE REQUIREMENTS FOR WITHIN THE DWELLING UNITS, AND 521 CMR 10 ADDRESS 
COMMON AREAS.

GROUP I DWELLING UNITS ARE REQUIRED (PER 521 CMR 9.3).
GROUP 2 DWELLING UNITS ARE NOT REQUIRED AS THIS PROJECT IS FOR SALE (PER 521 CR 9.4).

ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON USE AREAS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE (521 CMR SECTION 10)

ALL HALLWAYS, AND OTHER COMMON USE AREAS, OF THE RESIDENTIAL AREAS MUST BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE, 
INCLUDING STORAGE ROOMS, TRASH ROOMS, THE BUILDING MANAGMENT OFFICE AND THE LIKE.

RESIDENTIAL PARKING. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE MUST BE CAPABLE OF BEING PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
521 CMR 23, ONE OF WHICH MUST BE A VAN SPACE. 

0 HOUR

TYPE VB 

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (903.0)
2. STANDPIPE SYSTEM (905.0)
3. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS (912.0)
4. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS (907.0)
5. AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM
6. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (906.6)
7. FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENTS (720.7)
8. ROOF STRUCTURES / SKYLIGHTS (1506.1.3)

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS (780 CMR 803)
a.  VERTICAL EXISTS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAY EXITWAYS
b.  EXIT ACCESSWAY CORRIDORS AND OTHER EXITWAYS (780 CMR 803)
c.  ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES (780 CMR 803)

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (REFER TO EGRESS PLANS)
1. OCCUPANT LOAD (780 CMR 1004.1.1)
2. MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIST (780 CMR 1016.1)
3. MAX DEAD END CORRIDORS ( 780 CMR 1018.4)
4. MIN CORRIDOR WIDTHS ( 780 CMR 1018.2)

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR

CEILING (ROOF) R-VALUE

0.30 (STRETCH CODE)

R-49

UNHEATED SLABS R-10 FOR 24" BELOW

CLIMATE ZONE 5 
BUILDING ELEMENT

WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE R-20 or R-13+R-5ci

FLOOR R-VALUE R-30 (OR NOTE 1)

SLAB R-VALUE & DEPTH R-10, 2'-0" DEEP

1. OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY, R-19 MINIMUM.

APPLICABLE CODES

BUILDING 780 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE (9TH EDITION)
(2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, PROPOSED AMMENDMENTS)

ACCESSIBILITY    521 CMR 12.00: MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD REGULATIONS (2006)
   FAIR HOUSING ACT (FHA), 2006 IBC SAFE HARBOR
   ADA: AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, 2010 ADAAG

PLUMBING    248 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS PLUMBING CODE (2014)
FIRE PREVENTION    527 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS (2015 NFPA-1, AMENDED)

NFPA 10 FOR PLACEMENT OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
NFPA 13 FOR FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

SANITARY    105 CMR 410: MASSACHUSETTS STATE SANITARY CODE (1998)
MECHANICAL    2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
ENERGY 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) - AS AMENDED BY 

THE "STRETCH CODE"
ELECTRICAL    527 CMR 12.00: MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRICAL CODE 

(2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, AMENDED)
ELEVATOR MASSACHUSETTS BOARD OF ELEVATOR REGULATIONS 524 CMR

TABLES 504.3, 504.4

HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS 

TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR

ACTUAL 

3 STORIES, 60 FT

HEIGHT

21,000 SQ. FT./
FLOOR

4,873 SQ. FT.
TOTAL

TOTAL ALLOWED 3 STORIES, 60 FT

FRONTAGE INCREASE

3 STORIES 
34 FT. 7 IN.

NOT NEEDED

REQUIRED ACTUAL

0.30 (STRETCH CODE)

R-38

R-10 FOR 24" BELOW

R-10 + R-13 = R-23

R-19 (NOTE 1)

R-10, TO T.O.FOOTING

<10 FEET

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS: (TABLE 602)

FIRE SPEARATIONS DISTANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB

>10 FEET

1 HOUR

RATINGOCCUPANCY

R-2

0 HOURR-2

ARCHITECT
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PROJECT #:
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
1

#73 - T.O. BASEMENT SLAB EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2

#73 - FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
3

#73 - SECOND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
4

#73 - THIRD FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
5

#73 - ROOF DECK EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
7

#73 - LONGITUDINAL SECTION

 1/8" = 1'-0"
6

#73 - TRANSVERSE SECTION_GABLE
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(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE;
PTD

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR   
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

W002: 6 3/4"
W001: 4 3/4"

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

W001: 2X4 WOOD STUD
W002: 2X6 WOOD STUD

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FINISH FLOOR & WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB; PTD

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

2X4 WOOD STUD

ADJACENT SURFACE

4 1/8"

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR 

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-X GWB 
EACH SIDE; PTD

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

W102: 6 3/4"
W101: 4 3/4"

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

W101: 2X4 WOOD STUD
W102: 2X6 WOOD STUD

UL U305 1-HOUR RATED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FINISH FLOOR & WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

ACOUSTIC ISOLATION 
BLANKET

UL U305 1-HOUR RATED

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

ACOUSTIC ISOLATION BLANKET

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON CORRIDOR SIDE 
& (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON UNIT SIDE; PTD

SEALANT AT HEAD OF GWB, 
EACH SIDE

ADD BLOCKING FOR
ATTACHMENT OF GWB

BETWEEN TRUSSES

UL U311 1-HOUR RATED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB, 
SEE STRUCTURAL

UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR

2X6 WOOD STUD WALL; SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 
SPACING & QUANTITIES

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

7 7/8" W/O OSB

8 3/8" W/ OSB

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL 
AT 12" O.C.

OSB WHERE INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CORRIDOR UNIT

SEE PLANS FOR 
PARTITION TYPE

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

MOISTURE-
RESISTANT GWB 
DOWN TO 
SUBFLOOR

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE 

5/8" MOISTURE 
RESISTANT GWB

TUB OR SHOWER 

SEALANT

HEAD

SILL 1" GYP-CRETE OVER 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

SEALANT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

UL U415 SYSTEM A - 1 HR RATED

LAYER 5/8" GWB

M101: 2 1/2" LGMF CH STUD 24" O.C.

1" SHAFT LINER PANEL

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

3 1/8"

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR

J-RUNNER SEALANT

SEALANT

J-RUNNER

SILL

HEAD

SHAFT

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE 
AS SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

8" CMU WALL

2X4 WOOD STUD

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

5/8" GWB TYPE-X PTD. 

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

HOISTWAY
1/2" GAP

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 1/4"
ACOUSTIC-MAT

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

STAIR

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD 

CONT. GWB 
AROUND FRAMING

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

---

-

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

(2) 2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

PLYWOOD 
SUBFLOOR SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

SEE FINISH SCEDULE

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

---

-

WOOD STAIR LANDING BEARING ON STAIR WALL WOOD STAIR LANDING, NON BEARING

LIGHT GUAGE CLIP TO SUPPOTY GWB

UL U341

LIGHT GUAGE CLIP TO SUPPOTY GWB

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TAGS AND LOCATIONS.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF SOUND INSULATION.

PARTITION TYPE DETAILS SHOW ONLY PRINCIPLE COMPONENTS AND REQUIREMENTS; RATED PARTITIONS 
WITH U.L. DESIGN NUMBERS MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS AND REQUIREMENTS; REFER TO U.L. 
FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

RATED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE U.L. HEAD DESIGNS, SEALANT, AND FILL MATERIAL OF THE SAME RATING.

ALL THROUGH-WALL PENETRATIONS MUST BE COMPLETED TO PREVENT DIRECT CONTACT WITH 
FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL BE ACOUSTICALLY SEALED WITH A RESILIENT, NON-HARDENING 
SEALANT.  IF THE PENETRATION IS THOUGH A FIRE-RATED PARTITION, AN ACOUSTICAL FIRE-RATED 
SEALANT SHALL BE USED.

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REINFORCING, BRACING AND OTHER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING AND CROSS-BRIDGING AS RECOMMENDED BY STUD MANUFACTURER FOR 
EACH CONDITION.

COORDINATE FINISHES APPLIED TO PARTITIONS AS INDICATED IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE, INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ELSEWHERE IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CASEWORK, SHELVING, 
COUNTERS, CABINETS, DOOR STOPS, HANDRAIL BRACKETS, TELEVISION LOCATIONS, BATHROOM 
ACCESSORIES, ETC. WHERE INDICATED, SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SOLID BASE.

SUBSTITUTE MOISTURE-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS.

WHERE TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD ARE USED, BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL 
JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED UNLE4SS OTHERWISE DIRECTED.

GLASS FIBER INSULATION SHOULD BE UN-FACED AND SECURED TO STRUCTURE TO PREVENT SAGGING.

PARTITION TYPE NOTES

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

8" CMU WALL

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

PLYWOOD SUBFLOORHOISTWAY

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 1/4"
ACOUSTIC-MAT

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

STAIR

UL 905
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NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X4)
W001

NON-LOAD BEARING FURRING WALL (2X4)
W003

LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X4)
W101

1 HR RATED PARTITION AT CORRIDOR
W103 1

DETAIL AT SHOWER/TUB

LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X6)
W102

NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X6)
W002

1 HR RATED METAL PARTITION (3 1/8")
M101

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL (2X4 WOOD STUD)
C201

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL (2X6 WOOD STUD)
C202

2 HR RATED UNIT TO STAIR WALL
W201

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL
C203



1" GYP-CRETE OVER
1/4" RESILIENT MAT

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, SEE 
STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIANT CHANNEL - RC-1

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GWB TYPE C

RATED FLOOR DESIGN  (STC 50 MIN.)
1 HOUR RATING PER L-579 UL DESIGN

FLOOR TYPE A:

FINISH FLOOR PER PLANS

MINERAL WOOL 
INSULATION TO FILL 

FLOOR/CEILING 
CAVITY, TYP. R-19 MIN

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, SEE 
STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL - RC-1

(1) LAYERS TYPE-C 5/8" GWB 

TYPICAL FLOOR DESIGN WITHIN UNIT
UNRATED

FLOOR TYPE B:

WOOD FLOORING ATTACHED TO SUBFLOOR
PER MANF. STANDARDS, TYP

MINERAL WOOL 
INSULATION TO FILL 

FLOOR/CEILING CAVITY, 
TYP. R-19 MIN

CONT. VAPOR BARRIER AT BASEMENT FLOOR 
ONLY

2' - 0"

1
1

 3
/4

"

UL U336
AREA SEPARATION WALL (FIREWALL)
2 HR RATING
STC 54
SOUND TEST: RAL-TL88-348

5/8" GWB TYPE X

2" H-STUD @ 24" O.C

2X4 SPACED 16" O.C MAX
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

(2) 1" THICK x 2' WIDE GYPSUM 
LINER PANELS, FRICTION FIT

MIN. 3/4" AIR SPACE

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

2"H x 2.5"L x 2"D ALUMINUM 
BREAKAWAY CLIP
(OCCUR EVERY 5' 
VERTICALLY FOR THE FIRST 
21'-0" IN FIREWALL HEIGHT)

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

UNIT

2X4 WOOD BEARING WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD & SILL
PLATES AND INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING; TYP

3/4" AIR SPACE

GWB TO EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF 
FLOOR SHEATING IN BETWEEN
TJI FRAMING; PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT 
AROUND ALL FRAMING IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH UL ASSEMBLY

1 HR RATED
FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, UL

DESIGN NO L579

2X4 WOOD BEARING WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD & SILL
PLATES AND INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING; TYP

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS. 

ISOLATION CLIPS TO BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. 
APART W/ MAX 24" BETWEEN FURRING 

CHANNELS, TYP.

A
SS

U
M

E
D

 P
R
O

PE
R
T
Y
 

LI
N

E

BASE AND FINISH FLOOR AS 
SCHEDULED

10 1/2"

SEE STRUCT.

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BASEMENT

IN WALL BLOCKING PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, TYP

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING

4'-0" OUT FROM FIREWALL

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'B'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

ROOF ASSEMBLY
@ DORMER

ROOF ASSEMBLY
@ FLAT ROOF

A004

4

A004

3

2

A004

PARTITION
TYPE 4

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

1
' -

 6
"3/4" STRAPPING AT 24" O.C.

AT STEM OF FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP.

1/2" XPS RIGID FOAM 
INSULATION

1
' -

 6
"

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

1
' -

 6
"

12
4

EXTEND GYPSUM LINER PANELS TO T.O.ROOF; 
SEE DETAIL

CONT. VAPOR BARRIER, TYP.

BASEMENT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

W201

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT 
SHINGLES OVER ROOF 

UNDERLAYMENT

GWB FIRECORE UNDER 
FIRE RESISTANT ROOF 

SHEATHING, 4'-0" 
HORIZONTAL FROM 

CENTERLINE OF AREA 
SEPARATION WALL

CRICKET WHERE DORMER
MEETS VERTICAL FACE, TYP.

2" SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL
INSULATION, FILL REMAINING

CAVITY W/ OPEN CELL INSULATION

A
SS

U
M

E
D

 
P
R
O

P
E
R
TY

 L
IN

E

TERMINATE PANELS INTO SLAB

FIRE RESISTANT SHEATHING ON VERTICAL 
FACE AND FIRST 4'-0" OF HORIZONTAL
SURFACE

CONT. WATERPROOFING AND 
PROTECTION BOARD; TYPICAL AT ALL 
BASEMENT CONDITIONS

NOTE: PROVIDE CONT. 
DAMPPROOFING AT ALL FROST WALLS

EXPOSED FOUNDATION 
WALL; SEE PLANS

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT.  PROVIDE SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE 
(ICE & WATERSHIELD OR EQ.) 48" AT ROOF PERIMETER 

AND AT ALL RIDGES & VALLEYS

FROM CENTER OF AREA SEPARATION WALL

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING EXTENDED 4'-0"

12

4

PT FRAMED ROOF CRICKET PER ROOF 
PLAN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE, STAGGERED

2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION W/ +/-6" OPEN-CELL SPRAY 

FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. NOTE: 
10" MAX. INSULATION THICKNESS.  

ROOF FRAMING;
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

4'-0" FROM CENTER OF AREA SEPARATION WALL

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING EXTENDED

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WRAP TPO ROOF MEMBRANE OVER CONT. 
VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER

+/-6" OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO 
ACHIEVE R-38   

FIRE RESISTANT WOOD SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL 

LAP SIDING; REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR 
SCHEDULE

ROOF SHEATHING PER STRCTL; 
FIRE RESISTANT FOR 4'-0"

SLOPED TOP  CHORSD 
ROOF FRAMING (PER 

STRCTL)

PTD. METAL COPING WITH 
CONT. CLEAT AND HEMMED 

DRIP. COLOR TO MATCH SIDING

ROOF LAP SPLICE WITH 
SEALANT; BOTH SIDES

PTD 1X4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM

INSECT MESH VENT 
BETWEEN FURRING STRIPS

PTD 1X4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM
OVER 1X PT FURRING AND INSECT SCREEN 

VENT

T/O AREA SEPARATION WALL

2" SPRAY-APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION

GWB FIRECORE TO EXTEND 48" 
BEYOND AREA SEPARATION WALL

2"H x 2.5"L x 2"D 0.063 ALUM 
BREAKAWAY CLIP

1" GYPSUM LINER PANELS

SELF-ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE OVER 
EXTERIOR ROOF SHEATING; WRAP 

MEMBRANE UP WALL 8" MIN AND TAPE 
TO VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER.

4
" 
M

IN

FULLY-ADHEARED TPO

A
S
SU

M
E
D

 P
R
O

PE
R
T
Y
 

LI
N

E
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1

PARTITION TYPES

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

AREA SEPARATION WALL - PLAN VIEW

 3" = 1'-0"
4

FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING DETAIL @ AREA SEPARATION WALL
 3/4" = 1'-0"

5
BUILDING SECTION @ AREA SEPARATION WALL - UL U336

 3" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL ROOF FRAMING DETAIL @ AREA SEPARATION WALL
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PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

5/8" TYPE-X GWB

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD
AND SILL DETAILS

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED,
DO NOT EXTEND FASTENERS INTO 
UNDERLAYMENT.

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

1" GYP-CRETE

1/4" DIAMETER TRUSSLOK SCREW 
AT 4'-0", SCREWED TO BOTTOM 
CHORD OF WOOD TRUSS ONLY. 

5/16" PILOT HOLE IN 
DOUBLE TOP PLATE. 

ADDED TOP PLATE. 

2"X4" BLOCKING LAID FLAT AT 
MAX. 4'-0" OC

PARALLEL TO TRUSSES

1
 1

/8
"

1
 1

/8
"

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX 
SOUND ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" 

FURRING CHANNELS. ISOLATION CLIPS TO 
BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART W/ MAX 
24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

WOOD TRUSSES, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

UL L583

6" BATT INSULATION

1
 H

R
 R

A
T
E
D

 F
LO

O
R
-C

E
IL

IN
G

 A
S
S
E
M

B
LY

, 
U

L 
D

E
S
IG

N
 N

O
 L

5
1

4

LOAD BEARING PARTITION 
WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX 
SOUND ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" 

FURRING CHANNELS. ISOLATION CLIPS TO 
BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART W/ MAX 
24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

LIGHT GUAGE UTILITY ANGLE 
WHERE NEEDED; TYP

1" GYP-CRETE

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED.  
DO NOT EXTEND FASTENERS INTO 
UNDERLAYMENT.

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

6" BATT INSULATION

+
/-

 1
 1

/4
"

RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

PERIMETER ISOLATION STRIP.  USE 
SAME MANUFACTURER AS 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT.

NOTE: INSTALL KINETICS "ISOMAX" SOUND ISOLATION CLIPS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING SPACING REQUIREMENTS WHEN SUPPORTING (2) LAYERS OF GWB

S
E
E
 S

T
R
U

C
T
U

R
A

L
+

/-
 2

 5
/8

"

UL L583

1
 H

R
 R

A
T
E
D

 F
LO

O
R
-C

E
IL

IN
G

 A
S
S
E
M

B
LY

, 
U

L 
D

E
S
IG

N
 N

O
 L

5
8

3

WOOD TRUSSES, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

ROOF SHEATHING, REF. 
STRUCTURAL

(1) LAYER GWB ON 1/2" RESILIENT 
CHANNEL, 16" O.C. ATTACHED TO 

UNDERSIDE OF WOOD JOISTS, TYP.

SLOPED TOP CHORD 
WOOD TRUSSES, REF. 

STRUCTURAL

EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE 2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION W/ +/-6" 
OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. 
NOTE: 10" MAX. INSULATION THICKNESS.  CLOSED-CELL 
PERFORMS AS VAPOR BARRIER

REF. PLANS FOR PARTITION 
TYPES AND LOCATIONS

1 HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY : UL P522

P.T. WOOD SLEEPERS 
WRAPPED  WITH ROOF 

FLASHING

COMPOSITE DECKING W/ HIDDEN 
FASTENERS 

5'8' TYPE-C GWB FOR PRE-ROCK 
CONDITION

2' - 0" 2' - 0"
ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP WITH 
FURRING CHANNEL. TYP. 

S
E
E
 S

TR
U

C
T
.

TYPICAL

2' - 0"

TYPICAL

2' - 0"

ADDED FURRING AS REQUIRED
AT LOCATIONS OF NON-LOAD BEARING
STUD WALLS, TYP.  SEE PLAN DIAGRAM

INTERIOR, NON-LOAD 
BEARING STUD WALL

1/4" DIAMETER TRUSSLOK SCREW 
AT 4'-0", SCREWED TO BOTTOM 

CHORD OF WOOD TRUSS ONLY. 

2X STUD WALL

LIGHT GAUGE
UTILITY ANGLE

DRYWALL TO EXTEND TO 
UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR 

ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOTE:
INSULATION NOT 
SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY IN 
EXTERIOR WALL

ISOMAX BY KINETICS NOISE CONTROL

UL DESIGN: L583

FIRE RATING: 1 HOUR

SUB-FLOORING: 23/32" PLYWOOD T&G

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS: PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES

INSULATION: 6-1/4" FIBER GLASS BLANKET DRAPED OVER FURRING CHANNEL

FURRING CHANNEL
SPACING: 24" O.C

CLIP SPACING: 48" O.C ALONG FURRING CHANNEL

CEILING: (2) LAYERS; 5/8" TYPE 'C'

MAX. SPACING BETWEEN ISOMAX CLIPS

4' - 0"

ADDED FURRING 
AS REQUIRED, TYP.

EXTERIOR WALL; 
FACE OF DRYWALL

INTERIOR WALL; 
NON LOAD BEARING

INTERIOR WALL; 
NON LOAD BEARING

SEE STRUCT.

VARIES

WOOD TRUSS; TYP.

2

A005 1

A005

3

A005
UNIT

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

COMMON

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL 
SPACED 16" O.C. 
PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST

6" BATT INSULATION

REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
NOT TO SCALE

TRUSS, REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL

6" BATT INSULATION

STRONG BACK, REFER 
TO STRUCTURAL

2X8 NAILER

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL AT 16" O.C.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD 
SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF SHEAR WALLS

(2) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-C GWB

SEE PLASN FOR PARTITION TYPE

5/8" TYPE C GWB

INSULATION PER UL ASSEMBLY

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE 
AS SCHEDULED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP, TYP.

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED; 
SEE RCP

OSB WHERE INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP W/ 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS. 
ISOLATION CLIPS TO BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART 
W/ MAX 24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

UL L514, UL L583
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PLYWOOD ROOF 
SHEATHING; SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

1 HR RATED
FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, UL

DESIGN NO P522

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE OF 
ROOF

(1) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X GWB EACH SIDE

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON 1/2" RC-1  CHANNELS.  
INSTALL RC-1 CHANNELS AT 16" O.C. AND
PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES

TRUSS REFER TO
STRUCTURAL

ROOF MEMBRANE

LIGHT GAUGE 
ANGLE CLIPS

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE FRAMING
WITHIN TRUSS FOR CONNECTION 
OF GWB

R38 MIN SPRAY FOAM INSULATION AT UNDERSIDE OF ROOF 
SHEATHING; 10" MAX THICKNESS.  SEE RF-01 FOR MORE 
INFORMATION

UNITSTAIR

1 HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY : UL P522

TRUSS REFER 
TO

STRUCTURAL
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SECTION DETAIL AT HEAD OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALL WITHIN UNITS TRUSSLOK
FA-01

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY @ HEAD OF LOAD BEARING WALL
FA-02

RF-01 - TYPICAL FLAT ROOF ASSEMBLY AT HEAD OF  NON-LOAD BEARING WALL
RF-01

 1" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL ISOMAX CUP SPACING

 1" = 1'-0"
2

DETAIL @ INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING STUD WALL

 1" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL ISOMAX CUP DETAIL @ EXTERIOR WALL

4
DIAGRAMMATIC REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - TYPICAL ISOMAX DETAILS

SECTION DETAIL AT HEAD OF CORRIDOR - UL-U311
FA-04

RF-02 - SECTION DETAIL AT DEMISING WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING
RF-02
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SLOPE

1/4" : 12"

SLOPE

1/4" : 12"

GLAZED ROOF ACCESS DOOR: 
BOD: DAYLIGHTER SKYLIGHTS: 
MODEL #36100 - ICRO: 30 3/4" x 92 1/2"
PROVIDE DOUBLE-GLAZED LOW-E CLEAR GLAZING

TAPERED P.T. WOOD SLEEPERS 
WITH EPDM TAPE; REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ATTACHMENT DETAILS

BUILT UP PTD. METAL CAP PARAPET OVER MEMBRANE 
FLASHING. PITCH TO DRAIN AT 1/4" : 1'-0"

DORMER ROOF; SEE SECTION

SCUPPERS; SEE ELEVATIONS

PT SLEEPERS; SEE DETAILS
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SCUPPER BELOW SCUPPER BELOW SCUPPER BELOW
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SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE 
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BUILT UP CRICKET WITH 
SELF-ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE
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/ 
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" 
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SLOPE

BUILT UP PTD. METAL CAP PARAPET 
OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD. PITCH 
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FULLY-ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE

1

A311

SLOPE
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BUILT UP CRICKET WITH SELF-ADHERED 
ROOF MEMBRANE ; SEE DETAILS
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EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

SHINGLE TYPE 2
ROOF TYPE

ASPHALT
BOD: PABCO PRESTIGE LAMINATED FIBERGLASS SHINGLE
COLOR: BLACK

METAL ROOF
ROOF TYPE 

STEEL STANDING SEAM
BOD: MBCI 5V CRIMP 
COLOR: BLACK

SIDING TYPE 2
WALL TYPE

FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD
BOD: JAMESHARDIE LAP SIDING, 4" EXPOSURE, 
SMOOTH TEXTURE
COLOR: TBD

SIDING TYPE 3
WALL TYPE

RESIN PANEL SIDING
BOD: TRESPA PURA NFC FLUSH SIDING, 7.1" EXPOSURE, 
SMOOTH TEXTURE
COLOR: TBD

SHINGLE TYPE 1
ROOF TYPE 

ASPHALT
BOD: PABCO CASCADE DIAMOND SHAPED SHINGLE 
COLOR: ANTIQUE BLACK

SIDING TYPE 1
WALL TYPE

CEDAR SHINGLE
BOD: MAIBEC DIAMOND CUT SHINGLE.
GRADE: NANTUCKET
COLOR: TBD

A

B

C

D

E

F

#73 - THIRD FLOOR
23' - 6"

#73 - T.O. ROOF BEAM  (LOW
POINT)
34' - 6"

#73 ROOF DECK
35' - 3"

F

B

WOOD TOP RAIL

CABLE GUARDRAIL

A

#73 - FIRST FLOOR
1' - 6"

#73 - SECOND FLOOR
12' - 6"

#73 - THIRD FLOOR
23' - 6"

#73 - T.O. ROOF BEAM  (LOW
POINT)
34' - 6"

#73 - AVG GRADE (+137.5") BCB
0' - 10"

#73 ROOF DECK
35' - 3"9

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

8
"

E

F

E

D

E

C

D

E

E

A

AA

F

BLACK ALUMINIUM PIN 
LETTER ADDRESS 
SIGNAGE 

CLEAR-CEDAR 
TOP RAIL

BLACK S.S. POWDERCOATED CABLE 
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

1x8 PAINTED TRIM

#73 - FIRST FLOOR
1' - 6"

#73 - SECOND FLOOR
12' - 6"

#73 - THIRD FLOOR
23' - 6"

#73 - T.O. ROOF BEAM  (LOW
POINT)
34' - 6"

#73 - AVG GRADE (+137.5") BCB
0' - 10"

#73 ROOF DECK
35' - 3"

8
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
9

"

F

A

A A

AA

A A

D

F

E

B

BLACK ALUM 
GUTTER

PTD. METAL PAN 
SCUPPER; 
SEE SECTION

1x6 CORNER 
BOARD

1x6 WINDOW 
TRIM WITH CAP

1x4 PTD 
WINDOW TRIM

F

#73 - FIRST FLOOR
1' - 6"

#73 - SECOND FLOOR
12' - 6"

#73 - THIRD FLOOR
23' - 6"

#73 - T.O. ROOF BEAM  (LOW
POINT)
34' - 6"

#73 - AVG GRADE (+137.5") BCB
0' - 10"

#73 ROOF DECK
35' - 3"9

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

8
"

E

A

F

B A

B A

B

12" HIGH BLACK
ALUMINUM PIN
LETTER SIGNAGE

#73 - FIRST FLOOR
1' - 6"

#73 - SECOND FLOOR
12' - 6"

#73 - THIRD FLOOR
23' - 6"

#73 - T.O. ROOF BEAM  (LOW
POINT)
34' - 6"

#73 - AVG GRADE (+137.5") BCB
0' - 10"

#73 ROOF DECK
35' - 3"9

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

8
"

F

B

E

E

C

A

A

A A

STONE WALL; SEE LANDSCAPE
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

3RD FL DECK (NW) ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

FRONT (NORTH EAST) ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

NORTH WEST ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4

REAR (SOUTH WEST) ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

SOUTH EAST ELEVATION
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B

B

B

E

A E

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-9' - 0"

SEE STRCTLFOUNDATION DRAIN AS 
RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL

CONT. 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SLAB ON GRADE; REFER TO STRUCTURAL

R19MIN UNFACED FIBERGLASS 
BATT INSULATION

FLOOR TYPE 'B'
REFER TO A004GRADE VARIES; SEE CIVIL + 

LANDSCAPE

PROTECTION BOARD OVER CONT. FLUID-
APPLIED WATERPROOFING

FLOOR TYPE 'A'
REFER TO A004

FLOOR TYPE 'A'
REFER TO A004

FIBERGLASS WINDOW:
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX

 INSECT MESH VENT;  SEE 
WINDOW DETAILS

WINDOW HEADER;
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. 1X FURRING

EXT. SHEATHING

P.T. WINDOW NAILER WITH PTD. TRIM

WINDOW HEADER;
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. 1X SLEEPERS

EXT. SHEATHING

FIBERGLASS WINDOW;  BOD: 
MARVIN ULTREX.  SEE WINDOW 

SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO 
FLOOR PLANS

PTD WALL BASEE; SEE PAINTED

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO FLOOR PLANS

6" BASE BOARD ; PAINTED

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO FLOOR 
PLANS

BLACK ALUMINUM GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOUT, TYP.

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER SELF-
ADHERED MEMBRANE / ROOF 

UNDERLAYMENT AS SCHEDULED; 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS

LINE OF ROOF BEYOND

LINE OF MANSARD 
FRAMING BEYOND

PTD. CROWN TRIM MOLDING

PTD. 1X FASCIA W/ 
CONT. METAL DRIP

ADHERED EPDM 
ROOFING MEMBRANE

BUILT UP PTD. METAL CAP PARAPET 
OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD. 

PITCH TO DRAIN AT 1/4" : 1'-0"

POWDERCOATED GUARDRAIL: 
COLOR BLACK

14" SLOPING TOP CHORD WOOD 
TRUSSES; SEE STRUCTURAL

ROOF ASSEMBLY RF-01

TYPE-C GWB OVER RC-1 CLIPS

CENTERLINE OF BEAM AT MANSARD 
FRAMING-REFER TO PLANS FOR POST 

LOCATIONS

1' - 1 1/2"1' - 10 1/2"

TYPICAL EXTERIOR CLAPBOARD ASSEMBLY
• EXTERIOR CLADDING (PER ELEVATIONS)
• P.T. 1x VERTICAL FURRING, 16" O.C.
• VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER (HENRY BLUESKIN 

VP100 OR EQ.)  ALT #1: ZIP WALL SHEATHING 
W/ TAPED JOINTS

• EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
• 1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 

INSULATION + 3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

• PTD. GWB

PTD. FIBER-CEMENT FASCIA AND 
TRIM

4
"

4
"

2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION W/ +/-6" OPEN-
CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. NOTE: 10" MAX. 
INSULATION THICKNESS.  

ZINC-COATED VALLEY 
FLASHING

4
"

TAPERED P.T. 2x WOOD SLEEPERS; FASTEN TO ROOF WITH SIMPSON 
A33 ANGLE, BOTH SIDES.  FLASH ALL SLEEPERS WITH EPDM TAPE.
DRAIN TO SCUPPERS

2x FRAMING; FILL CAVITY WITH 
OPEN CELL

CEMENTITIOUS DECKING

INSULATED FIBERGLASS WINDOW;  
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX.  SEE WINDOW 

SCHEDULE 

TRESPA FLUSH CLADDING
OVER CONCEALED CLIP SYSTEM

FIBERGLASS WINDOW:
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX 2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY 

FOAM INSULATION AT RIM

PTD. DRIP FLASHING OVER PTD  
FIBER CEMENT TRIM 

WATERTABLE

BLOCKING AS REQ'S FOR GUARDRAIL; 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

2x FURRING WALL; ALIGN ROOF 
FOLD WITH WINDOW SILL

PTD. GWB OPVER 2" (R-13) CLOSED-
CELL SPRAY FOAM ON WALL; TYPICAL 
AT EXTERIOR BASEMENT WALLS

6
"

9
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
9

' -
 0

"

S
P
R
IN

G
 P

O
IN

T

2
' -

 1
0

"
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 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL WALL SECTION @ ROOF DECK



TREAD

11" TREAD WIDTH

T
O

P
 O

F
 H

A
N

D
R
A

IL

2
' -

 1
0

"

WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL BRACKET, 
4'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM SPACING
PROVIDE BLOCKING

CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL, MITER RAIL, WELD AND 
GRIND ALL JOINTS SMOOTH, PTD1' - 0"

LANDING

7
" 
M

A
X.

T
O

 T
O

P
 O

F
 R

A
IL

IN
G

2
' -

 1
0

"

LANDING

WHERE POSSIBLE

1' - 0"

T
O

P
 O

F
 H

A
N

D
R
A

IL

2
' -

 1
0

"

1
 1

/2
"
1

 1
/2

"

6" MIN.

FIRE-TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING OR METAL 
STRAPPING AT HANDRAIL 
BRACKETS AS REQUIRED, 
TYPICAL

WALL-MOUNTED HANDRAIL 
BRACKET,
SPACED 4'-0" O.C., TYPICAL

1 1/2"

3"

SPACER AS 
REQUIRED

ANCHORS AS 
REQUIRED BY 
BRACKET MFR. WALL BRACKET @ 

4'-0" O.C. MAX.

FACE OF WALLFIRE-TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING AT METAL 
STUD AND NON-FIRE 
RATED AT WOOD WALL

SECTION ELEVATION

2"

1
 3

/4
"

1 1/2" O.D. 
METAL 

HANDRAIL

COUNTERSUNK 
FLAT HEAD 
METAL SCREW

PLAN

RETURN HANDRAIL 
TO WALL

1
 1

/2
"
1

 1
/2

"

6" MIN.

RETURN HANDRAIL 
TO WALL

WALL-MOUNTED HANDRAIL 
BRACKET,
SPACED 4'-0" O.C., TYPICAL

1 1/2"

3"

ANCHORS AS REQUIRED 
BY BRACKET MFR.

WALL BRACKET @ 
4'-0" O.C. MAX.

FACE OF WALL

SECTION ELEVATION
2"

1
 3

/4
"

1 1/2" O.D. 
METAL 

HANDRAIL

COUNTERSUNK 
FLAT HEAD METAL SCREW

PLAN

WOOD 
STRINGER

SOLID WOOD CAP, 
PTD

1-1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL, PTD

2x4 WOOD STUD GUARD 
WALL WITH 5/8" GWB, PTD

(2) LAYER OF
3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

METAL HANGERS

2 x WOOD HEADER

5/8" GWB, PTD AT 
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR AND 
LANDINGS

3/4" WOOD 
FINISH BOARD

WOOD TREADS

PLYWOOD RISERS

METAL HANDRAIL 
BRACKET MAXIMUM
SPACING 4'-0" O.C.

3"

4"

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR STAIR FINISH

M
IN

. 
A

B
O

V
E
 F

LO
O

R
 F

IN
IS

H

3
' -

 6
"

3/4" WOOD FINISH
BOARD, PTD

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR STAIR FINISH 

PLYWOOD RISERS

METAL HANGERS

2 x WOOD HEADER

BASE, SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE

1 LAYER 3/4"
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

FIRE-RATED PARTITION, 
REF. PLANS

SECURE TO WOOD
BLOCKING 

1-1/2" O.D. CONTINUOUS 
METAL HANDRAIL, PTD

3"

HANDRAIL BEYOND

METAL HANDRAIL BRACKET 
MAXIMUM SPACING 4'-0" O.C.

2
' -

 1
0

"

1 1/2"

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD 

CONT. GWB 
AROUND FRAMING

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

---

-

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

(2) 2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

PLYWOOD 
SUBFLOOR SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

SEE FINISH SCEDULE

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

---

-

5/8" TYPE-X GWB, 
PTD

CARRIAGES
AT 12" O.C.

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

3"

1-1/2" O.D. METAL HANDRAIL AND 
BRACKET, PTD
INSIDE HANDRAIL IS CONTINUOUS

5/8" GWB, PTD ON 2x4 WOOD 
STUD WALL

RISER/TREADS BEYOND

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE

WOOD CAP, PTD
AT TOP FLOOR

1-1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL AND BRACKET, 
PTD

REFER TO FINISH 
SCHEDULE

3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

CARRIAGES
AT 12" O.C.

5/8" GWB

5/8" GWB, 
PTD
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 1" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS
 3" = 1'-0"

2
HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT AT GYPSUM WALL

 3" = 1'-0"
3

HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT AT CONCRETE WALL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

LANDING AT TOP OF STAIR
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5
WOOD FRAMED STAIR LANDING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
6

WOOD STAIR LANDING BEARING ON STAIR WALL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

7
WOOD STAIR LANDING, NON BEARING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8

GUARDWALL AT STAIR



FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

BOTTOM OF PIT

STEEL CLIP ANGLES
WELDED TO STRINGERS AND BOLTED 
TO ELEVATOR SHAFT, TYPICAL

STEEL BAR STINGERS

STEEL RUNG PUNCHED THROUGH 
AND PLUG WELDED STRINGERS

STEEL CLIP ANGLES
WELDED TO STRINGERS AND
BOLTED TO ELEVATOR FLOOR

NOTE: 
1. LADDER TO BE FABRICATED IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH ASME CODES.
2. COORDINATE LOCATION OF PIT LADDER 
WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER

TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR

5
'-0

" 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
A

T
E
 W

IT
H

 E
LE

V
 M

A
N

U
F

NEW ALUMINUM THRESHOLD,
ALIGN WITH ADJACENT
SURFACES

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR ATTACHMENT DETAIL
AT OPENINGS, TYPICAL

REINFORCED CONCRETE 
MASONRY UNIT, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ELEVATOR
ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER

SILL ANGLE
BY ELEVATOR
SUB-CONTRACTOR

2
"

REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ELEVATOR JAMB ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER

ELEVATOR
ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER

SEE PARTITION SHEET FOR 
ASSEMBLY DETAILS

VERIFY ROUGH 
OPENINGS WITH ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER

VARIES

CLEAR ELEVATOR FRAME

3' - 0"

3' - 0 3/4" JAMB WIDTH = 3'-1 1/4"

SEALANT; CONTINUOUS ALONG JOINT BETWEEN 
DOOR FRAME ABND ELEV FRAME

ELEVATOR FRAME

HM FRAME BY TOTAL 
DOOR SYSTEMS

1HR DOOR BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS 
ON MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE

MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE 
WIRED TO FIRE ALARM

5"

1HR SHAFTWALL; PARTITION TYPE 
M101.  REFER TO PLANS AND 
PARTITION TYPES

8
"

6 1/2"

LINEOF GWB SOFFIT ABOVE; SEE 
GENERAL NOTE # 4 BELOW.

1 1/2"
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 1/2" = 1'-0"
3

ELEVATOR PIT LADDER DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

TYPICAL ELEVATOR SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL ELEVATOR HEAD & JAMB DETAIL AT UPPER FLOORS

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

RATED ELEVATOR ACCESS DOOR PLAN DETAIL

GENERAL DOOR NOTES:
1. PROVIDE M52 PUSH SIDE AND M32 ON PULL SIDE HARDWARE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
2.  PROVIDE FIELD-APPLIED SMOKE SEAL AT HEAD OF FRAME.
3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HINGE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
4.  MIN. 1" CLEARANCE REQUIRED FROM TOP OF GYP SOFFIT TO HM FRAME RABBET.
5.  PROVIDE MORTISED SWEEP BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
6. PROVIDE TDC 96 CONCEALED CLOSER.
7. PROVIDE TDH100 ELECTROMAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.  GC COORDINATE POWER 
AND FIRE ALARM  REQUIREMENTS.

BASIS OF DESIGN:
TOTAL DOOR STSYEMS ESS-HO-180-LR



SCHE'D

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SCHEDULED

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SINGLE PANEL DOOR PAIR SINGLE PANEL DOOR WOOD ENTRY DOOR

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

WOOD FRAME

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

METAL FRAME

AS SCHED

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SINGLE PANEL DOOR

5
'-0

"

DOOR 
VIEWER

A B C E

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

FLUSH DOOR

F

SCHE'D

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SLIDING SINGLE PANEL DOOR

D

DOOR STYLE FRAME STYLE

A B

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

MFR

BY

ELEVATOR SINGLE LR 
HOLD OPEN 180°

G

AS SCHEDULED

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SCHEDULED
PARTITION1/2" 1/2"

1
/2

"

RUNNER CHANNEL,  
SAME SIZE AS 
ABUTTING FRAME 
STUDS

HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME, PTD

SCHEDULED DOOR

S
C

H
E
D

U
LE

D
P
A

R
T
IT

IO
N

1
/2

"
1

/2
"

1/2"

DOUBLE STUDS, SAME
SIZE AS FOR SCHEDULED
PARTITION

HOLLOW METAL FRAME, PTD

SCHEDULED DOOR

JAMB ANCHORS, WELD
TO FRAME, SCREW FASTEN
TO FRAMING STUDS

2"

2
DOOR JAMB AT HM FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

WOOD CASING, PTD

SCHEDULED PARTITION

SLIP ON METAL 
FRAME, PTD

6
SLIP-ON FRAME AT UNIT ENTRY

3" = 1'-0"

4
DOOR HEAD AT WOOD FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

5
/8

"
1

/8
"

WOOD CASING, 
PAINTED; SEE SPEC

WOOD SHIM

PRE-HUNG DOOR AND 
FRAME WITH SPLIT 
JAMBS,PAINTED

WOOD CASING, 
BEYOND

5
DOOR JAMB AT WOOD FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

2 1/2"

2 1/2"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR PARTITION TYPE

WOOD CASING, PTD

WOOD SHIM

PERPENDICULAR WALL
WHERE OCCURS

PERPENDICULAR WALL
WHERE OCCURS

1
DOOR HEAD AT HM FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

WOOD STUD; AT METAL 
STUD FRAMING PROVIDE 
WOOD BLOCKING AT 3 
SIDES OF DOOR FRAMING

LGMF WHERE SCHEDULED

WOOD STUD; AT METAL 
STUD FRAMING PROVIDE 
WOOD BLOCKING AT 3 
SIDES OF DOOR FRAMING

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR 
PARTITION TYPE

LGMF WHERE SCHEDULED

SEALANTSEALANT

SCHEDULED DOOR

5/8"

4"

CORRIDOR

STAIR

HM FRAME, PTD.

HM DOOR AS SCHEDULED

SEALANT

SEALANT

2
-H

R
 R

A
T
E
D

 W
A

LL

3
DOOR JAMB AT STAIR DOOR

3" = 1'-0"

1
/2

"
6

"
1

/2
"

FINISH FLOOR AS 
SCHEDULED

PTD. POPLAR 1x6 BASE WITH 
1/4" REVEAL. REFER TO 

FINISH SCHEDULE

MITER ALL CORNERS. 
REVEAL TO RUN 

CONTINUOUSLY

1X4 PTD. POPLAR CASING 
WITH 1/4" REVEAL

6
"

4
"

4
"

1
/2

"

1/4"

1
/4

"

SEE WINDOW/DOOR 
DETAILS FOR LOCATIONS

WINDOW TYPES

A

2' - 6"

5
' -

 4
"

2' - 6"

7
' -

 6
" 5
' -

 0
"

2
' -

 0
"

E

FIXED

8
' -

 3
"

5
' -

 6
"

2
' -

 0
"

2' - 6"

C
D

FIXED FIXED

7' - 9 1/2"

3' - 0" 2' - 1" 2' - 1"

7
' -

 0
"

B

5
' -

 4
"

1' - 9" 1' - 9"

4' - 0"

FIXED

GENERAL NOTES:
1. WINDOW AND DOOR BASIS OF DESIGN: MARVIN ALL-ULTREX CASEMENT/FIXED UNITS.

LOW E2 ARGON 
U: 0.28
SHGC: 0.29 (.30 MIN) PER STRETCH CODE
VT: 0.49

2. G.C. TO COORDINATE ALL FINAL DIMENSIONS AND ROUGH OPENINGS FOR MULLED UNIT WINDOWS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS.  DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3. ALL GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED WHEN ADJACENT TO AN EXTERIOR SWINGING DOOR OR BELOW 18"AFF.
4. PROVIDE FULL SCREEN AT ALL DOOR AND OPERABLE WINDOWS.
5. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER-RECOMMENDED WINDOW OPENING RESTRICTORS ON ALL UPPER FLOOR OPERABLE WINDOWS
TO LIMIT OPENING WIDTH TO 4" WHERE WINDOWS DO NOT SURE AS EMERGENCY RESCUE.  

F

1
' -

 1
0

"

6' - 2 1/2"
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TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

71-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-03 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-04 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTSDOOR TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

A1 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

A2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

B1 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

B2 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C1 2' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C2 2' - 6" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C3 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C4 5' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C5 4' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C6 5' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

D1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/8"

 3" = 1'-0"
3

BASEBOARD AND DOOR CASING DETAIL ELEVATION
 3" = 1'-0"

4
TYPICAL WINDOW/DOOR CASING PROFILE

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

73-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-21 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-31 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

75-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-21 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-31 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

MARK ISSUE DATE



INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW SYSTEM WITH FLANGE 
SECURED TO ROUGH OPENING AND 
SEALANT BEHIND FLANGE

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

SEALANT BEAD

WINDOW SYSTEM WITH FLANGE 
SECURED TO ROUGH OPENING 
AND SEALANT BEHIND FLANGE

INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW FRAME SHOWN 
SHORTENED AND FLANGE EXTENDED 
FOR GRAPHIC PURPOSES

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER) OVER 
SHEATHING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE ONTO 

WEATHER BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

SEALANT BEAD

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE 
SETTING WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW SYSTEM

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE ONTO 

WEATHER BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW FLANGE  

DRAINAGE SPACER

DRAINAGE SPACER

PRE-MOLDED CORNER UNDER 
JAMB AND SILL FLASHING

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

PRE-MOLDED CORNER 

FO
LD O

VER

SA FLASHING FOLDED INTO 
WINDOW OPENING (HEAD, JAMBS 
AND SILL)

BATT INSULATION

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM INSULATION;
TYPICAL AT JAMBS AND HEAD OF 
WINDOW (NOT SILL). SEE DETAIL FOR 
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT.

WINDOW SYSTEM 

1 2 3

4 5

6" MIN

6
" 
M

IN

INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR 
BARRIER) OVER SHEATHING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW HEAD FLASHING 

7

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE 
SETTING WINDOW INTO OPENING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW HEAD FLASHING  

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM 
INSULATION;
TYPICAL ON ALL FOUR SIDES OF 
WINDOW

WINDOW SYSTEM 

SHEATHING

PTD WINDOW HEAD FLASHING ON 
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AND 
WINDOW FLANGE6

PTD WINDOW HEAD FLASHING 

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-PERMEABLE 
AIR BARRIER) OVER SHEATHING 
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FIBER CEMENT TRIM, REF. ELEVATIONS 
FOR TYPES, SIZES AND LOCATIONS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM INSULATION, TYP. 
ON ALL FOUR SIDES OF WINDOW

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

WOOD SILL BELOW

2X6 WOOD FRAMING, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

FIBER CEMENT SILL BELOW

WINDOW CASING, REF. A600

1X PTD WOOD JAMB

5/4"

TYP. FIBER CEMENT WALL BUILD-UP, 
REF ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH 
MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS

BOTTOM EDGE OF FIBER 
CEMENT PANEL BELOW

1X P.T. FURRING WITH RUBBER STRIP

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL 
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION 

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AT 
FULL  WINDOW PERIMETER

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND

FIBER CEMENT SILL ROUTED 
AT BOTTOM FOR VENTING, 

REF. ELEVATIONS

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD, PTD

3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

SCEHDULED WINDOW WITH 
INSULATED GLASS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND 

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE; SEAL 

ALONG TOP EDGE

STARTER STRIP

 5/4X PTD. FIBER CEMENT TRIM 
BOARD, REF. ELEVATIONS

WINDOW CASING, 
REF. A600

1X PTD WOOD HEAD 
EXTENSION TRIM

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD, PTD

BUILT-UP HEADER, PER 
STRUCT.

WINDOW CASING, 
REF. A600

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SCHEDULED WINDOW WITH 
INSULATED GLASS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

1X PTD WOOD SILL 
EXTENSION

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM 
INSULATION, TYP. ON ALL 
FOUR SIDES OF WINDOW

FIBER CEMENT TRIM 
BOARD, BEYOND

INSECT MESH BETWEEN 
FURRING STRIPS

INSECT MESH BETWEEN 
FURRING STRIPS

TYP. FIBER CEMENT WALL BUILD-
UP, REF ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH 

MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS

2X6 WOOD FRAMING 
PER STRUCT.

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY 
FOAM INSULATION 

3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AT FULL  
WINDOW PERIMETER

PT 1x FURRING; 16"O.C.

PTD. METAL HEAD FLASHING; 
TAPE AND SEAL ALONG TOP

FULL  SCREENS AT 
OPERABLE UNITS

VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER OVER 
FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE FLASHING

1
/2

"

1
/2

"

VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER OVER 
FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE FLASHING

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION 
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WINDOW JAMB DETAIL @ FIBERCEMENT SIDING
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WINDOW HEAD/SILL DETAIL @ FIBERCEMENT SIDING
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 LOCATION OF SPRINKLERS PER NFPA 13R 2015 EDITION

6.8.1 Sprinklers shall be installed in all areas exept where

omission is permitted by 6.8.2 throught 6.8.6

6.8.2* Sprinklers shall not be required in bathrooms where

both of the following conditions are met:

(1) The bathroom area does not exceed 55 sqft.

(2) The walls and ceilings, including walls and ceilings behind

fixtures, are of noncombustible or limited-combustible mat-

terials providing a 15-minute thermal barrier.

6.8.3 Sprinklers shall not be required in clothes closets, linen closets, and pantries

within the dwelling units that meet all of the following conditions:

(1) The area of the space does not exceed 24sqft.

(2) The least dimension does not exceed 3sqft.

(3) The walls and ceilings are surfaced with noncombustible

or limited-combustible materials as defined by NFPA 220,

    Standard on Types of Building Construcition.

6.8.4 Sprinklers shall not be required in any porches, balco-

nies, corridors, and stairs that are open and attached.

6.8.5 Sprinklers shall not be required in attics, penthouse

equipment rooms, elevator machine rooms, concealed spaces

dedicated exclusively to and containing only dewelling unit

ventilation equipment, crawl spaces, floor/ceiling spaces, el-

vator shafts, and other concealed spaces that are not used or intended for living

purposes or storage and do not contain fuel-fired equipment.

6.8.6 Sprinklers shall not be required in closets on exterior

balconies, regardless of size, as long as there are no doors or unprotected penetrations

from the closet directly into the dwelling unit.

KEY PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES & NARRATIVE

HORN/STROBE SYSTEM SENSOR SPECTRALERT

TYPE 3 PHOTOELECTRIC 110vac SMOKE DETECTOR

GRADE A SPRINKLER BELL

TYPE 3 COMBO 110vac CO AND PHOTO SMOKE

PULL STATION

OUTDOOR LOCATOR BEACON

TAMPER SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH

TYPE 2 SYSTEM PHOTO SMOKE DET

FIRE ALARM LEGEND
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

DIGITAL ALARM TRANSMITTER, GSM

MINI HORN, LOW FREQUENCY 75 DB AT PILLOW

STROBE ONLY, SYSTEM SENSOR SPECTRALERT
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THIS PLAN IS FOR THE PROPOSED FIRE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR AN 8 UNIT
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT 73 SHERIDAN AVE JAMAICA PLAIN MA 02130.  USE GROUP R-2.
THE BUILDING WILL BE FITTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DESIGNED, INSTALLED AND TESTED PER NFPA 13, 2013 IN ALL AREAS.  MA BUILDING
CODE 9TH EDITION ALLOWANCE IN CHAPTER 9 FOR A COMMERCIAL USE TO BE
HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED.

THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE AN ALARM UPON ACTIVATION OF A FIRE
SPRINKLER HEAD OR TEST VALVE.  ALL CONTROL VALVES WILL HAVE TAMPER
SWITCHES.

OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NFPA25, AND
PROVIDING ADEQUATE HEAT (42°F).

BUILDING OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE TO CONTRACT AN APPROVED BOSTON FIRE
DEPARTMENT VENDOR TO CONDUCT A SITE SURVEY TO DETERMINE IF THE BUILDING
COMPLIES WITH CMR 780 916.2 TWO WAY COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS. A
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ISSUED.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT AND EXTENT
OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED.  THE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE SUBJECT
TO MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO MEET STRUCTURAL OR JOB
CONDITIONS.

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR THIS BUILDING IS MADE UP OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (ADDRESSABLE-TYPE) LOCATED IN

FRONT ENTRANCE.
2. HORN AND LIGHT UNITS IN ALL COMMONS SPACES.
3. LOCAL SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL RESIDENTIAL AREAS
4. FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCHES FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
5. BEACON LOCATOR AND LIGHTS LOCATED ON OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING

NEAR FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
6. GRADE "A" 6" SPRINKLER WATERFLOW BELL
7. ELEVATOR CAPTURE PHASE 1 & 2

SYSTEM OPERATION
THE ACTIVATION OF ANY MANUAL FIRE ALARM STATION OR THE AUTOMATIC
ACTUATION OF ANY SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR, SPRINKLER SYSTEM WATER FLOW
SWITCH OR ANY OTHER APPROVED ALARM INITIATION DEVICE SHALL IMMEDIATELY
RESULT IN THE FOLLOWING:

1. THE DEVICE IN ALARM SHALL BE INDICATED ON A DISPLAY AT THE LOCAL
FIRE ALARM ALPHANUMERIC ANNUNCIATOR

2. THE AUDIBLE HORNS SHALL SOUND A TEMPORAL 3 PATTERN AT
ALL LOCATIONS. R-2 DEVICES SHALL BE LOW FREQUENCY.

3. ALL VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS SHALL FLASH AT A SYCRONIZED PATTERN.
4. IF ALARM SIGNALS ARE SILENCED FOR ANY REASON, THEY

SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESOUND IF ANOTHER ADDRESS IS TRIPPED.
5. OUTDOOR BEACON LIGHTS WILL ILLUMINATE
6. AN OFF NORMAL TAMPER SWITCH SHALL PRODUCE  AN AUDIBLE 

SUPERVISORY CONDITION  ON THE FIRE ALARM PANEL AND TRANSMIT
THE CONDITION TO THE CENTRAL STATION

7. IN THE EVENT OF A COMMERCIAL POWER INTERRUPTION, THE SYSTEM SHALL 
AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFER TO AN EMERGENCY BATTERY SOURCE.

8. ELEVATOR CAPTURE SHALL LATCH EVENT AND RECALL THE PASSENGER CAR TO A
FLOOR APPROVED BY THE AHJ

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR DIAGRAMMATICAL USE ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE USED
FOR CONSTRUCTION.  THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT DRAWINGS TO
BOSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
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CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
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ROUGH OPENING
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N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE

MISC.

MIN.

MECH.

MEP

MISCELLANEOUS

MINIMUM

MECHANICAL

M.O. MASONRY OPENING

ELEC. ELECTRICAL

HM HOLLOW METAL

(E) EXISTING

PAINT GRADEP.G.

WD. WOOD

S.G. STAIN GRADE

APPROX. APPROXIMATE

ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL

AV. AUDIO VISUAL

BLKG. BLOCKING

BLDG. BUILDING

CL

C.H. CEILING HEIGHT

CAB. CABINET

CONT. CONTINUOUS

DWG.

DN

DRAWING

DOWN

DIM. DIMENSION

DIA. DIAMETER

DTL. DETAIL

EQ EQUAL

F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE

F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH

F.O.S. FACE OF STUD

GSM. GALVANIZED SHEET METAL

GFIC GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR CIRCUIT

H.B. HOSE BIB

MAX. MAXIMUM

MTL. METAL

NO. NUMBER

N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT

OPNG. OPENING

O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER

O.C. ON CENTER

O/ OVER

PLYWOODPLYWD.

REQ'D. REQUIRED

SCHED. SCHEDULE

S.L.D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

SQ. SQUARE

SPEC. SPECIFICATION

S.S.D. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SSTL. STAINLESS STEEL

STL. STEEL

STOR. STORAGE

STRUCT. STRUCTURAL

SYM. SYMMETRICAL

T.S. TUBULAR STEEL

T.O. TOP OF

THK. THK.

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE

T. TEMPERED

WPM. WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

REFERENCE NUMBER

BUILDING SECTION

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

DRAWING

DRAWING SHEET

DETAIL

N

REFERENCE NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING SHEET

REFERENCE NUMBER

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING SHEET

NORTH ARROW

WINDOW TAG

DOOR TAG

WALL TYPE TAG

APPLIANCE TAG

REVISION TAG

CENTER LINE
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1

100
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A201
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A201

1
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2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCALS BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS.  CONTRACTOR 
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERMITS APPLICABLE TO SPECIFIC TRADES OR SUBCONTRACTORS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE PREMISES AND SITE SO AS TO COMPARE THEM TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND WILL BE 
FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING AND ADJACENT PROPERTY PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID 
NUMBER.  ALLOWANCES ARE TO BE MADE TO INCLUDE ALL ITEMS OF WORK INCLUDING BOTH LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR ALL 
NOTED, DETAILS, OR IMPLIED ITEMS REQUIRED TO ATTAIN THE COMPLETED CONDITIONS PROPOSED IN THE DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL INSPECT THE SITE AND CONVEY ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING DESIGN INTENT AND SCOPE OF 
WORK TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHO WILL CONVEY THESE TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID AND PRIOR 
TO COMMENCING WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND SUBCONTRACTORS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY 
ACTS, OMISSIONS, OR ERRORS OF THE SUBCONTRACTORS AND OR PERSON DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THEM.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS INCLUDING THE SAFETY OF PERSONS AND 
PROPERTY FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES ARE TO BE STORED, HANDLED, AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO 
MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS.

IF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ARE FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DRAWINGS SCHEMATICALLY INDICATE NEW CONSTRUCTION.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ANTICIPATE, BASED ON EXPERIENCE, A 
REASONABLE NUMBER OF ADJUSTMENTS TO BE NECESSARY TO MEET THE DESIGN OBJECTIVES AND SHOULD CONSIDER SUCH 
ADJUSTMENTS AS INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN THE GENERAL 
NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS ONLY; DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED OFF OF THE 
DRAWINGS.

THESE NOTES ARE TO APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS AND GOVERN UNLESS MORE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS ARE INDICATED THAT 
ARE APPLICABLE TO PARTICULAR DIVISIONS OF THE WORK.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DESIGN IS BASED ON THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015, THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2015, AND THE 
MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE 2015 AMENDMENTS.  CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL APPLICABLE SECTIONS.

USE
MINIMUM LOT AREA   
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH, FRONTAGE 
FLOOR AREA RATIO
BUILDING HEIGHT
USABLE OPEN SPACE PER D.U.

MINIMUM FRONT YARD

MINIMUM SIDE YARD
MINIMUM REAR YARD
OFF-STREET PARKING

ARTICLE 55 3F-5000 SUBDISTRICT

GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE         SQ. FT. PER FAR          NO DEDUCTIONS

BASEMENT 0 2,117
GROUND FLOOR 4,144 4,208
SECOND FLOOR 3,964 4,016
THIRD FLOOR 3,348 3,402

TOTAL 11,456 SF 13,743 SF

ALLOWABLE/REQ'D

3F-5000
17,000 SF

25'-0"
0.60

3 STORIES, 35'-0"
9,146 SF

15'-0" OR EXIST'G STREET 
WALL ALIGNMENT

17'-0" AGGREGATE
20'-0"

1.25 SPACES/D.U. = 10 
SPACES

PROPOSED

3 FAMILY TOWNHOUSE
+/-19,447 SF

99'-3", 80'-3" (BUILDING)
0.59

3 STORIES, 34'-7"
9,402 SF

19.09'

19'-8 1/2"
90.5'
10

COMPLIANCE

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES

1. 3,000 SF FOR THE FIRST DWELLING UNIT, 2,000 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT.

2. MAX BUILDABLE AREA ON LOT = 11,668 SF.  ACTUAL FAR SQ.FT = 11,456 SF.  FAR CALCULATION 
INCLUDES ALL HABITABLE SPACES AND COMMON AREAS. CALCULATION EXCLUDES COMMON UTILITY 
ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, LAUNDRY, AND BASEMENT AREAS.  ELEVATOR HOISYWAY SQ. FT. ACCOUNTED 
FOR ONCE.  NOTE: REFER TO "FAR DEDUCTION ZONES" ON SHEET A002 FOR REQUIREMENTS AT TOP 
FLOOR UNIT WHERE SLOPED ROOF CONDITION EXISTS.

3. THE EXISTING STREET WALL ALIGNMENT IS TAKEN BETWEEN CRANSTON STREET AND CHESTNUT AVE.  BASED 
ON THE ASSESSMENT, THE SETBACK WITH THE GREATEST AGGREGATE LOT WIDTH IS BETWEEN 5 FEET AND 
10 FEET.  THE PROPOSED FRONT YARD SETBACK IS 19.09' AND THERE IS NO CODE PROHIBITION 
EXCEEDING THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK.

4. SEVEN (7) FEET FROM A SIDE LOT LINE AND TEN (10) FEET FROM AN EXISTING STRUCTURE ON AN 
ABUTTING LOT, PROVIDED THAT 1.) THE AGGREGATE WIDTH OF TWO SIDE YARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 
SEVENTEEN (17) FEET, AND 2.) THE WIDTH OF ANY SIDE YARD IN WHICH THERE IS A DRIVEWAY PROVIDING 
ACCESS TO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES OR OFF-STREET LOADING FACILITIES REQUIRED BY THIS ARTICLE 
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET.

5. THE PROPOSED LEFT SIDE YARD IS A MINIMUM OF 12.7’, AND WILL BE USED TO ACCESS THE OFF-STREET 
PARKING IN THE REAR YARD.  THE PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE YARD IS 7 FEET IN WIDTH, AND IS <10' FROM 
THE STRUCTURES ON THE ADJACENT LOT.  ALSO TO NOTE, TOWNHOUSE BUILDINGS ARE ONLY 
REQUIRED TO HAVE SIDE YARDS THAT ARE NOT ATTACHED TO ANOTHER DWELLING.

6. TWO AND THREE FAMILY DWELLINGS ARE “ALLOWED.” "TOWNHOUSE" IS ALSO "ALLOWED", DEFINED AS 
ONE OF A GROUP OF THREE OR MORE ATTACHED DWELLINGS ON THE SAME LOT. THE MAXIMUM NUMBER 
OF DWELLINGS ALLOWED IN A TOWNHOUSE IS THREE. 

7. BUILDING HEIGHT MEASURED THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE MEAN LEVEL OF THE HIGHEST SLOPED  
DORMER. SEE A002.

8. “GRADE” IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A, AND IS MEASURED FROM THE SIDEWALK, THE AVERAGE 
ELEVATION OF THE FRONT LOT LINE, OR A POINT 20’ FROM THE BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS NEARER.  FOR 
THE PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT, THE BUILDINGS ARE EACH SET BACK A MINIMUM OF 21’ FROM THE 
FRONT LOT LINES. “GRADE” IS THE AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE GROUND, MEASURED 20’ FROM THE 
FRONT OF EACH BUILDING.

9. USABLE OPEN SPACE: 750 SF FIRST UNIT, 500 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT; PLUS, FOR EACH 
DWELLING UNIT, 25% OF THE LOT AREA IN EXCESS OF THE MINIMUM. 

CALCULATION: 
LOT AREA: 19,447 SF / EXCESS LOT AREA = 2447SF X 25% = 612SF
UNIT 1: 750+612=1,362SF / UNITS 2-8: 3,500+4,284 = 7,784SF 
TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED = 9,146 SF
TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 9,402 SF 

10. ALL OPEN SPACE MUST HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED LENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET AND AN 
UNOBSTRUCTED WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET.  
NOTE: ROOF DECKS AND BALCONIES OVER 6' IN WIDTH ARE PERMITTED TO CONTRIBUTE TO USABLE 
OPEN SPACE, PER TABLE E, FOOTNOTE E OF THE ZONING CODE, HOWEVER HAVE NOT BEEN INCLUDED IN 
THIS CALCUATION.   REFER TO SHEET A010 FOR OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM.  

11. THE LOT FRONTAGE IS +/-99'-3"; THE LOT WIDTH AT THE PROPOSED DWELLINGS' LOCATION IS +/-80'-3 
1/2" AND IS COMPLIANT.  REFER TO SHEET A010 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. 

ZONING NOTES

NOTES
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3
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W/D

AHU

W/D

AHU

W/D

AHU

B
E
V

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - AVG GRADE (+135'-4")
BCB
-0' - 8"

#75 - T.O.ROOF RIDGE
37' - 2"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-9' - 0"

UNIT 3
UNIT 3 DECK

UNIT 2

UNIT 1

BASEMENT

3
' -

 5
"

9
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
8

"
8

' -
 4

"

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

GLAZED ROOF ACCESS DOOR: BOD: 
DAYLIGHTER SKYLIGHTS: MODEL #

36100 - ICRO: 30 3/4" x 92 1/2"  

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

SLAB ON GRADE
CONT. 10MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SLAB ON GRADE

5'-0" DEEP ELEVATOR PIT AND 18"X18" 
SUMP BEYOND.  PROVIDE CONT. 
BLINDSIDE WATERPROOFING AT PIT 
AND SUMP.  PREPRUFE OR EQ.

5
' -

 0
"

4
2

" 
M

IN
.

4
2

" 
M

IN
.

PRIVATE ROOF 
DECK

ALLOWABLE FAR SQ.FT. 
DEDUCTION ZONE IN GABLE 

ROOF AREA

3' - 0"

ELEV.

2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
(1 HR REQUIRED)

CIP FOUNDATION WALL;  SEE 
STRUCTURAL

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

ELEV MACHINE
ROOM

CIP  CONCRETE WALL; SEE 
STRUCTURAL

FLOOR AREA:  623 SF

WATER UTILITY 
ROOM

STORAGE

1

1

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 62'-0"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
(1 HR REQUIRED)

3002.6: 
1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
HOISTWAY DOOR 
ENCLOSURE:
BOD: TOTAL DOOR 
MODEL ESS-HO-180-LR

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 55'-8"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

ELEV.

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
ASSEMBLY; UL-330

1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 
5B CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

15% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS 
PER 705.8

ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS <15%

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

SUBDIVISION  LINE

8

FLOOR AREA:  1,433 GSF

1 HR RATED EXIT ACCESS 
CORRIDOR

EXIT 'A' DISCHARGE
(4625) OCCUPANTS AT 

STREET LEVEL (STACKED)

8

OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION: 64' - 10"
REQUIRED SEPARATION: NONE
ONE EXIT PERMITTED PER TABLE 1006.3.2(1).
EMERGENCY ESCAPE PROVIDED VIA WINDOWS 
IN EACH BEDROOM, PER SECTION 1030

ELEV

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 61'-3"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

1 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR 
WALL ASSEMBLY

UL-330

7

FLOOR AREA:  1,384 SF

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

PRIVATE ROOF DECK
+/- 280 SF

0

GLAZED ROOF ACCESS DOOR: 
BOD: DAYLIGHTER SKYLIGHTS: 
MODEL #36100 - ICRO: 30 3/4" x 92 1/2"
PROVIDE DOUBLE-GLAZED LOW-E CLEAR 
GLAZING

NO ADDITIONAL LOADING FOR PRIVATE 
DECK

ELEV.

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX. ALLOWED (SPRINKLERED): 125'-0"
ACTUAL: 68'-3"
NOTE: TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST REMOTE CORNER 
OF UNIT TO ENCLOSED FIRE RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE.

2 HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
(1 HR REQUIRED)

2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL: UL-U336
1HR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING W/ TYPE 5B 
CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 602.

0% ALLOWABLE WALL OPENINGS PER 705.8 & 
706.6.1.  ACTUAL % OF OPENINGS: NONE

1 HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
ASSEMBLY

UL-330

8

FLOOR AREA:  1,433 SF

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

CODE SUMMARY

PROJECT OVERVIEW:  

DEVELOPMENT OF THREE TOWNHOUSES ON SINGLE LOT, TWO WITH THREE DWELLINGS AND 
ONE WITH TWO DWELLINGS.  EACH TOWNHOUSE INCLUDES COMMON BASEMENT, ELEVATOR, 
AND OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES.  

BUILDING WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.

GROUP R-2 (MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING)

TYPE-VB 

3 STORIES, 33'-7" (ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE)

4,873 SF

OCCUPANCY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

BUILDING HEIGHT

BUILDING AREA 

STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: 780 CMR 602.1 (TABLE 601)

BUILDING ELEMENT

BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR

BEARING WALL, INTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, EXTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INTERIOR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOIST

ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

SHAFT ENCLOSURES (713)

FIRE RESISTANCE ASSEMBLIES 

1 HR (NOTE 1)

BUILDING ELEMENT RATING

STAIR AND HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE (1023) 1 HRS

DWELLING UNIT SEPARATIONS (708.3) 1/2 HR

DWELLING UNIT / OTHER OCC. SEPARATIONS 1/2 HR

TENANT SEPARATION 0

ELECTRICAL/TELECOM CLOSETS N/A

ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 1 HR

FIRE BARRIER

WALL TYPE

FIRE BARRIER

FIRE PARTITION

FIRE PARTITION

N/A

N/A

FIRE BARRIER

45 MIN

OPENING 
PROTECTIVE RATING

45 MIN

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

60 MIN

COMMON AREA CORRIDORS SERVING UNITS 1/2 HRFIRE PARTITION 20 MIN (NOTE 2) 

A. NOT LESS THAN RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602) AND FIRE RESISITANCE ASSEMBLIES.

1. REDUCED TO 1HR WITH SPRINKER HEADS INSIDE SHAFT
2. DOORS MUST BE SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL DOORS (780 CMR 715.4.3.1)

AREA

ENERGY CODE
JAMAICA PLAIN IS A STRETCH CODE COMMUNITY.
IECC 2015 R402 (TABLE R402.1.2) = 780 CMR N1102 (TABLE N1102.1.2)
THE BUILDING WILL BE PURSUING AN ENERGY RATING INDEX (ERI) APPROACH, AS DEFINED BY THE HERS. A SCORE OF 55 IS 
REQUIRED FOR FULL COMPLIANCE.

ACCESSIBILITY

THE BUILDING MUST COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF 521 CMR AND, FOR PUBLIC SPACES ONLY, THE ADA 2010 
AND THE FAIR HOUSING ACT.

521 CMR 9 ADDRESSES THE REQUIREMENTS FOR WITHIN THE DWELLING UNITS, AND 521 CMR 10 ADDRESS 
COMMON AREAS.

GROUP I DWELLING UNITS ARE REQUIRED (PER 521 CMR 9.3).
GROUP 2 DWELLING UNITS ARE NOT REQUIRED AS THIS PROJECT IS FOR SALE (PER 521 CR 9.4).

ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON USE AREAS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE (521 CMR SECTION 10)

ALL HALLWAYS, AND OTHER COMMON USE AREAS, OF THE RESIDENTIAL AREAS MUST BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE, 
INCLUDING STORAGE ROOMS, TRASH ROOMS, THE BUILDING MANAGMENT OFFICE AND THE LIKE.

RESIDENTIAL PARKING. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE MUST BE CAPABLE OF BEING PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
521 CMR 23, ONE OF WHICH MUST BE A VAN SPACE. 

0 HOUR

TYPE VB 

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR

0 HOUR (NOTE A)

0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (903.0)
2. STANDPIPE SYSTEM (905.0)
3. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS (912.0)
4. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS (907.0)
5. AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM
6. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (906.6)
7. FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENTS (720.7)
8. ROOF STRUCTURES / SKYLIGHTS (1506.1.3)

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS (780 CMR 803)
a.  VERTICAL EXISTS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAY EXITWAYS
b.  EXIT ACCESSWAY CORRIDORS AND OTHER EXITWAYS (780 CMR 803)
c.  ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES (780 CMR 803)

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (REFER TO EGRESS PLANS)
1. OCCUPANT LOAD (780 CMR 1004.1.1)
2. MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIST (780 CMR 1016.1)
3. MAX DEAD END CORRIDORS ( 780 CMR 1018.4)
4. MIN CORRIDOR WIDTHS ( 780 CMR 1018.2)

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR

CEILING (ROOF) R-VALUE

0.30 (STRETCH CODE)

R-49

UNHEATED SLABS R-10 FOR 24" BELOW

CLIMATE ZONE 5 
BUILDING ELEMENT

WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE R-20 or R-13+R-5ci

FLOOR R-VALUE R-30 (OR NOTE 1)

SLAB R-VALUE & DEPTH R-10, 2'-0" DEEP

1. OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY, R-19 MINIMUM.

APPLICABLE CODES

BUILDING 780 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE (9TH EDITION)
(2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, PROPOSED AMMENDMENTS)

ACCESSIBILITY    521 CMR 12.00: MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD REGULATIONS (2006)
   FAIR HOUSING ACT (FHA), 2006 IBC SAFE HARBOR
   ADA: AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, 2010 ADAAG

PLUMBING    248 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS PLUMBING CODE (2014)
FIRE PREVENTION    527 CMR: MASSACHUSETTS FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS (2015 NFPA-1, AMENDED)

NFPA 10 FOR PLACEMENT OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
NFPA 13 FOR FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

SANITARY    105 CMR 410: MASSACHUSETTS STATE SANITARY CODE (1998)
MECHANICAL    2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
ENERGY 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) - AS AMENDED BY 

THE "STRETCH CODE"
ELECTRICAL    527 CMR 12.00: MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRICAL CODE 

(2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, AMENDED)
ELEVATOR MASSACHUSETTS BOARD OF ELEVATOR REGULATIONS 524 CMR

TABLES 504.3, 504.4

HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS 

TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR

ACTUAL 

3 STORIES, 60 FT

HEIGHT

21,000 SQ. FT./
FLOOR

4,873 SQ. FT.
TOTAL

TOTAL ALLOWED 3 STORIES, 60 FT

FRONTAGE INCREASE

3 STORIES 
34 FT. 7 IN.

NOT NEEDED

REQUIRED ACTUAL

0.30 (STRETCH CODE)

R-38

R-10 FOR 24" BELOW

R-10 + R-13 = R-23

R-19 (NOTE 1)

R-10, TO T.O.FOOTING

<10 FEET

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS: (TABLE 602)

FIRE SPEARATIONS DISTANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB

>10 FEET

1 HOUR

RATINGOCCUPANCY

R-2

0 HOURR-2

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - AVG GRADE (+135'-4")
BCB
-0' - 8"

#75 - T.O.ROOF RIDGE
37' - 2"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-9' - 0"

UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 3

3
4

' -
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" 
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IL
D

IN
G
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H
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1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583

1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY 
AGAINST ABUTTER AT OUTDOOR DECK

E
Q

.
E
Q

.

S
U

B
D

IV
IS
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N

 
LI

N
E

UNIT 3
DECK

1 HR RATED
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

UL-L583 2 HR RATED AREA SEPERATION WALL - UL-U336
(1 HR REQUIRED PER TABLE 602)

1 HR RATED
ROOF ASSEMBLY

UL-P522

DORMER AVG. 
HEIGHT

5' - 0"

ALLOWABLE FAR SQ.FT. 
DEDUCTION ZONE IN 

GABLE ROOF AREA

LINE OF GABLE FRAMING 
BEYOND

5
' -

 1
0

"

CODE & EGRESS LEGEND

OCCUPANT LOAD
- EXIT DISCHARGE DIRECTION

1 HOUR RATING

2 HOUR RATING

SEPARATION DISTANCE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

FAR DEDUCTION AREA ZONE

00
.
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
7

#75 - LONGITUDINAL SECTION

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1

#75 - T.O. BASEMENT SLAB EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2

#75 - FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
4

#75 - THIRD FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
5

#75 - ROOF EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
3

#75 - SECOND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
6

#75 - TRANSVERSE SECTION_GABLE

MARK ISSUE DATE



(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE;
PTD

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR   
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

W002: 6 3/4"
W001: 4 3/4"

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

W001: 2X4 WOOD STUD
W002: 2X6 WOOD STUD

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FINISH FLOOR & WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

(1) LAYER 5/8" GWB; PTD

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

2X4 WOOD STUD

ADJACENT SURFACE

4 1/8"

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR 

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-X GWB 
EACH SIDE; PTD

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

W102: 6 3/4"
W101: 4 3/4"

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

W101: 2X4 WOOD STUD
W102: 2X6 WOOD STUD

UL U305 1-HOUR RATED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FINISH FLOOR & WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

ACOUSTIC ISOLATION 
BLANKET

UL U305 1-HOUR RATED

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

ACOUSTIC ISOLATION BLANKET

SEE A004 AND FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON CORRIDOR SIDE 
& (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON UNIT SIDE; PTD

SEALANT AT HEAD OF GWB, 
EACH SIDE

ADD BLOCKING FOR
ATTACHMENT OF GWB

BETWEEN TRUSSES

UL U311 1-HOUR RATED

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY AS 
SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB, 
SEE STRUCTURAL

UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR

2X6 WOOD STUD WALL; SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 
SPACING & QUANTITIES

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

7 7/8" W/O OSB

8 3/8" W/ OSB

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL 
AT 12" O.C.

OSB WHERE INDICATED ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CORRIDOR UNIT

SEE PLANS FOR 
PARTITION TYPE

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

MOISTURE-
RESISTANT GWB 
DOWN TO 
SUBFLOOR

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE 

5/8" MOISTURE 
RESISTANT GWB

TUB OR SHOWER 

SEALANT

HEAD

SILL 1" GYP-CRETE OVER 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

SEALANT

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

UL U415 SYSTEM A - 1 HR RATED

LAYER 5/8" GWB

M101: 2 1/2" LGMF CH STUD 24" O.C.

1" SHAFT LINER PANEL

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

3 1/8"

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR

J-RUNNER SEALANT

SEALANT

J-RUNNER

SILL

HEAD

SHAFT

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE 
AS SCHEDULED

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

8" CMU WALL

2X4 WOOD STUD

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

5/8" GWB TYPE-X PTD. 

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

HOISTWAY
1/2" GAP

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 1/4"
ACOUSTIC-MAT

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

STAIR

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD 

CONT. GWB 
AROUND FRAMING

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

---

-

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

(2) 2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

PLYWOOD 
SUBFLOOR SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

SEE FINISH SCEDULE

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

---

-

WOOD STAIR LANDING BEARING ON STAIR WALL WOOD STAIR LANDING, NON BEARING

LIGHT GUAGE CLIP TO SUPPOTY GWB

UL U341

LIGHT GUAGE CLIP TO SUPPOTY GWB

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TAGS AND LOCATIONS.

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF SOUND INSULATION.

PARTITION TYPE DETAILS SHOW ONLY PRINCIPLE COMPONENTS AND REQUIREMENTS; RATED PARTITIONS 
WITH U.L. DESIGN NUMBERS MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS AND REQUIREMENTS; REFER TO U.L. 
FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

RATED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE U.L. HEAD DESIGNS, SEALANT, AND FILL MATERIAL OF THE SAME RATING.

ALL THROUGH-WALL PENETRATIONS MUST BE COMPLETED TO PREVENT DIRECT CONTACT WITH 
FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL BE ACOUSTICALLY SEALED WITH A RESILIENT, NON-HARDENING 
SEALANT.  IF THE PENETRATION IS THOUGH A FIRE-RATED PARTITION, AN ACOUSTICAL FIRE-RATED 
SEALANT SHALL BE USED.

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REINFORCING, BRACING AND OTHER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING AND CROSS-BRIDGING AS RECOMMENDED BY STUD MANUFACTURER FOR 
EACH CONDITION.

COORDINATE FINISHES APPLIED TO PARTITIONS AS INDICATED IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE, INTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS AND ELSEWHERE IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CASEWORK, SHELVING, 
COUNTERS, CABINETS, DOOR STOPS, HANDRAIL BRACKETS, TELEVISION LOCATIONS, BATHROOM 
ACCESSORIES, ETC. WHERE INDICATED, SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SOLID BASE.

SUBSTITUTE MOISTURE-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS.

WHERE TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD ARE USED, BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL 
JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED UNLE4SS OTHERWISE DIRECTED.

GLASS FIBER INSULATION SHOULD BE UN-FACED AND SECURED TO STRUCTURE TO PREVENT SAGGING.

PARTITION TYPE NOTES

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OR 
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

8" CMU WALL

HEAD

HORIZONTAL
SECTION

SILL

PLYWOOD SUBFLOORHOISTWAY

1" GYP-CRETE OVER 1/4"
ACOUSTIC-MAT

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL 
BASE AS SCHEDULED

STAIR

UL 905
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NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X4)
W001

NON-LOAD BEARING FURRING WALL (2X4)
W003

LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X4)
W101

1 HR RATED PARTITION AT CORRIDOR
W103 1

DETAIL AT SHOWER/TUB

LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X6)
W102

NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION (2X6)
W002

1 HR RATED METAL PARTITION (3 1/8")
M101

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL (2X4 WOOD STUD)
C201

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL (2X6 WOOD STUD)
C202

2 HR RATED UNIT TO STAIR WALL
W201

2 HR RATED CMU ELEVATOR WALL
C203



1" GYP-CRETE OVER
1/4" RESILIENT MAT

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, SEE 
STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIANT CHANNEL - RC-1

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GWB TYPE C

RATED FLOOR DESIGN  (STC 50 MIN.)
1 HOUR RATING PER L-579 UL DESIGN

FLOOR TYPE A:

FINISH FLOOR PER PLANS

MINERAL WOOL 
INSULATION TO FILL 

FLOOR/CEILING 
CAVITY, TYP. R-19 MIN

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, SEE 
STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL - RC-1

(1) LAYERS TYPE-C 5/8" GWB 

TYPICAL FLOOR DESIGN WITHIN UNIT
UNRATED

FLOOR TYPE B:

WOOD FLOORING ATTACHED TO SUBFLOOR
PER MANF. STANDARDS, TYP

MINERAL WOOL 
INSULATION TO FILL 

FLOOR/CEILING CAVITY, 
TYP. R-19 MIN

CONT. VAPOR BARRIER AT BASEMENT FLOOR 
ONLY

2' - 0"

1
1

 3
/4

"

UL U336
AREA SEPARATION WALL (FIREWALL)
2 HR RATING
STC 54
SOUND TEST: RAL-TL88-348

5/8" GWB TYPE X

2" H-STUD @ 24" O.C

2X4 SPACED 16" O.C MAX
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

(2) 1" THICK x 2' WIDE GYPSUM 
LINER PANELS, FRICTION FIT

MIN. 3/4" AIR SPACE

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

2"H x 2.5"L x 2"D ALUMINUM 
BREAKAWAY CLIP
(OCCUR EVERY 5' 
VERTICALLY FOR THE FIRST 
21'-0" IN FIREWALL HEIGHT)

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

UNIT

2X4 WOOD BEARING WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD & SILL
PLATES AND INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING; TYP

3/4" AIR SPACE

GWB TO EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF 
FLOOR SHEATING IN BETWEEN
TJI FRAMING; PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT 
AROUND ALL FRAMING IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH UL ASSEMBLY

1 HR RATED
FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, UL

DESIGN NO L579

2X4 WOOD BEARING WALL,
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD & SILL
PLATES AND INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING; TYP

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS. 

ISOLATION CLIPS TO BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. 
APART W/ MAX 24" BETWEEN FURRING 

CHANNELS, TYP.

A
SS

U
M

E
D

 P
R
O

PE
R
T
Y
 

LI
N

E

BASE AND FINISH FLOOR AS 
SCHEDULED

10 1/2"

SEE STRUCT.

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BASEMENT

IN WALL BLOCKING PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, TYP

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING

4'-0" OUT FROM FIREWALL

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'B'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

ROOF ASSEMBLY
@ DORMER

ROOF ASSEMBLY
@ FLAT ROOF

A004

4

A004

3

2

A004

PARTITION
TYPE 4

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE 'A'

TRUSS PER STRUCTURAL

1
' -

 6
"3/4" STRAPPING AT 24" O.C.

AT STEM OF FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP.

1/2" XPS RIGID FOAM 
INSULATION

1
' -

 6
"

FIRE BLOCKING AT FLOOR LINE

1
' -

 6
"

12
4

EXTEND GYPSUM LINER PANELS TO T.O.ROOF; 
SEE DETAIL

CONT. VAPOR BARRIER, TYP.

BASEMENT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

W201

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT 
SHINGLES OVER ROOF 

UNDERLAYMENT

GWB FIRECORE UNDER 
FIRE RESISTANT ROOF 

SHEATHING, 4'-0" 
HORIZONTAL FROM 

CENTERLINE OF AREA 
SEPARATION WALL

CRICKET WHERE DORMER
MEETS VERTICAL FACE, TYP.

2" SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL
INSULATION, FILL REMAINING

CAVITY W/ OPEN CELL INSULATION

A
SS

U
M

E
D

 
P
R
O

P
E
R
TY

 L
IN

E

TERMINATE PANELS INTO SLAB

FIRE RESISTANT SHEATHING ON VERTICAL 
FACE AND FIRST 4'-0" OF HORIZONTAL
SURFACE

CONT. WATERPROOFING AND 
PROTECTION BOARD; TYPICAL AT ALL 
BASEMENT CONDITIONS

NOTE: PROVIDE CONT. 
DAMPPROOFING AT ALL FROST WALLS

EXPOSED FOUNDATION 
WALL; SEE PLANS

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT.  PROVIDE SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE 
(ICE & WATERSHIELD OR EQ.) 48" AT ROOF PERIMETER 

AND AT ALL RIDGES & VALLEYS

FROM CENTER OF AREA SEPARATION WALL

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING EXTENDED 4'-0"

12

4

PT FRAMED ROOF CRICKET PER ROOF 
PLAN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE, STAGGERED

2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION W/ +/-6" OPEN-CELL SPRAY 

FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. NOTE: 
10" MAX. INSULATION THICKNESS.  

ROOF FRAMING;
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

4'-0" FROM CENTER OF AREA SEPARATION WALL

GWB FIRECORE ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATHING EXTENDED

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WRAP TPO ROOF MEMBRANE OVER CONT. 
VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER

+/-6" OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO 
ACHIEVE R-38   

FIRE RESISTANT WOOD SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL 

LAP SIDING; REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR 
SCHEDULE

ROOF SHEATHING PER STRCTL; 
FIRE RESISTANT FOR 4'-0"

SLOPED TOP  CHORSD 
ROOF FRAMING (PER 

STRCTL)

PTD. METAL COPING WITH 
CONT. CLEAT AND HEMMED 

DRIP. COLOR TO MATCH SIDING

ROOF LAP SPLICE WITH 
SEALANT; BOTH SIDES

PTD 1X4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM

INSECT MESH VENT 
BETWEEN FURRING STRIPS

PTD 1X4 FIBER CEMENT TRIM
OVER 1X PT FURRING AND INSECT SCREEN 

VENT

T/O AREA SEPARATION WALL

2" SPRAY-APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION

GWB FIRECORE TO EXTEND 48" 
BEYOND AREA SEPARATION WALL

2"H x 2.5"L x 2"D 0.063 ALUM 
BREAKAWAY CLIP

1" GYPSUM LINER PANELS

SELF-ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE OVER 
EXTERIOR ROOF SHEATING; WRAP 

MEMBRANE UP WALL 8" MIN AND TAPE 
TO VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER.

4
" 
M

IN

FULLY-ADHEARED TPO

A
S
SU

M
E
D

 P
R
O

PE
R
T
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E
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 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

PARTITION TYPES

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

AREA SEPARATION WALL - PLAN VIEW

 3" = 1'-0"
4

FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING DETAIL @ AREA SEPARATION WALL
 3/4" = 1'-0"

5
BUILDING SECTION @ AREA SEPARATION WALL - UL U336

 3" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL ROOF FRAMING DETAIL @ AREA SEPARATION WALL

MARK ISSUE DATE



PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR,
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

5/8" TYPE-X GWB

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR HEAD
AND SILL DETAILS

FINISH FLOOR & WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED,
DO NOT EXTEND FASTENERS INTO 
UNDERLAYMENT.

1/8" THICK PERIMETER 
ISOLATION STRIP; TYP.

1" GYP-CRETE

1/4" DIAMETER TRUSSLOK SCREW 
AT 4'-0", SCREWED TO BOTTOM 
CHORD OF WOOD TRUSS ONLY. 

5/16" PILOT HOLE IN 
DOUBLE TOP PLATE. 

ADDED TOP PLATE. 

2"X4" BLOCKING LAID FLAT AT 
MAX. 4'-0" OC

PARALLEL TO TRUSSES

1
 1

/8
"

1
 1

/8
"

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX 
SOUND ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" 

FURRING CHANNELS. ISOLATION CLIPS TO 
BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART W/ MAX 
24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

WOOD TRUSSES, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

UL L583

6" BATT INSULATION

1
 H

R
 R

A
T
E
D

 F
LO

O
R
-C

E
IL

IN
G

 A
S
S
E
M

B
LY

, 
U

L 
D

E
S
IG

N
 N

O
 L

5
1

4

LOAD BEARING PARTITION 
WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-C GWB ON ISOMAX 
SOUND ISOLATION CLIP WITH 7/8" 

FURRING CHANNELS. ISOLATION CLIPS TO 
BE SPACED MAX 48" O.C. APART W/ MAX 
24" BETWEEN FURRING CHANNELS, TYP.

LIGHT GUAGE UTILITY ANGLE 
WHERE NEEDED; TYP

1" GYP-CRETE

FINISH FLOOR AND WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED.  
DO NOT EXTEND FASTENERS INTO 
UNDERLAYMENT.

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

6" BATT INSULATION

+
/-

 1
 1

/4
"

RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT

PERIMETER ISOLATION STRIP.  USE 
SAME MANUFACTURER AS 
RESILIENT UNDERLAYMENT.

NOTE: INSTALL KINETICS "ISOMAX" SOUND ISOLATION CLIPS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING SPACING REQUIREMENTS WHEN SUPPORTING (2) LAYERS OF GWB

S
E
E
 S

T
R
U

C
T
U

R
A

L
+

/-
 2

 5
/8

"

UL L583

1
 H

R
 R

A
T
E
D

 F
LO

O
R
-C

E
IL

IN
G

 A
S
S
E
M

B
LY

, 
U

L 
D

E
S
IG

N
 N

O
 L

5
8

3

WOOD TRUSSES, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

ROOF SHEATHING, REF. 
STRUCTURAL

(1) LAYER GWB ON 1/2" RESILIENT 
CHANNEL, 16" O.C. ATTACHED TO 

UNDERSIDE OF WOOD JOISTS, TYP.

SLOPED TOP CHORD 
WOOD TRUSSES, REF. 

STRUCTURAL

EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE 2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION W/ +/-6" 
OPEN-CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. 
NOTE: 10" MAX. INSULATION THICKNESS.  CLOSED-CELL 
PERFORMS AS VAPOR BARRIER

REF. PLANS FOR PARTITION 
TYPES AND LOCATIONS

1 HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY : UL P522

P.T. WOOD SLEEPERS 
WRAPPED  WITH ROOF 

FLASHING

COMPOSITE DECKING W/ HIDDEN 
FASTENERS 

5'8' TYPE-C GWB FOR PRE-ROCK 
CONDITION

2' - 0" 2' - 0"
ISOMAX SOUND 
ISOLATION CLIP WITH 
FURRING CHANNEL. TYP. 

S
E
E
 S

TR
U

C
T
.

TYPICAL

2' - 0"

TYPICAL

2' - 0"

ADDED FURRING AS REQUIRED
AT LOCATIONS OF NON-LOAD BEARING
STUD WALLS, TYP.  SEE PLAN DIAGRAM

INTERIOR, NON-LOAD 
BEARING STUD WALL

1/4" DIAMETER TRUSSLOK SCREW 
AT 4'-0", SCREWED TO BOTTOM 

CHORD OF WOOD TRUSS ONLY. 

2X STUD WALL

LIGHT GAUGE
UTILITY ANGLE

DRYWALL TO EXTEND TO 
UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR 

ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOTE:
INSULATION NOT 
SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY IN 
EXTERIOR WALL

ISOMAX BY KINETICS NOISE CONTROL

UL DESIGN: L583

FIRE RATING: 1 HOUR

SUB-FLOORING: 23/32" PLYWOOD T&G

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS: PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES

INSULATION: 6-1/4" FIBER GLASS BLANKET DRAPED OVER FURRING CHANNEL

FURRING CHANNEL
SPACING: 24" O.C

CLIP SPACING: 48" O.C ALONG FURRING CHANNEL

CEILING: (2) LAYERS; 5/8" TYPE 'C'

MAX. SPACING BETWEEN ISOMAX CLIPS

4' - 0"

ADDED FURRING 
AS REQUIRED, TYP.

EXTERIOR WALL; 
FACE OF DRYWALL

INTERIOR WALL; 
NON LOAD BEARING

INTERIOR WALL; 
NON LOAD BEARING

SEE STRUCT.

VARIES

WOOD TRUSS; TYP.

2

A005 1

A005

3

A005
UNIT

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

COMMON

1/2" RC-1 CHANNEL 
SPACED 16" O.C. 
PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST

6" BATT INSULATION

REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
NOT TO SCALE
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SECTION DETAIL AT HEAD OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALL WITHIN UNITS TRUSSLOK
FA-01

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY @ HEAD OF LOAD BEARING WALL
FA-02

RF-01 - TYPICAL FLAT ROOF ASSEMBLY AT HEAD OF  NON-LOAD BEARING WALL
RF-01

 1" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL ISOMAX CUP SPACING

 1" = 1'-0"
2

DETAIL @ INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING STUD WALL

 1" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL ISOMAX CUP DETAIL @ EXTERIOR WALL

4
DIAGRAMMATIC REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - TYPICAL ISOMAX DETAILS

SECTION DETAIL AT HEAD OF CORRIDOR - UL-U311
FA-04

RF-02 - SECTION DETAIL AT DEMISING WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING
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22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - AVG GRADE (+135'-4")
BCB
-0' - 8"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

A A

C

E

A

E

D

EE

EE

D

E

E E

F

F

BLACK ALUMINIUM PIN 
LETTER ADDRESS 
SIGNAGE 

CLEAR-CEDAR 
TOP RAIL

BLACK S.S. POWDERCOATED CABLE 
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

1x8 PAINTED TRIM

9
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
8

"

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - AVG GRADE (+135'-4")
BCB
-0' - 8"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

8
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
9

"

F

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - AVG GRADE (+135'-4")
BCB
-0' - 8"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"9

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

8
"

A

A

B

B

B

A

E

F

12" HIGH BLACK 
ALUMINUM PIN 

LETTER SIGNAGE

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - AVG GRADE (+135'-4")
BCB
-0' - 8"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

9
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
8

"

B

B

B B

B

A

A A

A A A

AA

A A A A

B

A B E

C

E ED

F

F

BLACK ALUM 
GUTTER

PTD. METAL PAN 
SCUPPER; 
SEE SECTION

1x6 CORNER 
BOARD

STONE WALL; SEE LANDSCAPE

F

DRIVEWAY

1x6 WINDOW 
TRIM WITH CAP

1x4 PTD 
WINDOW TRIM

4" DIA. BLACK 
DOWNSPOUT

ALUMINUM 
COLLECTOR BOX

PARGE FINISH; REFER TO 
SECTIONS

F

ALUMINUM GUTTER

6
"

ANLG SIDING AT GRADE

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

SHINGLE TYPE 2
ROOF TYPE

ASPHALT
BOD: PABCO PRESTIGE LAMINATED FIBERGLASS SHINGLE
COLOR: BLACK

METAL ROOF
ROOF TYPE 

STEEL STANDING SEAM
BOD: MBCI 5V CRIMP 
COLOR: BLACK

SIDING TYPE 2
WALL TYPE

FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD
BOD: JAMESHARDIE LAP SIDING, 4" EXPOSURE, 
SMOOTH TEXTURE
COLOR: TBD

SIDING TYPE 3
WALL TYPE

RESIN PANEL SIDING
BOD: TRESPA PURA NFC FLUSH SIDING, 7.1" EXPOSURE, 
SMOOTH TEXTURE
COLOR: TBD

SHINGLE TYPE 1
ROOF TYPE 

ASPHALT
BOD: PABCO CASCADE DIAMOND SHAPED SHINGLE 
COLOR: ANTIQUE BLACK

SIDING TYPE 1
WALL TYPE

CEDAR SHINGLE
BOD: MAIBEC DIAMOND CUT SHINGLE.
GRADE: NANTUCKET
COLOR: TBD

A

B

C

D

E

F

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - T.O.ROOF RIDGE
37' - 2"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

F

B

F

WOOD TOP RAIL

CABLE GUARDRAIL
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LANDSCAPE

VERDANT
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BROOKLINE, MA 02446
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

#75 - FRONT (NORTH EAST) ELEVATION
 1/4" = 1'-0"

3
#75 - NORTH WEST ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4

#75 - REAR (SOUTH WEST) ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5

#75 - SOUTH EAST ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

#75 - THIRD FLOOR DECK (NW) ELEVATION
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B

B

B

E

A E

#75 - FIRST FLOOR (+136'-0')
BCB
0' - 0"

#75 - SECOND FLOOR
11' - 0"

#75 - THIRD FLOOR
22' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF BEAM (LOW
POINT)
33' - 0"

#75 - T.O. ROOF DECKING
33' - 9"

T.O. BASEMENT SLAB
-9' - 0"

SEE STRCTLFOUNDATION DRAIN AS 
RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL

CONT. 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SLAB ON GRADE; REFER TO STRUCTURAL

R19MIN UNFACED FIBERGLASS 
BATT INSULATION

FLOOR TYPE 'B'
REFER TO A004GRADE VARIES; SEE CIVIL + 

LANDSCAPE

PROTECTION BOARD OVER CONT. FLUID-
APPLIED WATERPROOFING

FLOOR TYPE 'A'
REFER TO A004

FLOOR TYPE 'A'
REFER TO A004

FIBERGLASS WINDOW:
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX

 INSECT MESH VENT;  SEE 
WINDOW DETAILS

WINDOW HEADER;
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. 1X FURRING

EXT. SHEATHING

P.T. WINDOW NAILER WITH PTD. TRIM

WINDOW HEADER;
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. 1X SLEEPERS

EXT. SHEATHING

FIBERGLASS WINDOW;  BOD: 
MARVIN ULTREX.  SEE WINDOW 

SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO 
FLOOR PLANS

PTD WALL BASEE; SEE PAINTED

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO FLOOR PLANS

6" BASE BOARD ; PAINTED

FINISH FLOOR ; REFER TO FLOOR 
PLANS

BLACK ALUMINUM GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOUT, TYP.

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER SELF-
ADHERED MEMBRANE / ROOF 

UNDERLAYMENT AS SCHEDULED; 
REFER TO ELEVATIONS

LINE OF ROOF BEYOND

LINE OF MANSARD 
FRAMING BEYOND

PTD. CROWN TRIM MOLDING

PTD. 1X FASCIA W/ 
CONT. METAL DRIP

ADHERED EPDM 
ROOFING MEMBRANE

BUILT UP PTD. METAL CAP PARAPET 
OVER ICE & WATER SHIELD. 

PITCH TO DRAIN AT 1/4" : 1'-0"

POWDERCOATED GUARDRAIL: 
COLOR BLACK

14" SLOPING TOP CHORD WOOD 
TRUSSES; SEE STRUCTURAL

ROOF ASSEMBLY RF-01

TYPE-C GWB OVER RC-1 CLIPS

CENTERLINE OF BEAM AT MANSARD 
FRAMING-REFER TO PLANS FOR POST 

LOCATIONS

1' - 1 1/2"1' - 10 1/2"

TYPICAL EXTERIOR CLAPBOARD ASSEMBLY
• EXTERIOR CLADDING (PER ELEVATIONS)
• P.T. 1x VERTICAL FURRING, 16" O.C.
• VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER (HENRY BLUESKIN 

VP100 OR EQ.)  ALT #1: ZIP WALL SHEATHING 
W/ TAPED JOINTS

• EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
• 1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 

INSULATION + 3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

• PTD. GWB

PTD. FIBER-CEMENT FASCIA AND 
TRIM

4
"

4
"

2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION W/ +/-6" OPEN-
CELL SPRAY FOAM INULATION TO ACHIEVE R-38. NOTE: 10" MAX. 
INSULATION THICKNESS.  

ZINC-COATED VALLEY 
FLASHING

4
"

TAPERED P.T. 2x WOOD SLEEPERS; FASTEN TO ROOF WITH SIMPSON 
A33 ANGLE, BOTH SIDES.  FLASH ALL SLEEPERS WITH EPDM TAPE.
DRAIN TO SCUPPERS

2x FRAMING; FILL CAVITY WITH 
OPEN CELL

CEMENTITIOUS DECKING

INSULATED FIBERGLASS WINDOW;  
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX.  SEE WINDOW 

SCHEDULE 

TRESPA FLUSH CLADDING
OVER CONCEALED CLIP SYSTEM

FIBERGLASS WINDOW:
BOD: MARVIN ULTREX 2" (R-13) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY 

FOAM INSULATION AT RIM

PTD. DRIP FLASHING OVER PTD  
FIBER CEMENT TRIM 

WATERTABLE

BLOCKING AS REQ'S FOR GUARDRAIL; 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

2x FURRING WALL; ALIGN ROOF 
FOLD WITH WINDOW SILL

PTD. GWB OPVER 2" (R-13) CLOSED-
CELL SPRAY FOAM ON WALL; TYPICAL 
AT EXTERIOR BASEMENT WALLS

6
"

9
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
9

' -
 0

"

S
P
R
IN

G
 P

O
IN

T

2
' -

 1
0

"
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 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL WALL SECTION @ ROOF DECK



TREAD

11" TREAD WIDTH

T
O

P
 O

F
 H

A
N

D
R
A

IL

2
' -

 1
0

"

WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL BRACKET, 
4'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM SPACING
PROVIDE BLOCKING

CONTINUOUS 1 1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL, MITER RAIL, WELD AND 
GRIND ALL JOINTS SMOOTH, PTD1' - 0"

LANDING

7
" 
M

A
X.

T
O

 T
O

P
 O

F
 R

A
IL

IN
G

2
' -

 1
0

"

LANDING

WHERE POSSIBLE

1' - 0"

T
O

P
 O

F
 H

A
N

D
R
A

IL

2
' -

 1
0

"

1
 1

/2
"
1

 1
/2

"

6" MIN.

FIRE-TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING OR METAL 
STRAPPING AT HANDRAIL 
BRACKETS AS REQUIRED, 
TYPICAL

WALL-MOUNTED HANDRAIL 
BRACKET,
SPACED 4'-0" O.C., TYPICAL

1 1/2"

3"

SPACER AS 
REQUIRED

ANCHORS AS 
REQUIRED BY 
BRACKET MFR. WALL BRACKET @ 

4'-0" O.C. MAX.

FACE OF WALLFIRE-TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING AT METAL 
STUD AND NON-FIRE 
RATED AT WOOD WALL

SECTION ELEVATION

2"

1
 3

/4
"

1 1/2" O.D. 
METAL 

HANDRAIL

COUNTERSUNK 
FLAT HEAD 
METAL SCREW

PLAN

RETURN HANDRAIL 
TO WALL

1
 1

/2
"
1

 1
/2

"

6" MIN.

RETURN HANDRAIL 
TO WALL

WALL-MOUNTED HANDRAIL 
BRACKET,
SPACED 4'-0" O.C., TYPICAL

1 1/2"

3"

ANCHORS AS REQUIRED 
BY BRACKET MFR.

WALL BRACKET @ 
4'-0" O.C. MAX.

FACE OF WALL

SECTION ELEVATION
2"

1
 3

/4
"

1 1/2" O.D. 
METAL 

HANDRAIL

COUNTERSUNK 
FLAT HEAD METAL SCREW

PLAN

WOOD 
STRINGER

SOLID WOOD CAP, 
PTD

1-1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL, PTD

2x4 WOOD STUD GUARD 
WALL WITH 5/8" GWB, PTD

(2) LAYER OF
3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

METAL HANGERS

2 x WOOD HEADER

5/8" GWB, PTD AT 
UNDERSIDE OF STAIR AND 
LANDINGS

3/4" WOOD 
FINISH BOARD

WOOD TREADS

PLYWOOD RISERS

METAL HANDRAIL 
BRACKET MAXIMUM
SPACING 4'-0" O.C.

3"

4"

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR STAIR FINISH

M
IN

. 
A

B
O

V
E
 F

LO
O

R
 F

IN
IS

H

3
' -

 6
"

3/4" WOOD FINISH
BOARD, PTD

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR STAIR FINISH 

PLYWOOD RISERS

METAL HANGERS

2 x WOOD HEADER

BASE, SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE

1 LAYER 3/4"
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

FIRE-RATED PARTITION, 
REF. PLANS

SECURE TO WOOD
BLOCKING 

1-1/2" O.D. CONTINUOUS 
METAL HANDRAIL, PTD

3"

HANDRAIL BEYOND

METAL HANDRAIL BRACKET 
MAXIMUM SPACING 4'-0" O.C.

2
' -

 1
0

"

1 1/2"

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD 

CONT. GWB 
AROUND FRAMING

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

---

-

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

SEE PLANS AND A002 
FOR PARTITION TYPE

(2) 2X FRAMED 
STAIR LANDING

PLYWOOD 
SUBFLOOR SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS

GWB UP TO UNDERSIDE 
OF SUBFLOOR 
BETWEEN TRUSSES

UNIT / 
CORRIDOR

SEE FINISH SCEDULE

5/8" TYPE-X GWB ON 
FURRING, PTD

FIRE RETARDANT 
TREATED PLYWOOD

FINISH FLOOR & 
WALL BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

STAIR

NOTE:
RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY IS

ON THE STAIR SIDE

---

-

5/8" TYPE-X GWB, 
PTD

CARRIAGES
AT 12" O.C.

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

3"

1-1/2" O.D. METAL HANDRAIL AND 
BRACKET, PTD
INSIDE HANDRAIL IS CONTINUOUS

5/8" GWB, PTD ON 2x4 WOOD 
STUD WALL

RISER/TREADS BEYOND

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE

WOOD CAP, PTD
AT TOP FLOOR

1-1/2" O.D. METAL 
HANDRAIL AND BRACKET, 
PTD

REFER TO FINISH 
SCHEDULE

3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR

CARRIAGES
AT 12" O.C.

5/8" GWB

5/8" GWB, 
PTD
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 1" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS
 3" = 1'-0"

2
HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT AT GYPSUM WALL

 3" = 1'-0"
3

HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT AT CONCRETE WALL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

LANDING AT TOP OF STAIR
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5
WOOD FRAMED STAIR LANDING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
6

WOOD STAIR LANDING BEARING ON STAIR WALL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

7
WOOD STAIR LANDING, NON BEARING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8

GUARDWALL AT STAIR



FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

BOTTOM OF PIT

STEEL CLIP ANGLES
WELDED TO STRINGERS AND BOLTED 
TO ELEVATOR SHAFT, TYPICAL

STEEL BAR STINGERS

STEEL RUNG PUNCHED THROUGH 
AND PLUG WELDED STRINGERS

STEEL CLIP ANGLES
WELDED TO STRINGERS AND
BOLTED TO ELEVATOR FLOOR

NOTE: 
1. LADDER TO BE FABRICATED IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH ASME CODES.
2. COORDINATE LOCATION OF PIT LADDER 
WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER

TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR

5
'-0

" 
C

O
O

R
D

IN
A

T
E
 W

IT
H

 E
LE

V
 M

A
N

U
F

NEW ALUMINUM THRESHOLD,
ALIGN WITH ADJACENT
SURFACES

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR ATTACHMENT DETAIL
AT OPENINGS, TYPICAL

REINFORCED CONCRETE 
MASONRY UNIT, 
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ELEVATOR
ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER

SILL ANGLE
BY ELEVATOR
SUB-CONTRACTOR

2
"

REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ELEVATOR JAMB ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER

ELEVATOR
ASSEMBLY
BY ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER

SEE PARTITION SHEET FOR 
ASSEMBLY DETAILS

VERIFY ROUGH 
OPENINGS WITH ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER

VARIES

CLEAR ELEVATOR FRAME

3' - 0"

3' - 0 3/4" JAMB WIDTH = 3'-1 1/4"

SEALANT; CONTINUOUS ALONG JOINT BETWEEN 
DOOR FRAME ABND ELEV FRAME

ELEVATOR FRAME

HM FRAME BY TOTAL 
DOOR SYSTEMS

1HR DOOR BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS 
ON MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE

MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE 
WIRED TO FIRE ALARM

5"

1HR SHAFTWALL; PARTITION TYPE 
M101.  REFER TO PLANS AND 
PARTITION TYPES

8
"

6 1/2"

LINEOF GWB SOFFIT ABOVE; SEE 
GENERAL NOTE # 4 BELOW.

1 1/2"
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 1/2" = 1'-0"
3

ELEVATOR PIT LADDER DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2

TYPICAL ELEVATOR SILL DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL ELEVATOR HEAD & JAMB DETAIL AT UPPER FLOORS

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

RATED ELEVATOR ACCESS DOOR PLAN DETAIL

GENERAL DOOR NOTES:
1. PROVIDE M52 PUSH SIDE AND M32 ON PULL SIDE HARDWARE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
2.  PROVIDE FIELD-APPLIED SMOKE SEAL AT HEAD OF FRAME.
3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HINGE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
4.  MIN. 1" CLEARANCE REQUIRED FROM TOP OF GYP SOFFIT TO HM FRAME RABBET.
5.  PROVIDE MORTISED SWEEP BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.
6. PROVIDE TDC 96 CONCEALED CLOSER.
7. PROVIDE TDH100 ELECTROMAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICE BY TOTAL DOOR SYSTEMS.  GC COORDINATE POWER 
AND FIRE ALARM  REQUIREMENTS.

BASIS OF DESIGN:
TOTAL DOOR STSYEMS ESS-HO-180-LR



SCHE'D

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SCHEDULED

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SINGLE PANEL DOOR PAIR SINGLE PANEL DOOR WOOD ENTRY DOOR

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

WOOD FRAME

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

METAL FRAME

AS SCHED

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SINGLE PANEL DOOR

5
'-0

"

DOOR 
VIEWER

A B C E

3'-0"

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

FLUSH DOOR

F

SCHE'D

AS

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SLIDING SINGLE PANEL DOOR

D

DOOR STYLE FRAME STYLE

A B

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

MFR

BY

ELEVATOR SINGLE LR 
HOLD OPEN 180°

G

AS SCHEDULED

A
S
 S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

D

SCHEDULED
PARTITION1/2" 1/2"

1
/2

"

RUNNER CHANNEL,  
SAME SIZE AS 
ABUTTING FRAME 
STUDS

HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME, PTD

SCHEDULED DOOR

S
C

H
E
D

U
LE

D
P
A

R
T
IT

IO
N

1
/2

"
1

/2
"

1/2"

DOUBLE STUDS, SAME
SIZE AS FOR SCHEDULED
PARTITION

HOLLOW METAL FRAME, PTD

SCHEDULED DOOR

JAMB ANCHORS, WELD
TO FRAME, SCREW FASTEN
TO FRAMING STUDS

2"

2
DOOR JAMB AT HM FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

WOOD CASING, PTD

SCHEDULED PARTITION

SLIP ON METAL 
FRAME, PTD

6
SLIP-ON FRAME AT UNIT ENTRY

3" = 1'-0"

4
DOOR HEAD AT WOOD FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

5
/8

"
1

/8
"

WOOD CASING, 
PAINTED; SEE SPEC

WOOD SHIM

PRE-HUNG DOOR AND 
FRAME WITH SPLIT 
JAMBS,PAINTED

WOOD CASING, 
BEYOND

5
DOOR JAMB AT WOOD FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

2 1/2"

2 1/2"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR PARTITION TYPE

WOOD CASING, PTD

WOOD SHIM

PERPENDICULAR WALL
WHERE OCCURS

PERPENDICULAR WALL
WHERE OCCURS

1
DOOR HEAD AT HM FRAME

3" = 1'-0"

WOOD STUD; AT METAL 
STUD FRAMING PROVIDE 
WOOD BLOCKING AT 3 
SIDES OF DOOR FRAMING

LGMF WHERE SCHEDULED

WOOD STUD; AT METAL 
STUD FRAMING PROVIDE 
WOOD BLOCKING AT 3 
SIDES OF DOOR FRAMING

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR 
PARTITION TYPE

LGMF WHERE SCHEDULED

SEALANTSEALANT

SCHEDULED DOOR

5/8"

4"

CORRIDOR

STAIR

HM FRAME, PTD.

HM DOOR AS SCHEDULED

SEALANT

SEALANT

2
-H

R
 R

A
T
E
D

 W
A

LL

3
DOOR JAMB AT STAIR DOOR

3" = 1'-0"

1
/2

"
6

"
1

/2
"

FINISH FLOOR AS 
SCHEDULED

PTD. POPLAR 1x6 BASE WITH 
1/4" REVEAL. REFER TO 

FINISH SCHEDULE

MITER ALL CORNERS. 
REVEAL TO RUN 

CONTINUOUSLY

1X4 PTD. POPLAR CASING 
WITH 1/4" REVEAL

6
"

4
"

4
"

1
/2

"

1/4"

1
/4

"

SEE WINDOW/DOOR 
DETAILS FOR LOCATIONS

WINDOW TYPES

A

2' - 6"

5
' -

 4
"

2' - 6"

7
' -

 6
" 5
' -

 0
"

2
' -

 0
"

E

FIXED

8
' -

 3
"

5
' -

 6
"

2
' -

 0
"

2' - 6"

C
D

FIXED FIXED

7' - 9 1/2"

3' - 0" 2' - 1" 2' - 1"

7
' -

 0
"

B

5
' -

 4
"

1' - 9" 1' - 9"

4' - 0"

FIXED

GENERAL NOTES:
1. WINDOW AND DOOR BASIS OF DESIGN: MARVIN ALL-ULTREX CASEMENT/FIXED UNITS.

LOW E2 ARGON 
U: 0.28
SHGC: 0.29 (.30 MIN) PER STRETCH CODE
VT: 0.49

2. G.C. TO COORDINATE ALL FINAL DIMENSIONS AND ROUGH OPENINGS FOR MULLED UNIT WINDOWS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS.  DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3. ALL GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED WHEN ADJACENT TO AN EXTERIOR SWINGING DOOR OR BELOW 18"AFF.
4. PROVIDE FULL SCREEN AT ALL DOOR AND OPERABLE WINDOWS.
5. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER-RECOMMENDED WINDOW OPENING RESTRICTORS ON ALL UPPER FLOOR OPERABLE WINDOWS
TO LIMIT OPENING WIDTH TO 4" WHERE WINDOWS DO NOT SURE AS EMERGENCY RESCUE.  

F

1
' -

 1
0

"

6' - 2 1/2"
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TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

71-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-03 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-04 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

71-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

71-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTSDOOR TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

A1 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

A2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4"

B1 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

B2 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C1 2' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C2 2' - 6" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C3 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C4 5' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C5 4' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

C6 5' - 0" 6' - 8" 0' - 1 3/8"

D1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/8"

 3" = 1'-0"
3

BASEBOARD AND DOOR CASING DETAIL ELEVATION
 3" = 1'-0"

4
TYPICAL WINDOW/DOOR CASING PROFILE

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

73-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

73-21 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

73-31 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

TYPE/STYLE DOOR FIRE
RATING
(MINS.) COMMENTS

DOOR
NO. WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS

75-01 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-02 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-11 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-12 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-13 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-14 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-15 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 0

75-21 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

75-31 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 60

MARK ISSUE DATE



INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW SYSTEM WITH FLANGE 
SECURED TO ROUGH OPENING AND 
SEALANT BEHIND FLANGE

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

SEALANT BEAD

WINDOW SYSTEM WITH FLANGE 
SECURED TO ROUGH OPENING 
AND SEALANT BEHIND FLANGE

INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW FRAME SHOWN 
SHORTENED AND FLANGE EXTENDED 
FOR GRAPHIC PURPOSES

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-
PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER) OVER 
SHEATHING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE ONTO 

WEATHER BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

SEALANT BEAD

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE 
SETTING WINDOW INTO OPENING

WINDOW SYSTEM

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE ONTO 

WEATHER BARRIER

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW FLANGE  

DRAINAGE SPACER

DRAINAGE SPACER

PRE-MOLDED CORNER UNDER 
JAMB AND SILL FLASHING

SELF-ADHERED SILL 
FLASHING

PRE-MOLDED CORNER 

FO
LD O

VER

SA FLASHING FOLDED INTO 
WINDOW OPENING (HEAD, JAMBS 
AND SILL)

BATT INSULATION

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM INSULATION;
TYPICAL AT JAMBS AND HEAD OF 
WINDOW (NOT SILL). SEE DETAIL FOR 
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT.

WINDOW SYSTEM 

1 2 3

4 5

6" MIN

6
" 
M

IN

INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE OF 
WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE SETTING 
WINDOW INTO OPENING

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR 
BARRIER) OVER SHEATHING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW HEAD FLASHING 

7

SEALANT, SHOWN HERE ON FACE OF 
WALL, INSTALL SEALANT ON BACKSIDE 
OF WINDOW FLANGE BEFORE 
SETTING WINDOW INTO OPENING

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
ONTO WINDOW HEAD FLASHING  

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM 
INSULATION;
TYPICAL ON ALL FOUR SIDES OF 
WINDOW

WINDOW SYSTEM 

SHEATHING

PTD WINDOW HEAD FLASHING ON 
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AND 
WINDOW FLANGE6

PTD WINDOW HEAD FLASHING 

WEATHER BARRIER (VAPOR-PERMEABLE 
AIR BARRIER) OVER SHEATHING 
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FIBER CEMENT TRIM, REF. ELEVATIONS 
FOR TYPES, SIZES AND LOCATIONS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM INSULATION, TYP. 
ON ALL FOUR SIDES OF WINDOW

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

WOOD SILL BELOW

2X6 WOOD FRAMING, 
REF. STRUCTURAL

FIBER CEMENT SILL BELOW

WINDOW CASING, REF. A600

1X PTD WOOD JAMB

5/4"

TYP. FIBER CEMENT WALL BUILD-UP, 
REF ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH 
MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS

BOTTOM EDGE OF FIBER 
CEMENT PANEL BELOW

1X P.T. FURRING WITH RUBBER STRIP

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL 
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION 

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AT 
FULL  WINDOW PERIMETER

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND

FIBER CEMENT SILL ROUTED 
AT BOTTOM FOR VENTING, 

REF. ELEVATIONS

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD, PTD

3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

SCEHDULED WINDOW WITH 
INSULATED GLASS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

INTEGRAL NAILING FLANGE WITH 
CONTINOUS SEALANT BEAD BEHIND 

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING LAPPED 
OVER WINDOW FLANGE; SEAL 

ALONG TOP EDGE

STARTER STRIP

 5/4X PTD. FIBER CEMENT TRIM 
BOARD, REF. ELEVATIONS

WINDOW CASING, 
REF. A600

1X PTD WOOD HEAD 
EXTENSION TRIM

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD, PTD

BUILT-UP HEADER, PER 
STRUCT.

WINDOW CASING, 
REF. A600

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SEE SHEET A611 FOR 
FLASHING DETAILS

SCHEDULED WINDOW WITH 
INSULATED GLASS

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

1X PTD WOOD SILL 
EXTENSION

LOW-EXPANSIVE FOAM 
INSULATION, TYP. ON ALL 
FOUR SIDES OF WINDOW

FIBER CEMENT TRIM 
BOARD, BEYOND

INSECT MESH BETWEEN 
FURRING STRIPS

INSECT MESH BETWEEN 
FURRING STRIPS

TYP. FIBER CEMENT WALL BUILD-
UP, REF ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH 

MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS

2X6 WOOD FRAMING 
PER STRUCT.

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY 
FOAM INSULATION 

3 1/2" (R13) UNFACED 
FIBERGLASS BATTS

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING AT FULL  
WINDOW PERIMETER

PT 1x FURRING; 16"O.C.

PTD. METAL HEAD FLASHING; 
TAPE AND SEAL ALONG TOP

FULL  SCREENS AT 
OPERABLE UNITS

VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER OVER 
FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE FLASHING

1
/2

"

1
/2

"

VAPOR-PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER OVER 
FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE FLASHING

1.5" (R10) CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION 
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 6" = 1'-0"
2

WINDOW JAMB DETAIL @ FIBERCEMENT SIDING

 6" = 1'-0"
1

WINDOW HEAD/SILL DETAIL @ FIBERCEMENT SIDING



S-S-S-1



S-S-S-2



S-S-S-3



S-S-S-4



 

S-S-S-5



By Others

By Adams Fire Protection

Floor

1'-0" off wall

3'-0" TO 4'-0"

SYM CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL#

56 PEND WHITE 155  4.90 1/2" TY2234 Tyco LFII

P.E. STAMP

 LOCATION OF SPRINKLERS PER NFPA 13R 2015 EDITION

6.8.1 Sprinklers shall be installed in all areas exept where

omission is permitted by 6.8.2 throught 6.8.6

6.8.2* Sprinklers shall not be required in bathrooms where

both of the following conditions are met:

(1) The bathroom area does not exceed 55 sqft.

(2) The walls and ceilings, including walls and ceilings behind

fixtures, are of noncombustible or limited-combustible mat-

terials providing a 15-minute thermal barrier.

6.8.3 Sprinklers shall not be required in clothes closets, linen closets, and pantries

within the dwelling units that meet all of the following conditions:

(1) The area of the space does not exceed 24sqft.

(2) The least dimension does not exceed 3sqft.

(3) The walls and ceilings are surfaced with noncombustible

or limited-combustible materials as defined by NFPA 220,

    Standard on Types of Building Construcition.

6.8.4 Sprinklers shall not be required in any porches, balco-

nies, corridors, and stairs that are open and attached.

6.8.5 Sprinklers shall not be required in attics, penthouse

equipment rooms, elevator machine rooms, concealed spaces

dedicated exclusively to and containing only dewelling unit

ventilation equipment, crawl spaces, floor/ceiling spaces, el-

vator shafts, and other concealed spaces that are not used or intended for living

purposes or storage and do not contain fuel-fired equipment.

6.8.6 Sprinklers shall not be required in closets on exterior

balconies, regardless of size, as long as there are no doors or unprotected penetrations

from the closet directly into the dwelling unit.

KEY PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES & NARRATIVE

HORN/STROBE SYSTEM SENSOR SPECTRALERT

TYPE 3 PHOTOELECTRIC 110vac SMOKE DETECTOR

GRADE A SPRINKLER BELL

TYPE 3 COMBO 110vac CO AND PHOTO SMOKE

PULL STATION

OUTDOOR LOCATOR BEACON

TAMPER SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH

TYPE 2 SYSTEM PHOTO SMOKE DET

FIRE ALARM LEGEND
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

DIGITAL ALARM TRANSMITTER, GSM

MINI HORN, LOW FREQUENCY 75 DB AT PILLOW

STROBE ONLY, SYSTEM SENSOR SPECTRALERT
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THIS PLAN IS FOR THE PROPOSED FIRE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR AN 8 UNIT
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT 73 SHERIDAN AVE JAMAICA PLAIN MA 02130.  USE GROUP R-2.
THE BUILDING WILL BE FITTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
DESIGNED, INSTALLED AND TESTED PER NFPA 13, 2013 IN ALL AREAS.  MA BUILDING
CODE 9TH EDITION ALLOWANCE IN CHAPTER 9 FOR A COMMERCIAL USE TO BE
HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED.

THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE AN ALARM UPON ACTIVATION OF A FIRE
SPRINKLER HEAD OR TEST VALVE.  ALL CONTROL VALVES WILL HAVE TAMPER
SWITCHES.

OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NFPA25, AND
PROVIDING ADEQUATE HEAT (42°F).

BUILDING OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE TO CONTRACT AN APPROVED BOSTON FIRE
DEPARTMENT VENDOR TO CONDUCT A SITE SURVEY TO DETERMINE IF THE BUILDING
COMPLIES WITH CMR 780 916.2 TWO WAY COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS. A
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ISSUED.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT AND EXTENT
OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED.  THE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE SUBJECT
TO MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO MEET STRUCTURAL OR JOB
CONDITIONS.

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR THIS BUILDING IS MADE UP OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (ADDRESSABLE-TYPE) LOCATED IN

FRONT ENTRANCE.
2. HORN AND LIGHT UNITS IN ALL COMMONS SPACES.
3. LOCAL SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL RESIDENTIAL AREAS
4. FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCHES FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
5. BEACON LOCATOR AND LIGHTS LOCATED ON OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING

NEAR FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
6. GRADE "A" 6" SPRINKLER WATERFLOW BELL
7. ELEVATOR CAPTURE PHASE 1 & 2

SYSTEM OPERATION
THE ACTIVATION OF ANY MANUAL FIRE ALARM STATION OR THE AUTOMATIC
ACTUATION OF ANY SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR, SPRINKLER SYSTEM WATER FLOW
SWITCH OR ANY OTHER APPROVED ALARM INITIATION DEVICE SHALL IMMEDIATELY
RESULT IN THE FOLLOWING:

1. THE DEVICE IN ALARM SHALL BE INDICATED ON A DISPLAY AT THE LOCAL
FIRE ALARM ALPHANUMERIC ANNUNCIATOR

2. THE AUDIBLE HORNS SHALL SOUND A TEMPORAL 3 PATTERN AT
ALL LOCATIONS. R-2 DEVICES SHALL BE LOW FREQUENCY.

3. ALL VISUAL ALARM SIGNALS SHALL FLASH AT A SYCRONIZED PATTERN.
4. IF ALARM SIGNALS ARE SILENCED FOR ANY REASON, THEY

SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESOUND IF ANOTHER ADDRESS IS TRIPPED.
5. OUTDOOR BEACON LIGHTS WILL ILLUMINATE
6. AN OFF NORMAL TAMPER SWITCH SHALL PRODUCE  AN AUDIBLE 

SUPERVISORY CONDITION  ON THE FIRE ALARM PANEL AND TRANSMIT
THE CONDITION TO THE CENTRAL STATION

7. IN THE EVENT OF A COMMERCIAL POWER INTERRUPTION, THE SYSTEM SHALL 
AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFER TO AN EMERGENCY BATTERY SOURCE.

8. ELEVATOR CAPTURE SHALL LATCH EVENT AND RECALL THE PASSENGER CAR TO A
FLOOR APPROVED BY THE AHJ

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR DIAGRAMMATICAL USE ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE USED
FOR CONSTRUCTION.  THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT DRAWINGS TO
BOSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
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PROPOSED 

8-UNIT RESIDENCE

LANDSCAPE PLAN

PLANTING NOTES

1.	 All plant material shall be approved by the Landscape Architect prior to arrival on 
the site.

2.	 All plant material shall conform to the guidelines established by “The American 
Standard for Nursery  Stock”, published by the American Association of Nurserymen, Inc.

3.	 No substitution of plant species will be allowed without the approval of the 
Landscape Architect.  	

4.	 The Contractor shall locate and verify all utility line locations prior to staking and 
report any conflicts to the Landscape Architect.

5.	 All plants shall be staked out in their approximate location by the Contractor.  
The Contractor shall adjust the locations of these stakes as required by the Landscape 
Architect to account for subsurface utilities, other field conditions and to achieve design 
intent. Final locations must be approved by the Landscape Architect prior to planting.

6.	 No planting shall be installed before acceptance of rough grading of topsoil.

7.	 The rootballs of trees shall be planted 3” above adjacent finished grade. Excavate 
holes no deeper than the rootball of trees. Holes shall be at least 3’ greater in diameter 
than root ball. Backfill planting hole with ‘planting mix’.  All plants which settle out of 
plumb or below finished grade shall be immediately replanted.

8.	 The rootballs of shrubs shall be planted 2” above adjacent finished grade. 
Excavate holes no deeper than the rootball of shrubs. 

9.	 All shrubs, groundcovers and perennials shall be planted in continuous planting 
beds.  All beds shall be excavated 12” and the topsoil and subsoil set aside for reuse. 
Remove all stone and debris from excavated soil.  Backfill beds with 12” of ‘planting mix’ 
before planting shrubs, perennials and groundcovers. 

10. 	 ‘Planting Mix’ shall consist of 2 parts of topsoil saved from site excavations and 1 
part compost. Thoroughly mix to create uniform blended mixture.  If insufficient topsoil is 
available on the site, mix existing soil in a ratio of 1 part soil to 1 part compost.  Remove 
all stones and debris larger than 2” from planting mix.

11.	 All beds as shown on the drawings shall be edged with a 4” trench neatly cut and 
backfilled with bark mulch.   All beds shall be covered with no less than 2”depth settled 
bark mulch and no greater than 3” depth bark mulch.

12.	 All plants are to be thoroughly watered after installation, at least twice within the 
first 24 hours.

PROPOSED PLANT LIST
SYM # LATIN NAME                      COMMON NAME MIN. SIZE NOTES

TREES:
AL 1 Amelanchier laevis                       Allegheny Serviceberry 1.5-2" cal. B&B
AS 1 Acer saccharum 'Commemoration'                   Commemoration Sugar Maple 2-2.5" cal. B&B
BN 3 Betula nigra                       River Birch 7-8' ht. B&B, multi-stemmed
PK 1 Pinus koraiensis                       Korean Pine 5-6' ht. B&B
PS 1 Pinus strobus 'Fastigiata'                       Fastigiate Eastern White Pine 5-6' ht. B&B
TO 9 Thuja occidentalis 'Emerald Green'                   Emerald Green Arborvitae 5-6' ht. B&B

SHRUBS & VINES:
CA 9 Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird'                       Sweet Pepperbush 3 gal.
FM 7 Fothergilla major 'Mount Airy'                       Witch-Alder 3 gal.
IM 6 Ilex x meserveae 'China Girl'                       Blue Holly 3 gal.
IV 9 Itea virginica 'Henry's Garnet'                       Sweetspire 3 gal.

PERENNIALS
cm 213Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance'                       Japanese Sedge Grass 1 gal. pots, 18" O.C.
de 213Dicentra eximia                       Native Fringed Bleeding Heart 1 gal. pots, 18" O.C.
ep 16 Echinacea purpurea                       Purple Coneflower 2 gal. pots, 24" O.C.
gm 213Geranium macrorrhizum 'Bevan's Variety'          Bigroot Geranium 1 gal. pots, 18" O.C.
ls 14 Liatris spicata                       Blazing Star 2 gal. pots, 24" O.C.
rf 15 Rudbeckia fulgida                       Black-Eyed Susan 2 gal. pots, 24" O.C.
tc 213 Tiarella cordifolia 'Running Tapestry'                 Running Foam Flower 1 gal. pots, 18" O.C.Thuja occidentalis ‘Emerald Green’

Emerald Green Arborvitae

Clethra alnofolia ‘Hummingbird’
Sweet Pepperbush

Fothergilla major ‘Mount Airy’
Witch-Alder

Ilex x meserveae ‘China Girl’
Blue Holly

Echinacea purpurea
Purple Coneflower

Dicentra eximia
Native Fringed Bleeding Heart

Carex morrowii ‘Ice Dance’
Japanese Sedge Grass

Liatris spicata
Blazing Star

Geranium mac. ‘Bevan’s Var.’
Bigroot Geranium

Rudbeckia fulgida
Black-Eyed Susan

Tiarella Cordifolia ‘Run. Tap.’
Running Foam Flower

Itea virginica ‘Henry’s Garnet’
Sweetspire

Pinus strobus ‘Fastigiata’
Fastigiate Eastern White Pine

Pinus koraiensis
Korean Pine

Betula nigra
River Birch

Acer saccharum ‘Commemoration’
Commemoration Sugar Maple

Amelanchier laevis
Allegheny Serviceberry
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